Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected from Students
Academic Year: 2020-2021

F.Y.B.A Economics Paper — Il Micro Economics - |
The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest and participation of
students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external quality assurance have to play a central role. From
the current academic year the college has started online feedback system. We have collected online feedback from our
under graduate third year students. A special four point scale feedback form on the curriculum is development. We
have received total 69 student’s online feedback on the syllabus of the various programmes designed by the University
of Mumbai.

Sr. Curriculum Evaluation Points Responses in %
No. Excellent | Very Good | Satisfactory
Good

Q.1 | Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? | 31.9 23.2 34.8 8.7
.1 ST STICATT TSR eryd I 3 3 H1?

Q.2 | Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 23.2 30.4 29
¥.2 TR 3T 1S 1 dTe] auie STATHRH e aui=aT STVATasRATR e e &7

Q.3 | Do you find the current syllabus helps in up gradation of skills? 29 26.1 39.1 6.2
3[.3 T AHITHhH of?i?l(’\"l JTeIUITH Had hidld Eh—[?

Q. 4 | Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 20.3 40.6 33.3 00
5.4 o o= [Tt STk ST STTe ST qreTe aTed 2

Q.5 | How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 18.8 34.8 37.7 8.7
9.5 STI0T SATESHHT IUFTHT AT SHTaATdiet TR e 2T e

Q. 6 | How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? 21.7 27.5 40.6 10.1
9.6 TuT STeTEshATde geehidl e wul Ye war?

Q.7 | How was the syllabus? 24.6 31.9 37.7 --
v.7 fafga sramasey wal g ?

Q. 8 | Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 23.2 34.8 30.4 11.6
7.8 I TR TSATR STevard Had wdl #17?

Q.9 | Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? | 26.1 30.4 29 145
.9 FAUH STRITEHA T HehedT I8 FHTATT Hl7

Q.10 | The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex | 20.3 27.5 43.5 8.7
form
.10 =1 srrTEsEATd S Arevt WrerheT e TAnidiRe ST THN dherel! 3.

Q.11 | Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics 21.7 39.1 21.7 13

mentioned in the syllabus
911 STrreshuTdier SeehTa! I HaHaTE ST Tedeh Ueted STTed.

Q.12 | Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 21.7 36.2 348 | -
.12 srerareh Sesd qddr eIvaTsEe AT A

Q.13 | Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 21.7 31.9 37.7 8.7
w.13 forver gwstvare wrfed) oTifoT Tush doe SRR 3.

Q.14 | Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 15.9 26.1 42 15.9
w.14 Seaforer wEer snifor SreEfies W A fawaief wEfia S

Q.15 | The quality of learning material provided by teachers 31.9 30.4 304 | ...
.15 Rrererit qforetea srvmgarei=n &S,

Q.16 | Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book 18.8 39.1 348 | .......

Reviews in improving understanding subject matter
7. 16 foreRr gusTT Svaraet wehed, S, aTafaTe, TR TIET HTeRs 3.

Q.17 | Evaluation system is 18.8 27.5 478 | ...
.17 geamm vgdt & it ame?
Q.18 | Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 29 23.2 33.3 145

.18 v ot STom (fese Sifs F e?




Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected from Students
Academic Year: 2020-2021

S.Y.B.A Economics Paper — 111 Indian Economy - 111
The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest and participation of
students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external quality assurance have to play a central role. From
the current academic year the college has started online feedback system. We have collected online feedback from our
under graduate third year students. A special four point scale feedback form on the curriculum is development. We
have received total 32 student’s online feedback on the syllabus of the various programmes designed by the University
of Mumbai.

Sr. Curriculum Evaluation Points Responses in %
No. Excellent | Very Good | Satisfactory
Good

Q.1 | Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? | 37.5 28.1 28.1 | ...
.1 ST STICATT TSR eryd I 3 3 H1?

Q.2 | Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 94 56.3 31.3
¥.2 TR 3T 1S 1 dTe] auie STATHRH e aui=aT STVATasRATR e e &7

Q.3 | Do you find the current syllabus helps in up gradation of skills? 18.8 344 438 | .......
3[.3 T AHITHhH of?i?l('\"l JTeIUITH Had hidld Eh—[?

Q. 4 | Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 12.5 21.9 375 | ...
5.4 o o= [Tt STk ST STTe ST qreTe aTed 2

Q.5 | How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 15.6 21.9 56.3 | .......
9.5 STI0T SATESHHT IUFTHT AT SHTaATdiet TR e 2T e

Q. 6 | How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? 15.6 34.4 438 | ......
9.6 TuT STeTEshATde geehidl e wul Ye war?

Q.7 | How was the syllabus? 28.1 28.1 43.8 --
v.7 fafga sramasey wal g ?

Q. 8 | Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 21.9 18.8 50 94
7.8 I TR TSATR STevard Had wdl #17?

Q.9 | Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? | 18.8 43.8 31.3
.9 FAUH STRITEHA T HehedT I8 FHTATT Hl7

Q.10 | The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex | 9.4 34.4 53.1
form
.10 =1 srrTEsEATd S Arevt WrerheT e TAnidiRe ST THN dherel! 3.

Q.11 | Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics 125 21.9 40.6 125

mentioned in the syllabus
911 STrreshuTdier SeehTa! I HEHHTE ST e Ueted STed.

Q.12 | Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 18.8 37.5 406 | -----
.12 srerareh Sesd qddr eIvaTsEe AT A

Q.13 | Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 21.9 28.1 46.9 | ........
w.13 forver gwstvare wrfed) oTifoT Tush doe SRR 3.

Q.14 | Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 18.8 125 50 18.8
w.14 Seaforer wEer snifor SreEfies W A fawaief wEfia S

Q.15 | The quality of learning material provided by teachers 40.6 21.9 28.1 94
.15 Rrererit qforetea srvmgarei=n &S,

Q.16 | Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book 12.5 21.9 50 | ...

Reviews in improving understanding subject matter
7. 16 foreRr gusTT Svaraet wehed, S, aTafaTe, TR TIET HTeRs 3.

Q.17 | Evaluation system is 21.9 21.9 50 | .l
.17 geamm vgdt & it ame?
Q.18 | Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 25 9.4 50 15.6

.18 v ot STom (fese Sifs F e?




Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected from Students
Academic Year: 2020-2021

S.Y.B.A Economics Paper — 11 Macro Economics - 111
The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest and participation of
students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external quality assurance have to play a central role. From
the current academic year the college has started online feedback system. We have collected online feedback from our
under graduate third year students. A special four point scale feedback form on the curriculum is development. We
have received total 35 student’s online feedback on the syllabus of the various programmes designed by the University
of Mumbai.

Sr. Curriculum Evaluation Points Responses in %
No. Excellent | Very Good | Satisfactory
Good

Q.1 | Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? | 22.9 40 314 | ...
.1 ST STICATT TSR eryd I 3 3 H1?

Q.2 | Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 40 34.3 20
¥.2 TR 3T 1S 1 dTe] auie STATHRH e aui=aT STVATasRATR e e &7

Q.3 | Do you find the current syllabus helps in up gradation of skills? 28.6 37.1 343 | ...
3[.3 T AHITHhH cffi?l(’\"l JTeIUITH Had hidld Eh—[?

Q. 4 | Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 25.7 22.9 457 | ...
5.4 o o= [Tt STk ST STTe ST qreTe aTed 2

Q.5 | How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 14.3 34.3 486 | .......
9.5 STI0T SATESHHT IUFTHT AT SHTaATdiet TR e 2T e

Q. 6 | How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? 45.7 28.6 20 | ...
9.6 TuT STeTEshATde geehidl e wul Ye war?

Q. 7 | How was the syllabus? 14.3 31.4 37.7 -
v.7 fafga sramasey wal g ?

Q. 8 | Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 23.2 34.8 543 | ......
7.8 I TR TSATR STevard Had wdl #17?

Q.9 | Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? | 34.3 20 40
.9 FAUH STRITEHA T HehedT I8 FHTATT Hl7

Q.10 | The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex | 14.3 25.7 51.4 8.6
form
.10 =1 srrTEsEATd S Arevt WrerheT e TAnidiRe ST THN dherel! 3.

Q.11 | Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics 25.7 25.7 40 8.6

mentioned in the syllabus
911 STrreshuTdier SeehTa! I HEHHTE ST e Ueted STed.

Q.12 | Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 28.6 22.9 48.6 | ------
.12 srerareh Sesd qddr eIvaTsEe AT A

Q.13 | Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 22.9 314 429 | ...
w.13 forver gwstvare wrfed) oTifoT Tush doe SRR 3.

Q.14 | Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 25.7 8.6 48.6 17.1
w.14 Seaforer wEer snifor SreEfies W A fawaief wEfia S

Q.15 | The quality of learning material provided by teachers 34.3 22.9 34.3 8.6
.15 Rrererit qforetea srvmgarei=n &S,

Q.16 | Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book 28.6 171 45.7 8.6

Reviews in improving understanding subject matter
7. 16 foreRr gusTT Svaraet wehed, S, aTafaTe, TR TIET HTeRs 3.

Q.17 | Evaluation system is 37.1 311 314 | ...
.17 geamm vgdt & it ame?
Q.18 | Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 25.7 20 42.9 114

.18 v ot STom (fese Sifs F e?




Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected from Students
Academic Year: 2020-2021

S.Y.B.A Economics Paper — 11 Macro Economics - 111
The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest and participation of
students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external quality assurance have to play a central role. From
the current academic year the college has started online feedback system. We have collected online feedback from our
under graduate third year students. A special four point scale feedback form on the curriculum is development. We
have received total 35 student’s online feedback on the syllabus of the various programmes designed by the University
of Mumbai.

Sr. Curriculum Evaluation Points Responses in %
No. Excellent | Very Good | Satisfactory
Good

Q.1 | Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? | 22.9 40 314 | ...
.1 ST STICATT TSR eryd I 3 3 H1?

Q.2 | Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 40 34.3 20
¥.2 TR 3T 1S 1 dTe] auie STATHRH e aui=aT STVATasRATR e e &7

Q.3 | Do you find the current syllabus helps in up gradation of skills? 28.6 37.1 343 | ...
3[.3 T AHITHhH cffi?l(’\"l JTeIUITH Had hidld Eh—[?

Q. 4 | Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 25.7 22.9 457 | ...
5.4 o o= [Tt STk ST STTe ST qreTe aTed 2

Q.5 | How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 14.3 34.3 486 | .......
9.5 STI0T SATESHHT IUFTHT AT SHTaATdiet TR e 2T e

Q. 6 | How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? 45.7 28.6 20 | ...
9.6 TuT STeTEshATde geehidl e wul Ye war?

Q. 7 | How was the syllabus? 14.3 31.4 37.7 -
v.7 fafga sramasey wal g ?

Q. 8 | Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 23.2 34.8 543 | ......
7.8 I TR TSATR STevard Had wdl #17?

Q.9 | Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? | 34.3 20 40
.9 FAUH STRITEHA T HehedT I8 FHTATT Hl7

Q.10 | The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex | 14.3 25.7 51.4 8.6
form
.10 =1 srrTEsEATd S Arevt WrerheT e TAnidiRe ST THN dherel! 3.

Q.11 | Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics 25.7 25.7 40 8.6

mentioned in the syllabus
911 STrreshuTdier SeehTa! I HEHHTE ST e Ueted STed.

Q.12 | Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 28.6 22.9 48.6 | ------
.12 srerareh Sesd qddr eIvaTsEe AT A

Q.13 | Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 22.9 314 429 | ...
w.13 forver gwstvare wrfed) oTifoT Tush doe SRR 3.

Q.14 | Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 25.7 8.6 48.6 17.1
w.14 Seaforer wEer snifor SreEfies W A fawaief wEfia S

Q.15 | The quality of learning material provided by teachers 34.3 22.9 34.3 8.6
.15 Rrererit qforetea srvmgarei=n &S,

Q.16 | Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book 28.6 171 45.7 8.6

Reviews in improving understanding subject matter
7. 16 foreRr gusTT Svaraet wehed, S, aTafaTe, TR TIET HTeRs 3.

Q.17 | Evaluation system is 37.1 311 314 | ...
.17 geamm vgdt & it ame?
Q.18 | Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 25.7 20 42.9 114

.18 v ot STom (fese Sifs F e?




Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected from Students
Academic Year: 2020-2021

T.Y.B.A SEM- VI Economics Paper — VII Indian Economic Thought

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest and participation of
students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external quality assurance have to play a central role. From
the current academic year the college has started online feedback system. We have collected online feedback from our
under graduate third year students. A special four point scale feedback form on the curriculum is development. We
have received total 18 student’s online feedback on the syllabus of the various programmes designed by the University
of Mumbai.

Sr. Curriculum Evaluation Points Responses in %
No. Excellent | Very Good | Satisfactory
Good

Q.1 | Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? | 27.8 27.8 444 | ...
.1 ST STICATT TSR eryd I 3 3 H1?

Q.2 | Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 22.2 55.6 16.7
¥.2 TR 3T 1S 1 dTe] auie STATHRH e aui=aT STVATasRATR e e &7

Q.3 | Do you find the current syllabus helps in up gradation of skills? 27.8 33.3 333 | ...
§.3 T AHITHhH of?i?l('\"l JTeIUITH Had hidld Eh—[?

Q. 4 | Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 16.7 50 278 | ......
5.4 o o= [Tt STk ST STTe ST qreTe aTed 2

Q.5 | How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 22.2 38.9 389 | ...
9.5 STI0T SATESHHT IUFTHT AT SHTaATdiet TR e 2T e

Q. 6 | How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? 33.3 38.9 278 | ......
9.6 TuT STeTEshATde geehidl e wul Ye war?

Q. 7 | How was the syllabus? 111 50 389 | ---—--
v.7 fafga sramasey wal g ?

Q. 8 | Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 33.3 38.9 27.8
7.8 I TR TSATR STevard Had wdl #17?

Q.9 | Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? | 27.8 55.6 16.7
.9 FAUH STRITEHA T HehedT I8 FHTATT Hl7

Q.10 | The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex | 22.2 38.9 38.9
form
.10 =1 srrTEsEATd S Arevt WrerheT e TAnidiRe ST THN dherel! 3.

Q.11 | Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics 22.2 38.9 333 | ...

mentioned in the syllabus
911 STrreshuTdier SeehTa! I HEHHTE ST e Ueted STed.

Q.12 | Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 27.8 38.9 33.3 | -
.12 srerareh Sesd qddr eIvaTsEe AT A

Q.13 | Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 22.2 50 278 | ........
w.13 forver gwstvare wrfed) oTifoT Tush doe SRR 3.

Q.14 | Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 16.7 55.6 16.7 111
w.14 Seaforer wEer snifor SreEfies W A fawaief wEfia S

Q.15 | The quality of learning material provided by teachers 27.8 444 27.8
.15 Rrererit qforetea srvmgarei=n &S,

Q.16 | Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book 111 61.1 278 | ...

Reviews in improving understanding subject matter
7. 16 foreRr gusTT Svaraet wehed, S, aTafaTe, TR TIET HTeRs 3.

Q.17 | Evaluation system is 16.7 55.6 222 |
.17 geamm vgdt & it ame?
Q.18 | Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 27.8 50 22.2

.18 v ot STom (fese Sifs F e?




Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected from Students

Academic Year: 2020-2021

T.Y.B.A Economics Paper — IV Macro Economics - 111

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest and participation of

students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external quality assurance have to play a central role. From
the current academic year the college has started online feedback system. We have collected online feedback from our
under graduate third year students. A special four point scale feedback form on the curriculum is development. We
have received total 30 student’s online feedback on the syllabus of the various programmes designed by the University

of Mumbai.
Sr. Curriculum Evaluation Points Responses in %
No. Excellent | Very Good | Satisfactory
Good

Q.1 | Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? | 43.3 33.3 20 | ...
.1 ST STICATT TSR eryd I 3 3 H1?

Q.2 | Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 23.3 23.3 50
¥.2 TR 3T 1S 1 dTe] auie STATHRH e aui=aT STVATasRATR e e &7

Q.3 | Do you find the current syllabus helps in up gradation of skills? 36.7 40 233 | ...
3[.3 T AHITHhH offi?l('\"l JTeIUITH Had hidld Eh—[?

Q. 4 | Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 53.3 23.3 233 | ...
5.4 o o= [Tt STk ST STTe ST qreTe aTed 2

Q.5 | How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 40 30 233 | ...
9.5 STI0T SATESHHT IUFTHT AT SHTaATdiet TR e 2T e

Q. 6 | How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? 30 40 20 10
9.6 TuT STeTEshATde geehidl e wul Ye war?

Q. 7 | How was the syllabus? 50 30 16.7 | ----
v.7 fafga sramasey wal g ?

Q. 8 | Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 36.7 36.7 16.7 10
7.8 I TR TSATR STevard Had wdl #17?

Q.9 | Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? | 36.7 36.7 23.3
.9 FAUH STRITEHA T HehedT I8 FHTATT Hl7

Q.10 | The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex | 23.3 63.7 33.3
form
.10 =1 srrTEsEATd S Arevt WrerheT e TAnidiRe ST THN dherel! 3.

Q.11 | Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics 36.7 26.7 333 | ...
mentioned in the syllabus
911 STrreshuTdier SeehTa! I HEHHTE ST e Ueted STed.

Q.12 | Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 36.7 40 23.3 | -
.12 srerareh Sesd qddr eIvaTsEe AT A

Q.13 | Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 46.7 33.3 20 | ...
w.13 forver gwstvare wrfed) oTifoT Tush doe SRR 3.

Q.14 | Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 30 20 33.3 16.7
.14 Sl Teer ST SreETReR 9 AT forsaistt weifti g

Q.15 | The quality of learning material provided by teachers 73.3 16.7 10
.15 Rrererit qforetea srvmgarei=n &S,

Q.16 | Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book 56.7 23.3 16.7 | ......
Reviews in improving understanding subject matter
7. 16 foreRr gusTT Svaraet wehed, S, aTafaTe, TR TIET HTeRs 3.

Q.17 | Evaluation system is 40 40 16.7 | .ol
.17 geamm vgdt & it ame?

Q.18 | Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 53.3 23.3 23.3

.18 v ot STom (fese Sifs F e?




Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected from Students
Academic Year: 2020-2021

T.Y.B.A Economics Paper — V International Economics
The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest and participation of
students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external quality assurance have to play a central role. From
the current academic year the college has started online feedback system. We have collected online feedback from our
under graduate third year students. A special four point scale feedback form on the curriculum is development. We
have received total 19 student’s online feedback on the syllabus of the various programmes designed by the University
of Mumbai.

Sr. Curriculum Evaluation Points Responses in %
No. Excellent | Very Good | Satisfactory
Good

Q.1 | Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? | 42.1 36.8 211 | ...
.1 ST STICATT TSR eryd I 3 3 H1?

Q.2 | Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 36.8 42.1 21.1
¥.2 TR 3T 1S 1 dTe] auie STATHRH e aui=aT STVATasRATR e e &7

Q.3 | Do you find the current syllabus helps in up gradation of skills? 36.8 36.8 26.3 | .......
3[.3 T AHITHhH of?i?l(’\"l JTeIUITH Had hidld Eh—[?

Q. 4 | Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 26.3 52.6 211 | ...
5.4 o o= [Tt STk ST STTe ST qreTe aTed 2

Q.5 | How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 31.6 36.8 316 | .......
9.5 STI0T SATESHHT IUFTHT AT SHTaATdiet TR e 2T e

Q. 6 | How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? 26.3 47.4 26.3 | ......
9.6 TuT STeTEshATde geehidl e wul Ye war?

Q.7 | How was the syllabus? 26.3 421 316 | -----
v.7 fafga sramasey wal g ?

Q. 8 | Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 31.6 47.4 21.1
7.8 I TR TSATR STevard Had wdl #17?

Q.9 | Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? | 26.3 47.4 26.3
.9 FAUH STRITEHA T HehedT I8 FHTATT Hl7

Q.10 | The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex | 15.8 68.4 15.8
form
.10 =1 srrTEsEATd S Arevt WrerheT e TAnidiRe ST THN dherel! 3.

Q.11 | Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics 31.6 42.1 26.3 | ......

mentioned in the syllabus
911 STrreshuTdier SeehTa! I HEHHTE ST e Ueted STed.

Q.12 | Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 21.1 52.6 26.3 | ---—---
.12 srerareh Sesd qddr eIvaTsEe AT A

Q.13 | Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 421 31.6 26.3 | ........
w.13 forver gwstvare wrfed) oTifoT Tush doe SRR 3.

Q.14 | Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 15.8 52.6 26.3 | ......
w.14 Seaforer wEer snifor SreEfies W A fawaief wEfia S

Q.15 | The quality of learning material provided by teachers 26.3 52.6 211
.15 Rrererit qforetea srvmgarei=n &S,

Q.16 | Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book 31.6 42.1 263 | ......

Reviews in improving understanding subject matter
7. 16 foreRr gusTT Svaraet wehed, S, aTafaTe, TR TIET HTeRs 3.

Q.17 | Evaluation system is 211 52.6 263 | ...
.17 geamm vgdt & it ame?
Q.18 | Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 26.3 47.4 26.3

.18 v ot STom (fese Sifs F e?




Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected from Students
Academic Year: 2020-2021

T.Y.B.A SEM- VI Economics Paper — VII Agriculture Economics & Co -operation

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest and participation of
students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external quality assurance have to play a central role. From
the current academic year the college has started online feedback system. We have collected online feedback from our
under graduate third year students. A special four point scale feedback form on the curriculum is development. We
have received total 18 student’s online feedback on the syllabus of the various programmes designed by the University
of Mumbai.

Sr. Curriculum Evaluation Points Responses in %
No. Excellent | Very Good | Satisfactory
Good

Q.1 | Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? | 27.8 27.8 444 | ...
.1 ST STICATT TSR eryd I 3 3 H1?

Q.2 | Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 22.2 55.6 16.7
¥.2 TR 3T 1S 1 dTe] auie STATHRH e aui=aT STVATasRATR e e &7

Q.3 | Do you find the current syllabus helps in up gradation of skills? 27.8 33.3 333 | ...
§.3 T AHITHhH of?i?l('\"l JTeIUITH Had hidld Eh—[?

Q. 4 | Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 16.7 50 278 | ......
5.4 o o= [Tt STk ST STTe ST qreTe aTed 2

Q.5 | How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 22.2 38.9 389 | ...
9.5 STI0T SATESHHT IUFTHT AT SHTaATdiet TR e 2T e

Q. 6 | How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? 33.3 38.9 278 | ......
9.6 TuT STeTEshATde geehidl e wul Ye war?

Q. 7 | How was the syllabus? 111 50 389 | ---—--
v.7 fafga sramasey wal g ?

Q. 8 | Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 33.3 38.9 27.8
7.8 I TR TSATR STevard Had wdl #17?

Q.9 | Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? | 27.8 55.6 16.7
.9 FAUH STRITEHA T HehedT I8 FHTATT Hl7

Q.10 | The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex | 22.2 38.9 38.9
form
.10 =1 srrTEsEATd S Arevt WrerheT e TAnidiRe ST THN dherel! 3.

Q.11 | Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics 22.2 38.9 333 | ...

mentioned in the syllabus
911 STrreshuTdier SeehTa! I HEHHTE ST e Ueted STed.

Q.12 | Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 27.8 38.9 33.3 | -
.12 srerareh Sesd qddr eIvaTsEe AT A

Q.13 | Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 22.2 50 278 | ........
w.13 forver gwstvare wrfed) oTifoT Tush doe SRR 3.

Q.14 | Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 16.7 55.6 16.7 111
w.14 Seaforer wEer snifor SreEfies W A fawaief wEfia S

Q.15 | The quality of learning material provided by teachers 27.8 444 27.8
.15 Rrererit qforetea srvmgarei=n &S,

Q.16 | Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book 111 61.1 278 | ...

Reviews in improving understanding subject matter
7. 16 foreRr gusTT Svaraet wehed, S, aTafaTe, TR TIET HTeRs 3.

Q.17 | Evaluation system is 16.7 55.6 222 |
.17 geamm vgdt & it ame?
Q.18 | Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 27.8 50 22.2

.18 v ot STom (fese Sifs F e?




Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected from Students

Academic Year: 2020-2021

FYBA (Paper - | Sem - Il ) Fundamentals of Sociology

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest and participation

of students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external quality assurance have to play a central role.
From the current academic year the college has started online feedback system. We have collected online feedback
from our under graduate first year students. A special four point scale feedback form on the curriculum is
development. We have received total 91 student’s online feedback on the syllabus of the various programmes
designed by the University of Mumbai.

Sr. Curriculum Evaluation Points Responses in %
No- Excellent | Very Good Satisfactory
Good

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 30.8 30.8 36.3 2.2
.1 3ATEhA ITUeATS HYAT HAHT AT & 38 P12

Q.2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 12.1 36.3 45.1 6.6
.2 JFETeN Y dred & ale] aud HIATHhA NoAqT auiar Jegrashail
HIA 3T B2

Q.3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 253 26.4 40.7 7.7
U.3 9L HFATHHH PIIcT dIGaUATH FAGd dhdld hr?

Q.4 | Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 23.1 30.8 35.2 11.0
U.4 T [HORIAT [HBHEIS! HIAHhS YTl 3¢ 318 JFeToN ared &2

Q.5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 22.0 29.7 38.5 9.9
9.5 30T 3ARFRAT SUGRT aEdED Slideiciel TRFEEYATACD MY Aehe.

Q.6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? 13.2 374 40.7 8.8
.6 30T HFITERATIA TChidl h Bl I HIAT?

Q.7 How was the syllabus? 22.0 30.8 40.7 6.6
U.7 mfed HFATHHHA Hdl BT ?

Q.8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 19.8 37.4 33.0 9.9
.8 IAATH IFFATHRHA JUSHIR ATGUATH AGd Il HI?

Q.9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 15.4 31.9 46.2 6.6
0.9 TIAT AT HANT HehoUell TUSC Bl h1?

Q.10 | The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 18.7 20.9 41.8 18.7
.10 3T HFITHhHATCIS Teehidl HSUN AICIThA IR TI[ciIhs HAT TR
helell AR,

Q.11 | Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in 16.5 27.5 35.2 20.9
the syllabus
¥.11 3ATEHRATAS TCHATS R TeHAIYA JPT GEdh STy e

Q.12 | Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 25.3 34.1 35.2 5.5
U.12 3ATEE dobed Yol BIvdTaegel 3MTel B,

Q.13 | Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 26.4 33.0 31.9 8.8
¥.13 [EYT FHSUITT AR PT TUF d< ATERTD 3.

Q.14 | Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 15.4 29.7 37.4 17.6
U.14 NeTWTh ool 3MET ITIAT=D Her A1 mEuaiely Famda aicr.

Q.15 | The quality of learning material provided by teachers 231 41.8 33.0 2.2
U.15 RI&Thiel qRHeToAT SATHaTdrar gol.

Q.16 | Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in 11.0 34.1 47.3 7.7
improving understanding subject matter
U.16 (YT FH[H YUIMETS Yehed, T, dIGHATE, T TEToT AIeredsd
Tl

Q.17 | Evaluation system is 20.9 27.5 46.2 5.5
U.17 FeAAU U & Bl 31Me?

Q.18 | Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 24.2 19.8 42.9 135

7.18 §EATHh oot SO IWAEBENS P HY 3e?




Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected from
Students
Academic Year: 2020-2021
FYBA (Paper -1 Sem - Il ) Fundamentals of Sociology

50

45

40
3
3
2
2
1
1
| iR

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q.9 Q10 Q11 Q.12 Q13 Q.14 Q.15 Q16 Q.17 Q.18

wv

o

wv

o

(6]

o

(€]

H Responses in % Excellent M Responses in % Very Good

M Responses in % Good [ Responses in % Satisfactory



Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected from Students

Academic Year: 2020-2021

SYBA Paper- ll, Sem - IV Sociology of Development

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest and participation

of students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external quality assurance have to play a central role.
From the current academic year the college has started online feedback system. We have collected online feedback
from our under graduate second year students. A special four point scale feedback form on the curriculum is
development. We have received total 35 student’s online feedback on the syllabus of the various programmes
designed by the University of Mumbai.

Sr. Curriculum Evaluation Points Responses in %
No- Excellent | Very Good Satisfactory
Good

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 25.7 45.7 28.6 0.0
.1 3ATEhA ITUeATS HYAT HAHT AT & 38 P12

Q.2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 20.0 314 45.7 2.9
.2 JFETeN Y dred & ale] aud HIATHhA NoAqT auiar Jegrashail
HIA 3T B2

Q.3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 25.7 34.3 31.4 8.6
U.3 9L HFATHHH PIIcT dIGaUATH FAGd dhdld hr?

Q.4 | Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 22.9 34.3 37.1 5.7
U.4 T [HORIAT [HBHEIS! HIAHhS YTl 3¢ 318 JFeToN ared &2

Q.5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 14.3 429 34.3 8.6
9.5 30T 3ARFRAT SUGRT aEdED Slideiciel TRFEEYATACD MY Aehe.

Q.6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? 25.7 314 40.0 2.9
.6 30T HFITERATIA TChidl h Bl I HIAT?

Q.7 How was the syllabus? 14.3 51.4 28.6 5.7
U.7 mfed HFATHHHA Hdl BT ?

Q.8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 314 25.7 37.1 5.7
.8 IAATH IFFATHRHA JUSHIR ATGUATH AGd Il HI?

Q.9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 22.9 42.9 28.6 5.7
0.9 TIAT AT HANT HehoUell TUSC Bl h1?

Q.10 | The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 25.7 314 37.1 5.7
.10 3T HFITHhHATCIS Teehidl HSUN AICIThA IR TI[ciIhs HAT TR
helell AR,

Q.11 | Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in 25.7 37.1 28.6 8.6
the syllabus
¥.11 3ATEHRATAS TCHATS R TeHAIYA JPT GEdh STy e

Q.12 | Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 17.1 31.4 45.7 5.7
U.12 3ATEE dobed Yol BIvdTaegel 3MTel B,

Q.13 | Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 22.9 42.9 343 0.0
¥.13 [EYT FHSUITT AR PT TUF d< ATERTD 3.

Q.14 | Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 17.1 28.6 45.7 8.6
U.14 NeTWTh ool 3MET ITIAT=D Her A1 mEuaiely Famda aicr.

Q.15 | The quality of learning material provided by teachers 45.7 22.9 314 0.0
U.15 RI&Thiel qRHeToAT SATHaTdrar gol.

Q.16 | Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in 28.6 25.7 429 2.9
improving understanding subject matter
U.16 (YT FH[H YUIMETS Yehed, T, dIGHATE, T TEToT AIeredsd
Tl

Q.17 | Evaluation system is 20.0 48.6 31.4 0.0
U.17 FeAAU U & Bl 31Me?

Q.18 | Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 22.9 28.6 37.1 11.4

7.18 §EATHh oot SO IWAEBENS P HY 3e?
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Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected from Students
Academic Year: 2020-2021
SYBA Paper-1l, Sem - IV Sociology of Development
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Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected from Students

Academic Year: 2020-2021

SYBA Paper- lll, Sem - IV Emerging fields in Sociology

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest and participation

of students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external quality assurance have to play a central role.
From the current academic year the college has started online feedback system. We have collected online feedback
from our under graduate second year students. A special four point scale feedback form on the curriculum is
development. We have received total 41 student’s online feedback on the syllabus of the various programmes
designed by the University of Mumbai.

Sr. Curriculum Evaluation Points Responses in %
No- Excellent | Very Good Satisfactory
Good

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 26.8 46.3 244 2.4
.1 3ATEhA ITUeATS HYAT HAHT AT & 38 P12

Q.2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 22.0 36.6 26.8 14.6
.2 JFETeN Y dred & ale] aud HIATHhA NoAqT auiar Jegrashail
HIA 3T B2

Q.3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 24.4 41.5 26.8 7.3
U.3 9L HFATHHH PIIcT dIGaUATH FAGd dhdld hr?

Q.4 | Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 24.4 31.7 39.0 4.9
U.4 T [HORIAT [HBHEIS! HIAHhS YTl 3¢ 318 JFeToN ared &2

Q.5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 19.5 48.8 29.3 2.4
9.5 30T 3ARFRAT SUGRT aEdED Slideiciel TRFEEYATACD MY Aehe.

Q.6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? 26.8 34.1 36.6 2.4
.6 30T HFITERATIA TChidl h Bl I HIAT?

Q.7 How was the syllabus? 14.6 46.3 34.1 4.9
U.7 mfed HFATHHHA Hdl BT ?

Q.8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 29.3 22.0 29.3 19.5
.8 IAATH IFFATHRHA JUSHIR ATGUATH AGd Il HI?

Q.9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 17.1 341 39.0 9.8
0.9 TIAT AT HANT HehoUell TUSC Bl h1?

Q.10 | The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 24.4 29.3 39.0 7.3
.10 3T HFITHhHATCIS Teehidl HSUN AICIThA IR TI[ciIhs HAT TR
helell AR,

Q.11 | Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in 22.0 34.1 39.0 4.9
the syllabus
¥.11 3ATEHRATAS TCHATS R TeHAIYA JPT GEdh STy e

Q.12 | Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 19.5 41.5 31.7 7.3
U.12 3ATEE dobed Yol BIvdTaegel 3MTel B,

Q.13 | Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 220 39.0 31.7 7.3
¥.13 [EYT FHSUITT AR PT TUF d< ATERTD 3.

Q.14 | Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 12.2 26.8 43.9 17.1
U.14 NeTWTh ool 3MET ITIAT=D Her A1 mEuaiely Famda aicr.

Q.15 | The quality of learning material provided by teachers 26.8 43.9 26.8 24
U.15 RI&Thiel qRHeToAT SATHaTdrar gol.

Q.16 | Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in 19.5 39.0 29.3 12.2
improving understanding subject matter
U.16 (YT FH[H YUIMETS Yehed, T, dIGHATE, T TEToT AIeredsd
Tl

Q.17 | Evaluation system is 17.1 39.0 36.6 7.3
U.17 FeAAU U & Bl 31Me?

Q.18 | Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 19.5 46.3 244 9.8

7.18 §EATHh oot SO IWAEBENS P HY 3e?
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Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected from Students

Academic Year: 2020-2021

SYBA Paper-lll, Sem - IV Emerging fields in Sociology

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11 Q12 Q13 Q14 Q15 Q16 Q17 Q.18

B Responses in % Excellent M Responses in % Very Good M Responses in % Good M Responses in % Satisfactory



Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected from Students

Academic Year: 2020-2021

T.Y.B.A Sociology Paper - IV Anthropological Thought

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest and participation

of students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external quality assurance have to play a central role.
From the current academic year the college has started online feedback system. We have collected online feedback
from our under graduate third year students. A special four point scale feedback form on the curriculum is
development. We have received total 65 student’s online feedback on the syllabus of the various programmes
designed by the University of Mumbai.

Sr. Curriculum Evaluation Points Responses in %
No- Excellent | Very Good Satisfactory
Good

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 32.3 26.2 40.0 1.5
.1 3ATEhA ITUeATS HYAT HAHT AT & 38 P12

Q.2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 21.5 30.8 38.5 9.2
.2 JFETeN Y dred & ale] aud HIATHhA NoAqT auiar Jegrashail
HIA 3T B2

Q.3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 33.8 26.2 33.8 6.2
U.3 9L HFATHHH PIIcT dIGaUATH FAGd dhdld hr?

Q.4 | Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 30.8 30.8 32.2 6.2
U.4 T [HORIAT [HBHEIS! HIAHhS YTl 3¢ 318 JFeToN ared &2

Q.5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 21.5 30.8 32.3 15.4
9.5 30T 3ARFRAT SUGRT aEdED Slideiciel TRFEEYATACD MY Aehe.

Q.6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? 21.5 33.8 33.8 10.8
.6 30T HFITERATIA TChidl h Bl I HIAT?

Q.7 How was the syllabus? 21.5 354 36.9 6.2
U.7 mfed HFATHHHA Hdl BT ?

Q.8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 21.5 36.9 33.8 7.7
.8 IAATH IFFATHRHA JUSHIR ATGUATH AGd Il HI?

Q.9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 21.5 33.8 36.9 7.7
0.9 TIAT AT HANT HehoUell TUSC Bl h1?

Q.10 | The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 21.3 33.8 33.8 20.0
.10 3T HFITHhHATCIS Teehidl HSUN AICIThA IR TI[ciIhs HAT TR
helell AR,

Q.11 | Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in 23.1 30.8 36.9 9.2
the syllabus
¥.11 3ATEHRATAS TCHATS R TeHAIYA JPT GEdh STy e

Q.12 | Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 21.5 32.3 33.8 12.3
U.12 3ATEE dobed Yol BIvdTaegel 3MTel B,

Q.13 | Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 26.2 38.5 20.0 15.4
¥.13 [EYT FHSUITT AR PT TUF d< ATERTD 3.

Q.14 | Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 12.3 29.2 29.2 29.2
U.14 NeTWTh ool 3MET ITIAT=D Her A1 mEuaiely Famda aicr.

Q.15 | The quality of learning material provided by teachers 43.1 29.2 231 4.6
U.15 RI&Thiel QRHeToAT SATHATYArar gotl.

Q.16 | Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in 32.3 24.6 35.4 7.7
improving understanding subject matter
U.16 (YT FH[H YUIMETS Yehed, T, dIGHATE, T TEToT AIeredsd
Tl

Q.17 | Evaluation system is 29.2 26.2 33.8 10.8
U.17 FeAAU U & Bl 31Me?

Q.18 | Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 27.7 30.8 33.8 7.7

7.18 §EATHh oot SO IWAEBENS P HY 3e?
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Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected from Students
Academic Year : 2020-2021
T.Y.B.A Sociology Paper - IV Anthropological Thought
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Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected from Students
Academic Year: 2020-2021

T.Y.B.A Sociology (Paper- IX, Sem - VI) Qualitative Social Research

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest and participation
of students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external quality assurance have to play a central role.
From the current academic year the college has started online feedback system. We have collected online feedback
from our under graduate third year students. A special four point scale feedback form on the curriculum is
development. We have received total 52 student’s online feedback on the syllabus of the various programmes
designed by the University of Mumbai.

Sr. Curriculum Evaluation Points Responses in %
No- Excellent | Very Good Satisfactory
Good

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 26.9 38.5 34.6 0.0
.1 3ATEhA ITUeATS HYAT HAHT AT & 38 P12

Q.2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 23.1 32.7 32.7 11.5
.2 JFETeN Y dred & ale] aud HIATHhA NoAqT auiar Jegrashail
HIA 3T B2

Q.3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 38.5 23.1 32.7 5.8
U.3 9L HFATHHH PIIcT dIGaUATH FAGd dhdld hr?

Q.4 | Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 23.1 34.6 36.5 5.8
U.4 T [HORIAT [HBHEIS! HIAHhS YTl 3¢ 318 JFeToN ared &2

Q.5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 17.3 38.5 36.5 7.7
9.5 30T 3ARFRAT SUGRT aEdED Slideiciel TRFEEYATACD MY Aehe.

Q.6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? 23.1 32.7 40.4 3.8
.6 30T HFITERATIA TChidl h Bl I HIAT?

Q.7 How was the syllabus? 21.2 34.6 32.7 11.5
U.7 mfed HFATHHHA Hdl BT ?

Q.8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 19.2 34.6 40.4 5.8
.8 IAATH IFFATHRHA JUSHIR ATGUATH AGd Il HI?

Q.9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 21.2 423 30.8 5.8
0.9 TIAT AT HANT HehoUell TUSC Bl h1?

Q.10 | The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 21.2 32.7 38.5 7.7
.10 3T HFITHhHATCIS Teehidl HSUN AICIThA IR TI[ciIhs HAT TR
helell AR,

Q.11 | Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in 19.2 34.6 34.6 11.5
the syllabus
¥.11 3ATEHRATAS TCHATS R TeHAIYA JPT GEdh STy e

Q.12 | Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 26.9 30.8 34.6 7.7
U.12 3ATEE dobed Yol BIvdTaegel 3MTel B,

Q.13 | Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 21.2 48.1 321 7.7
¥.13 [EYT FHSUITT AR PT TUF d< ATERTD 3.

Q.14 | Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 231 25.0 36.5 15.4
U.14 NeTWTh ool 3MET ITIAT=D Her A1 mEuaiely Famda aicr.

Q.15 | The quality of learning material provided by teachers 231 32.7 34.6 9.6
U.15 RI&Thiel QRHeToAT SATHATYArar gotl.

Q.16 | Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in 26.9 34.6 28.8 9.6
improving understanding subject matter
U.16 (YT FH[H YUIMETS Yehed, T, dIGHATE, T TEToT AIeredsd
Tl

Q.17 | Evaluation system is 32.7 25.0 32.7 9.6
U.17 FeAAU U & Bl 31Me?

Q.18 | Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 25.0 25.0 44.2 5.8
7.18 H¥IAH ool S0 IHEHA PIEIT HH 3T?
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Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected from Students
Academic Year: 2020-2021

T.Y.B.A Sociology (Paper- IX, Sem - VI) Qualitative Social Research

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11 Q12 Q.13 Q.14 Q.15 Q.16 Q.17 Q.18

H Responses in % Excellent

H Responses in % Good

B Responses in % Very Good

1 Responses in % Satisfactory



Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected from Students

Academic Year: 2020-2021

T.Y.B.A Sociology (Paper- V, Sem - VI) Sociology of Informal Sector

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest and participation

of students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external quality assurance have to play a central role.
From the current academic year the college has started online feedback system. We have collected online feedback
from our under graduate third year students. A special four point scale feedback form on the curriculum is
development. We have received total 45 student’s online feedback on the syllabus of the various programmes
designed by the University of Mumbai.

Sr. Curriculum Evaluation Points Responses in %
No- Excellent | Very Good Satisfactory
Good

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 37.8 35.6 244 2.2
T.1 ARIRA UedTel fAwarar FAHT AT & 3Te PI?

Q.2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 22.2 40.0 28.9 8.9
.2 JFETe 318 ared HT are] U HEATHHHA AedT quredr Jearashaidt
GHIT 31 P2

Q.3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 35.6 22.2 33.3 8.9
U.3 GEATT HHITEHH BRI dIGduITH AGd hdld HI?

Q.4 | Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 17.8 40.0 33.3 8.9
U.4 TIdq frani=ar RASmEamdd) 3Haareha UH 38 318 JFerel dared Bi?

Q.5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 22.2 35.6 37.8 4.4
.5 31T 3IATHBATN SUGthcll A ided SiaaTlel TRIFAAACA QAT Aehel.

Q.6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? 20.0 44.4 26.7 8.9
U.6 3UUT 3$ATAhHATNS TChidl shal HdI I HIAT?

Q.7 How was the syllabus? 28.9 31.1 35.6 4.4
u.7 fafed 3rs-arasha wal gar ?

Q.8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 26.7 35.6 28.9 8.9
U.8 I HITEHHA ISWIR TGV A | 1?2

Q.9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 20.0 48.9 17.8 13.3
T.9 IIAT IITHRH HAHT HhoUd TIE HIAT BI?

Q.10 | The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 22.2 37.8 26.7 133
.10 IT HFATEHATAS e Aol Aedrehg 3% s M TSR
el 3Tz

Q.11 | Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in 24.4 356 31.1 8.9
the syllabus
.11 FATHBATAS TCHATS! QX HEHATYS 37107 Gch IUeled 3Ted.

Q.12 | Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 22.2 33.3 35.6 8.9
U.12 HFATETT dadd YddT @vdTege e JifRum.

Q.13 | Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 22.2 31.1 333 13.3
7.13 Wy FHAS0arE Alfed! 30T HUF dT TeRId oXd.

Q.14 | Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 20.0 24.4 40.0 15.6
U.14 A&7 Fool 30T araa@T¥e A I v gefa s

Q.15 | The quality of learning material provided by teachers 24.4 37.8 26.7 111
.15 RaTehicl Riderear svaraa=Er g,

Q.16 | Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in 26.7 37.8 24.4 11.1
improving understanding subject matter
.16 fauT HHASET HUATHTS Uehed, TATHA, AGfddlg, Qede U{aTor Hrerds
el

Q.17 | Evaluation system is 26.7 28.9 37.8 6.7
U.17 HeIAUS Ugal & ARl 3me?

Q.18 | Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 20.0 44.4 26.7 8.9

7.18 GEATH oo SR AT AT FE 3?
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Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected from Students
Academic Year: 2020-2021
T.Y.B.A Sociology (Paper- V, Sem - VI) Sociology of Informal Sector

Q1 Q2 Q@3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11 Q12 Q13 Q.14 Q15 Q16 Q.17 Q.18

H Responses in % Excellent B Responses in % Very Good M Responses in % Good 1 Responses in % Satisfactory



Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected from Students

Academic Year: 2020-2021

TYBA (Paper- VI, Sem - VI) Gender and Society in India Contemporary Debates and Emerging Issues

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest and participation

of students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external quality assurance have to play a central role.
From the current academic year the college has started online feedback system. We have collected online feedback
from our under graduate third year students. A special four point scale feedback form on the curriculum is
development. We have received total 51 student’s online feedback on the syllabus of the various programmes
designed by the University of Mumbai.

Sr. Curriculum Evaluation Points Responses in %
No- Excellent | Very Good Satisfactory
Good

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 333 314 333 2.0
T.1 ARIRA UedTel fAwarar FAHT AT & 3Te PI?

Q.2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 19.6 35.3 35.3 9.8
.2 JFETe 318 ared HT are] U HEATHHHA AedT quredr Jearashaidt
GHIT 31 P2

Q.3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 23,5 23,5 45.1 7.8
U.3 GEATT HHITEHH BRI dIGduITH AGd hdld HI?

Q.4 | Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 23.5 27.5 43.1 5.9
U.4 TIdq frani=ar RASmEamdd) 3Haareha UH 38 318 JFerel dared Bi?

Q.5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 17.6 37.3 37.3 7.8
.5 31T 3IATHBATN SUGthcll A ided SiaaTlel TRIFAAACA QAT Aehel.

Q.6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? 17.6 39.2 29.4 13.7
U.6 3UUT 3$ATAhHATNS TChidl shal HdI I HIAT?

Q.7 How was the syllabus? 23.5 29.4 39.2 7.8
u.7 fafed 3rs-arasha wal gar ?

Q.8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 17.6 39.2 31.4 114
U.8 I HITEHHA ISWIR TGV A | 1?2

Q.9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 21.6 255 49.0 3.9
U.9 TAHAT ITHDH HANT HhoUddT TAT HIATT P12

Q.10 | The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 17.6 27.5 43.1 11.8
.10 IT HFATEHATAS e Aol Aedrehg 3% s M TSR
el 3Tz

Q.11 | Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in 17.6 294 37.3 15.7
the syllabus
.11 FATHBATAS TCHATS! QX HEHATYS 37107 Gch IUeled 3Ted.

Q.12 | Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 19.6 29.4 37.3 13.7
U.12 HFATETT dadd YddT @vdTege e JifRum.

Q.13 | Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 27.5 27.5 294 15.7
7.13 Wy FHAS0arE Alfed! 30T HUF dT TeRId oXd.

Q.14 | Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 17.6 33.3 41.2 7.8
U.14 A&7 Fool 30T araa@T¥e A I v gefa s

Q.15 | The quality of learning material provided by teachers 25.5 25.5 39.2 9.8
.15 RaTehicl Riderear saraa=Er g,

Q.16 | Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in 31.4 27.5 33.3 7.8
improving understanding subject matter
.16 fauT HHASET HUATHTS Uehed, TATHA, AGfddlg, Qede U{aTor Hrerds
el

Q.17 | Evaluation system is 23.5 17.6 39.2 19.6
U.17 HeIAUS Ugal & ARl 3me?

Q.18 | Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 235 25.5 35.3 15.7

7.18 GEATH oo SR AT AT FE 3?
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Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected from Students
Academic Year: 2020-2021
TYBA (Paper- VI, Sem - VI) Gender and Society in India Contemporary
Debates and Emerging Issues

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11 Q12 Q13 Q14 Q15 Q.16 Q.17 Q.18

B Responses in % Excellent m Responses in % Very Good M Responses in % Good ® Responses in % Satisfactory



Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected from Students

Academic Year: 2020-2021

T.Y.B.A Sociology (Paper- VII, Sem - VI) Sociology of Organizations

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest and participation

of students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external quality assurance have to play a central role.
From the current academic year the college has started online feedback system. We have collected online feedback
from our under graduate third year students. A special four point scale feedback form on the curriculum is
development. We have received total 47 student’s online feedback on the syllabus of the various programmes
designed by the University of Mumbai.

Sr. Curriculum Evaluation Points Responses in %
No- Excellent | Very Good Satisfactory
Good

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 29.8 31.9 36.2 21
T.1 ARIRA UedTel fAwarar FAHT AT & 3Te PI?

Q.2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 234 36.2 29.8 10.6
.2 JFETe 318 ared HT are] U HEATHHHA AedT quredr Jearashaidt
GHIT 31 P2

Q.3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 31.9 36.2 29.8 2.1
U.3 GEATT HHITEHH BRI dIGduITH AGd hdld HI?

Q.4 | Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 23.4 34.0 36.2 6.4
U.4 TIdq frani=ar RASmEamdd) 3Haareha UH 38 318 JFerel dared Bi?

Q.5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 19.1 42.6 29.8 8.5
.5 31T 3IATHBATN SUGthcll A ided SiaaTlel TRIFAAACA QAT Aehel.

Q.6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? 25.5 34.0 31.9 8.5
U.6 3UUT 3$ATAhHATNS TChidl shal HdI I HIAT?

Q.7 How was the syllabus? 17.0 38.3 42.6 2.1
u.7 fafed 3rs-arasha wal gar ?

Q.8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 19.1 31.9 42.6 6.4
U.8 I HITEHHA ISWIR TGV A | 1?2

Q.9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 19.1 34.0 36.2 10.6
T.9 IIAT IITHRH HAHT HhoUd TIE HIAT BI?

Q.10 | The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 27.7 25.5 34.0 12.8
.10 IT HFATEHATAS e Aol Aedrehg 3% s M TSR
el 3Tz

Q.11 | Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in 19.1 31.9 36.2 12.8
the syllabus
.11 FATHBATAS TCHATS! QX HEHATYS 37107 Gch IUeled 3Ted.

Q.12 | Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 234 36.2 36.2 4.3
U.12 HFATETT dadd YddT @vdTege e JifRum.

Q.13 | Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 21.3 36.2 34.0 8.5
7.13 Wy FHAS0arE Alfed! 30T HUF dT TeRId oXd.

Q.14 | Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 17.0 40.4 29.8 12.8
U.14 A&7 Fool 30T araa@T¥e A I v gefa s

Q.15 | The quality of learning material provided by teachers 17.0 36.2 38.3 8.5
.15 RaTehicl Riderear svaraa=Er g,

Q.16 | Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in 23.4 36.2 27.7 128
improving understanding subject matter
.16 fauT HHASET HUATHTS Uehed, TATHA, AGfddlg, Qede U{aTor Hrerds
el

Q.17 | Evaluation system is 19.1 25.5 46.8 85
U.17 HeIAUS Ugal & ARl 3me?

Q.18 | Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 21.3 31.9 38.3 8.5

7.18 GEATH oo SR AT AT FE 3?




Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected from Students
Academic Year: 2020-2021
T.Y.B.A Sociology (Paper- VII, Sem - VI) Sociology of Organizations
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Report on Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected From Students
Academic Year — 2020-2021

Students Feedback

Students are the most important stakeholders of higher education. The interest and participation

of students at all levels in both internal Quality Assurance and External Quality Assurance have

to play a central role. We have collected feedback on curriculum from our undergraduate
students of FYBAMMC [FYBA in Multimedia & Mass Communication] in online mode.

Paper-Effective Communication-I1
Total Strength — 58
No of Responses — 27

Questions

Responses

Excellent
%

Very Good
%

Good
%

Satisfactory
%

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a
fundamental knowledge of the subject?

U.1 3MEhY UGS [T
HOHd T ad 3118 B2

29.6

33.3

33.3

3.8

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in
continuation with previous year syllabus

.2 TT01 3R dled $i 91 aurd
{ITIHH NGHT qNTAT SATHHHIRN
T TG BI?

29.6

25.9

33.3

111

Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus
helps in upgradation of skills?

.3 G 3T H HIGT
dicdUTH Had hXdld PI?

29.6

25.9

40.7

3.8

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing
independent thinking

U.4 WA fqari=n
SARIHH YHTAT 3HTe 31 TSI dred
B

29.6

44.4

25.9

Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability
of syllabus to real life situations

. 5 30T SNAsh ATl UG
dRdfde SitaHTdie TR MY
A dl

22.2

48.1

22.2

7.4

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the
units in the course?

. 6 3TUU1 SGRIH TS Uehid] HhH
HYI T HAI?

29.6

29.6

40.7

Q. 7 How was the syllabus?
y. 7 fafgd snarapy w41 glar 2

25.9

37

33.3

3.8

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus
increase employability?

22.2

29.6

33.3

14.8




. 8. IAHM 3B H ISR ATGUary
Aed Bl BT?

Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus
requires knowledge of basic concepts?

.9 A SIHH JoUd Gh AU
WY DA BI?

25.9

22.2

40.7

111

Q. 10 The contents of the course have
been presented from simple to complex

form 10491
SNYTHHATGIG gedhial HiSuN

EATh g it arjdidbe 31
UHN Hoo! 35,

29.6

44.4

25.9

Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and
books are available for the topics

mentioned in the syllabus U.11

SIRIHATAG deh Tl
g e ST TR IUSS 3MTed.

25.9

37

33.3

3.8

Q. 12 Your views on completion of
Syllabus in time U.12 31T

do5d ddT BIVAEES SHTUST U,

29.6

37

29.6

3.8

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in
understanding the subject 7.13 fawg
YU Hifgdl ATO1 A9 =7
GRS 3.

22.2

25.9

40.7

111

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was
relevant to the subject

.14 i1 T8 31 g
0 1 fowamzt Sefdd g,

29.6

14.8

37

18.5

Q. 15 The quality of learning material
provided by teachers

1115 it Rfdoaan

ST S,

33.3

33.3

29.6

3.8

Q. 16 Your views on
Assignments/Discussion/Project
work/Debate/Book Reviews in
improving understanding subject matter
7.6 faw SIS JUIRIS! Uhay,
A, dIGadle, G URIEfu

R 3

29.6

40.7

18.5

111

Q. 17 Evaluation system is
U.17 o919 Ugal a1 BT 3HTg?

18.5

33.3

40.7

7.4

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by
the Institute .18 9

faed SITUIR I3 BT DY 31182

22.2

37

29.6

111




Paper-Introduction To Advertising
Total Strength — 58
No of Responses — 31

Questions

Responses

Excellent
%

Very Good
%

Good
%

Satisfactory
%

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a
fundamental knowledge of the subject?

.1 3R H TGS
HoYd M d 318 D12

19.4

35.5

29

16.1

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in
continuation with previous year syllabus

U.2 TRT61 3 dled ®i 91g auid
3WTEHH TSTT T SITIHHIRI

T 318 P12

355

45.2

16.1

3.8

Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus
helps in upgradation of skills?

.3 GeTd S1TMHH BTG
JIGIUITY Hed $RdId PI?

32.3

32.3

29

6.4

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing
independent thinking

U.4 o foaRi=n fasr st
SARIHH YHTAT 3HTe 31 ReToT dred
B

32.3

45.2

194

3.1

Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability
of syllabus to real life situations

. 5 3TU0 AR AT Sugerddl
dRdfde SiaTdie TR 2N
A dl

19.4

41.9

25.8

12.9

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the
units in the course?

Y. 6 AU G{WIHQ?HICI(\IQ’) gchidl hd
B YT HIAT?

16.1

41.9

41.9

Q. 7 How was the syllabus?
¥. 7 fafgd SnNarehy 91 gidl ?

22.6

38.7

29

9.7

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus
increase employability?

U.8. ddrl-ll'-l 3MYHH ISR dleUYld
Hed B P12

25.8

25.8

355

12.9

Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus
requires knowledge of basic concepts?

.9 GdHM SPARIHH JoHd JHauHl
Y FHRATd D12

12.9

48.4

29

9.7

Q. 10 The contents of the course have
been presented from simple to complex

form gaodl

12.9

45.2

35.5

6.4




SNYTAHHATAIG gedhial HiSUN
EATH g it arjdidbe 31
UHR HSA! 3B,

Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and
books are available for the topics

mentioned in the syllabus U.11

MHATNSG TThIATST gy
g R ST TRddh IUSS 3MTed.

25.8

32.3

355

6.4

Q. 12 Your views on completion of
Syllabus in time U.12 31T
qad Ydidl BIUAIEES YT ST,

32.3

355

22.6

9.7

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in
understanding the subject 7.13 fawg
SO Hfgdl SATOT e =
HETAD 3d.

28.8

41.9

22.6

9.7

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was
relevant to the subject

.14 A&0TH Y& 30T ATTHIRIS
Wt o7 fawaizh Sefad g,

9.7

32.3

38.7

19.4

Q. 15 The quality of learning material
provided by teachers

1115 gt Rfdaaan

SNITETEATT o,

45.2

32.3

16.1

6.4

Q. 16 Your views on
Assignments/Discussion/Project
work/Debate/Book Reviews in
improving understanding subject matter
.16 fawg T YU Uh o,
A, dIGiadle, G URIEf

AR B

32.3

45.2

16.1

6.4

Q. 17 Evaluation system is

.17 JOIH9 UGl ol HRN 3e?

16.1

38.7

38.7

6.5

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by
the Institute .18

fq SR S 370 BT 4 382

28.8

29

29

16.1




Paper-Media, Gender and Culture
Total Strength — 58
No of Responses — 21

Questions

Responses

Excellent
%

Very Good
%

Good
%

Satisfactory
%

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a
fundamental knowledge of the subject?

.1 3R H TGS
HoYd M d 318 D12

38.1

38.1

19

4.8

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in
continuation with previous year syllabus

U.2 TRT61 3 dled ®i 91g auid
3WTEHH TSTT T SITIHHIRI

T 318 P12

19

42.9

28.6

9.5

Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus
helps in upgradation of skills?

.3 GeTd S1TMHH BTG
JIGIUITY Hed $RdId PI?

23.8

52.4

14.3

9.5

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing
independent thinking

U.4 o foaRi=n fasr st
SARIHH YHTAT 3HTe 31 ReToT dred
B

28.6

33.3

33.3

4.8

Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability
of syllabus to real life situations

. 5 3TU0 AR AT Sugerddl
dRdfde SiaTdie TR 2N
A dl

19

47.6

33.3

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the
units in the course?

Y. 6 AU G{WIHQ?HICI(\IQ’) gchidl hd
B YT HIAT?

9.5

38.1

42.9

9.5

Q. 7 How was the syllabus?
¥. 7 fafgd SnNarehy 91 gidl ?

23.8

47.6

23.8

4.8

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus
increase employability?

U.8. ddrl-ll'-l 3MYHH ISR dleUYld
Hed B P12

19

42.9

38.1

Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus
requires knowledge of basic concepts?

.9 GdHM SPARIHH JoHd JHauHl
Y FHRATd D12

23.8

47.6

19

9.5

Q. 10 The contents of the course have
been presented from simple to complex

form gaodl

14.3

42.9

38.1

4.7




SNYTAHHATAIG gedhial HiSUN
EATH g it arjdidbe 31
UHR HSA! 3B,

Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and
books are available for the topics

mentioned in the syllabus U.11

MHATNSG TThIATST gy
g R ST TRddh IUSS 3MTed.

33.3

33.3

33.3

Q. 12 Your views on completion of
Syllabus in time U.12 31T
qad Ydidl BIUAIEES YT ST,

23.8

42.9

23.8

9.5

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in
understanding the subject 7.13 fawg
SO Hfgdl SATOT H9eh =
HIEIAD 3d.

19

42.9

33.3

4.8

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was
relevant to the subject

.14 A&0TH Y& 30T ATTHIRIS
Wt o7 fawaizh Sefad g,

14.3

28.6

23.8

33.3

Q. 15 The quality of learning material
provided by teachers

1115 gt Rfdaaan

SNITETEATT o,

28.6

47.6

23.8

Q. 16 Your views on
Assignments/Discussion/Project
work/Debate/Book Reviews in
improving understanding subject matter
.16 fawg T YU Uh o,
A, dIGiadle, G URIEf

AR B

33.3

33.3

23.8

9.5

Q. 17 Evaluation system is

.17 JOIH9 UGl ol HRN 3e?

23.8

33.3

42.9

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by
the Institute .18

fq SR S 370 BT 4 382

33.3

38.1

23.8

4.8




Paper-Content Writing
Total Strength — 58
No of Responses — 22

Questions

Responses

Excellent
%

Very Good
%

Good
%

Satisfactory
%

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a
fundamental knowledge of the subject?

.1 3R H TGS
HoYd M d 318 D12

45.5

31.8

13.6

9.1

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in
continuation with previous year syllabus

U.2 TRT61 3 dled ®i a1g auid
3WTEHH TSTT T SITIHHIRI

T 318 P12

36.4

18.2

27.3

18.2

Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus
helps in upgradation of skills?

.3 GeTd S1TMHH BTG
JIGIUITY Hed $RdId PI?

27.3

36.4

31.8

4.5

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing
independent thinking

U.4 o foaRi=n fasr st
SARIHH YHTAT 3HTe 31 ReToT dred
B

31.8

45.5

22.7

Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability
of syllabus to real life situations

. 5 3TU0 AR AT Sugerddl
dRdfde SiaTdie TR 2N
A dl

31.8

36.4

22.7

9.1

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the
units in the course?

Y. 6 AU G{WIHQ?HICI(\IQ’) gchidl hd
B YT HIAT?

13.6

50

31.8

4.6

Q. 7 How was the syllabus?
¥. 7 fafgd SnNarehy 91 gidl ?

27.3

40.9

31.8

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus
increase employability?

U.8. ddrl-ll'-l 3MYHH ISR dleUYld
Hed B P12

27.3

36.4

36.4

Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus
requires knowledge of basic concepts?

.9 GdHM SPARIHH JoHd JHauHl
Y FHRATd D12

18.2

40.9

27.3

13.6

Q. 10 The contents of the course have
been presented from simple to complex

form gaodl

22.7

40.9

27.3

9.1




SNYTAHHATAIG gedhial HiSUN
EATH g it arjdidbe 31
UHR HSA! 3B,

Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and
books are available for the topics

mentioned in the syllabus U.11

MHATNSG TThIATST gy
g R ST TRddh IUSS 3MTed.

31.8

31.8

36.4

Q. 12 Your views on completion of
Syllabus in time U.12 31T
qad Ydidl BIUAIEES YT ST,

27.3

45.5

22.7

4.5

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in
understanding the subject 7.13 fawg
SO Hfgdl SATOT e =
HETAD 3d.

22.7

50

22.7

4.6

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was
relevant to the subject

.14 A&0TH Y& 30T ATTHIRIS
Wt o7 fawaizh Sefad g,

22.7

27.3

31.8

18.2

Q. 15 The quality of learning material
provided by teachers

1115 gt Rfdaaan

SNITETEATT o,

22.7

50

22.7

4.6

Q. 16 Your views on
Assignments/Discussion/Project
work/Debate/Book Reviews in
improving understanding subject matter
.16 fawg T YU Uh o,
A, dIGiadle, G URIEf

AR B

31.8

36.4

22.7

9.1

Q. 17 Evaluation system is

.17 JOIH9 UGl ol HRN 3e?

18.2

45.5

36.4

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by
the Institute .18

fq SR S 370 BT 4 382

36.4

27.3

27.3

9.1




Paper- Foundation Course-11
Total Strength — 58
No of Responses — 18

Questions

Responses

Excellent
%

Very Good
%

Good
%

Satisfactory
%

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a
fundamental knowledge of the subject?

.1 3R H TGS
HoYd M d 318 D12

33.3

44.4

22.2

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in
continuation with previous year syllabus

U.2 TRT61 3 dled ®i 91g auid
3WTEHH TSTT T SITIHHIRI

T 318 P12

111

55.6

27.8

5.5

Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus
helps in upgradation of skills?

.3 GeTd S1TMHH BTG
JIGIUITY Hed $RdId PI?

27.8

44.4

27.8

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing
independent thinking

U.4 o foaRi=n fasr st
SARIHH YHTAT 3HTe 31 ReToT dred
B

22.2

56.6

22.2

Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability
of syllabus to real life situations

. 5 3TU0 AR AT Sugerddl
dRdfde SiaTdie TR 2N
A dl

22.2

44 4

33.3

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the
units in the course?

Y. 6 AU G{WIHQ?HICI(\IQ’) gchidl hd
B YT HIAT?

111

50

33.3

5.6

Q. 7 How was the syllabus?
¥. 7 fafgd SnNarehy 91 gidl ?

22.2

44.4

27.8

5.6

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus
increase employability?

U.8. ddrl-ll'-l 3MYHH ISR dleUYld
Hed B P12

16.7

55.6

27.8

Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus
requires knowledge of basic concepts?

.9 GdHM SPARIHH JoHd JHauHl
Y FHRATd D12

16.7

44.4

22.2

16.7

Q. 10 The contents of the course have
been presented from simple to complex

form gaodl

22.2

50

27.8




SNYTAHHATAIG gedhial HiSUN
EATH g it arjdidbe 31
UHR HSA! 3B,

Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and
books are available for the topics

mentioned in the syllabus U.11

MHATNSG TThIATST gy
g R ST TRddh IUSS 3MTed.

111

55.6

33.3

Q. 12 Your views on completion of
Syllabus in time U.12 31T
qad Ydidl BIUAIEES YT ST,

27.8

50

22.2

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in
understanding the subject 7.13 fawg
SO Hfgdl SATOT e =
HETAD 3d.

22.2

27.8

44.4

5.6

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was
relevant to the subject

.14 A&0TH Y& 30T ATTHIRIS
Wt o7 fawaizh Sefad g,

22.2

27.8

44.4

5.6

Q. 15 The quality of learning material
provided by teachers

1115 gt Rfdaaan

SNITETEATT o,

33.3

38.9

27.8

Q. 16 Your views on
Assignments/Discussion/Project
work/Debate/Book Reviews in
improving understanding subject matter
.16 fawg T YU Uh o,
A, dIGiadle, G URIEf

AR B

33.3

44.4

22.2

Q. 17 Evaluation system is

.17 JOIH9 UGl ol HRN 3e?

22.2

33.3

44 4

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by
the Institute .18

fq SR S 370 BT 4 382

22.2

44.4

33.3




Paper- Introduction To Journalism
Total Strength — 58
No of Responses — 25

Questions

Responses

Excellent
%

Very Good

%

Good

%

Satisfactory
%

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a
fundamental knowledge of the subject?

.1 3R H TGS
HoYd M d 318 D12

16

56

16

12

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in
continuation with previous year syllabus

U.2 TRT61 3 dled ®i 91g auid
3WTEHH TSTT T SITIHHIRI

T 318 P12

20

40

32

Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus
helps in upgradation of skills?

.3 GeTd S1TMHH BTG
JIGIUITY Hed $RdId PI?

20

48

32

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing
independent thinking

U.4 o foaRi=n fasr st
SARIHH YHTAT 3HTe 31 ReToT dred
B

24

44

28

Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability
of syllabus to real life situations

. 5 3TU0 AR AT Sugerddl
dRdfde SiaTdie TR 2N
A dl

12

28

48

12

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the
units in the course?

Y. 6 AU G{WIHQ?HICI(\IQ’) gchidl hd
B YT HIAT?

36 40

16

Q. 7 How was the syllabus?
¥. 7 fafgd SnNarehy 91 gidl ?

28

40

28

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus
increase employability?

U.8. ddrl-ll'-l 3MYHH ISR dleUYld
Hed B P12

16

40

40

Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus
requires knowledge of basic concepts?

.9 GdHM SPARIHH JoHd JHauHl
Y FHRATd D12

20

32

36

12

Q. 10 The contents of the course have
been presented from simple to complex

form gaodl

32

32

32




SNYTAHHATAIG gedhial HiSUN
EATH g it arjdidbe 31
UHR HSA! 3B,

Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and
books are available for the topics

mentioned in the syllabus U.11

MHATNSG TThIATST gy
g R ST TRddh IUSS 3MTed.

28

28

28

16

Q. 12 Your views on completion of
Syllabus in time U.12 31T
qad Ydidl BIUAIEES YT ST,

24

36

36

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in
understanding the subject 7.13 fawg
SO Hfgdl SATOT e =
HETAD 3d.

20

24

40

16

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was
relevant to the subject

.14 A&0TH Y& 30T ATTHIRIS
Wt o7 fawaizh Sefad g,

20

36

24

20

Q. 15 The quality of learning material
provided by teachers

1115 gt Rfdaaan

SNITETEATT o,

24

32

24

20

Q. 16 Your views on
Assignments/Discussion/Project
work/Debate/Book Reviews in
improving understanding subject matter
.16 fawg T YU Uh o,
A, dIGiadle, G URIEf

AR B

28

32

32

Q. 17 Evaluation system is

.17 JOIH9 UGl ol HRN 3e?

16

40

28

16

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by
the Institute .18

foo SR YRS 3re BT S 3”2

28

32

32




Report on Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected From Students
Academic Year — 2020-2021

Students Feedback

Students are the most important stakeholders of higher education. The interest and participation

of students at all levels in both internal Quality Assurance and External Quality Assurance have

to play a central role. We have collected feedback on curriculum from our undergraduate
students of SYBAMMC [SYBA in Multimedia & Mass Communication] in online mode.

Paper-Computer Multimedia-I1
Total Strength — 51
No of Responses — 18

Questions

Responses

Excellent
%

Very Good
%

Good
%

Satisfactory
%

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a
fundamental knowledge of the subject?

U.1 3MEhY UGS [T
HOHd T ad 3118 B2

38.9

50

111

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in
continuation with previous year syllabus

.2 TT01 3R dled $i 91 aurd
{ITIHH NGHT qNTAT SATHHHIRN

T TG BI?

22.2

56.6

22.2

Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus
helps in upgradation of skills?

1.3 G 31WIThH DIRTOY
dIGUAT Hed DI P12

22.2

44.4

33.3

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing
independent thinking

U.4 WA fqari=n
SARIHH YHTAT 3HTe 31 TSI dred
B

27.8

38.9

33.3

Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability
of syllabus to real life situations

. 5 30T SNAsh ATl UG
dRdfde SitaHTdie TR MY
A dl

22.2

50

27.8

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the
units in the course?

. 6 3TUU1 SGRIH TS Uehid] HhH
HYI T HAI?

27.8

38.9

33.3

Q. 7 How was the syllabus?
y. 7 fafgd snarghy &4l glar 2

22.2

44.4

27.8

5.6

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus
increase employability?

27.8

50

16.7

5.5




. 8. IAHM 3B H ISR ATGUary
Aed Bl BT?

Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus
requires knowledge of basic concepts?

.9 A SIHH JoUd Gh AU
WY DA BI?

22.2

44.4

33.3

Q. 10 The contents of the course have
been presented from simple to complex

form 10491
SNYTHHATGIG gedhial HiSuN

EATh g it arjdidbe 31
UHN Hoo! 35,

22.2

44.4

33.3

Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and
books are available for the topics

mentioned in the syllabus U.11

SIRIHATAG deh Tl
g e ST TR IUSS 3MTed.

22.2

55.6

16.7

Q. 12 Your views on completion of
Syllabus in time U.12 31T

do5d ddT BIVAEES SHTUST U,

22.2

61.1

16.7

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in
understanding the subject 7.13 fawg
YU Hifgdl A0 A9 =7
GRS 3.

16.7

61.1

22.2

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was
relevant to the subject

.14 i1 T8 31 g
0 1 fowamzt Sefdd g,

22.2

44 4

22.2

111

Q. 15 The quality of learning material
provided by teachers

1115 it Rfdoaan

ST S,

22.2

44 4

33.3

Q. 16 Your views on
Assignments/Discussion/Project
work/Debate/Book Reviews in
improving understanding subject matter
7.6 faw SIS JUIRIS! Uhay,
A, dIGadle, G URIEfu

R 3

33.3

33.3

27.8

5.6

Q. 17 Evaluation system is
U.17 o919 Ugal a1 BT 3HTg?

111

61.1

22.2

5.6

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by
the Institute .18 9

faed SITUIR I3 BT DY 31182

27.8

33.3

27.8

111




Paper- Film Communication-11
Total Strength — 51
No of Responses — 18

Questions

Responses

Excellent
%

Very Good
%

Good
%

Satisfactory
%

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a
fundamental knowledge of the subject?

.1 3R H TGS
HoYd M d 318 D12

33.3

44.4

22.2

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in
continuation with previous year syllabus

U.2 TRT61 3 dled ®i 91g auid
3WTEHH TSTT T SITIHHIRI

T 318 P12

22.2

44.4

33.3

Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus
helps in upgradation of skills?

.3 GeTd S1TMHH BTG
JIGIUITY Hed $RdId PI?

50

22.2

27.8

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing
independent thinking

U.4 o foaRi=n fasr st
SARIHH YHTAT 3HTe 31 ReToT dred
B

33.3

50

16.7

Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability
of syllabus to real life situations

. 5 3TU0 AR AT Sugerddl
dRdfde SiaTdie TR 2N
A dl

27.8

38.9

33.3

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the
units in the course?

Y. 6 AU G{WIHQ?HICI(\IQ’) gchidl hd
B YT HIAT?

27.8

33.3

27.8

111

Q. 7 How was the syllabus?
¥. 7 fafgd SnNarehy 91 gidl ?

33.3

38.9

27.8

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus
increase employability?

U.8. ddrl-ll'-l 3MYHH ISR dleUYld
Hed B P12

27.8

44.4

27.8

Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus
requires knowledge of basic concepts?

.9 GdHM SPARIHH JoHd JHauHl
Y FHRATd D12

16.7

50

27.8

5.5

Q. 10 The contents of the course have
been presented from simple to complex

form gaodl

27.8

33.3

33.3

5.6




SNYTAHHATAIG gedhial HiSUN
EATH g it arjdidbe 31
UHR HSA! 3B,

Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and
books are available for the topics

mentioned in the syllabus U.11

MHATNSG TThIATST gy
g R ST TRddh IUSS 3MTed.

16.7

50

27.8

5.5

Q. 12 Your views on completion of
Syllabus in time U.12 31T
qad Ydidl BIUAIEES YT ST,

33.3

33.3

22.2

111

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in
understanding the subject 7.13 fawg
SO Hfgdl SATOT e =
HETAD 3d.

33.3

22.2

44.4

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was
relevant to the subject

.14 A&0TH Y& 30T ATTHIRIS
Wt o7 fawaizh Sefad g,

38.9

38.9

16.7

5.5

Q. 15 The quality of learning material
provided by teachers

1115 gt Rfdaaan

SNITETEATT o,

38.9

33.3

27.8

Q. 16 Your views on
Assignments/Discussion/Project
work/Debate/Book Reviews in
improving understanding subject matter
.16 fawg T YU Uh o,
A, dIGiadle, G URIEf

AR B

38.9

38.9

22.2

Q. 17 Evaluation system is

.17 JOIH9 UGl ol HRN 3e?

22.2

44 4

27.8

5.6

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by
the Institute .18

fq SR A 370 BT 4 382

33.3

50

111

5.6




Paper-Mass Media Research
Total Strength — 51
No of Responses — 17

Questions

Responses

Excellent
%

Very Good
%

Good
%

Satisfactory
%

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a
fundamental knowledge of the subject?

.1 3R H TGS
HoYd M d 318 D12

35.3

35.3

23.5

5.9

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in
continuation with previous year syllabus

U.2 TRT61 3 dled ®i 91g auid
3WTEHH TSTT T SITIHHIRI

T 318 P12

235

41.2

29.4

5.9

Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus
helps in upgradation of skills?

.3 GeTd S1TMHH BTG
JIGIUITY Hed $RdId PI?

35.3

35.3

29.4

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing
independent thinking

U.4 o foaRi=n fasr st
SARIHH YHTAT 3HTe 31 ReToT dred
B

23.5

41.2

35.3

Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability
of syllabus to real life situations

. 5 3TU0 AR AT Sugerddl
dRdfde SiaTdie TR 2N
A dl

17.6

52.9

23.5

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the
units in the course?

Y. 6 AU G{WIHQ?HICI(\IQ’) gchidl hd
B YT HIAT?

17.6

58.8

23.5

Q. 7 How was the syllabus?
¥. 7 fafgd SnNarehy 91 gidl ?

17.6

47.1

35.3

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus
increase employability?

U.8. ddrl-ll'-l 3MYHH ISR dleUYld
Hed B P12

235

41.2

35.3

Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus
requires knowledge of basic concepts?

.9 GdHM SPARIHH JoHd JHauHl
Y FHRATd D12

17.6

52.9

29.4

Q. 10 The contents of the course have
been presented from simple to complex

form gaodl

23.5

29.4

47.1




SNYTAHHATAIG gedhial HiSUN
EATH g it arjdidbe 31
UHR HSA! 3B,

Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and
books are available for the topics

mentioned in the syllabus U.11

MHATNSG TThIATST gy
g R ST TRddh IUSS 3MTed.

235

29.4

41.2

5.9

Q. 12 Your views on completion of
Syllabus in time U.12 31T
qad Ydidl BIUAIEES YT ST,

35.3

41.2

23.5

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in
understanding the subject 7.13 fawg
SO Hfgdl SATOT H9eh =
HIETAD 3.

29.4

35.3

29.4

5.9

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was
relevant to the subject

.14 A&0TH Y& 30T ATTHIRIS
Wt o7 fawaizh Sefad g,

35.3

47.1

17.6

Q. 15 The quality of learning material
provided by teachers

1115 gt Rfdaaan

SNITETEATT o,

29.4

35.3

29.4

Q. 16 Your views on
Assignments/Discussion/Project
work/Debate/Book Reviews in
improving understanding subject matter
.16 fawg T YU Uh o,
A, dIGiadle, G URIEf

AR B

29.4

41.2

29.4

Q. 17 Evaluation system is

.17 JOIH9 UGl ol HRN 3e?

17.6

353

29.4

17.6

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by
the Institute .18

fq SR S 370 BT 4 382

35.3

29.4

23.5

11.8




Paper- Media Laws & Ethics
Total Strength — 51
No of Responses — 19

Questions

Responses

Excellent
%

Very Good
%

Good
%

Satisfactory
%

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a
fundamental knowledge of the subject?

.1 3R H TGS
HoYd M d 318 D12

36.8

47.4

15.8

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in
continuation with previous year syllabus

U.2 TRT61 31 dled $i 91g auid
3WTEHH TSTT T SITIHHIRI

T 318 P12

15.8

26.3

42.1

15.8

Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus
helps in upgradation of skills?

.3 GeTd S1TMHH BTG
JIGIUITY Hed $RdId PI?

36.8

31.6

15.8

15.8

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing
independent thinking

U.4 o foaRi=n fasr st
SARIHH YHTAT 3HTe 31 ReToT dred
B

21.1

42.1

31.6

5.2

Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability
of syllabus to real life situations

. 5 3TU0 AR AT Sugerddl
dRdfde SiaTdie TR 2N
A dl

21.1

36.8

36.8

5.3

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the
units in the course?

Y. 6 AU G{WIHQ?HICI(\IQ’) gchidl hd
B YT HIAT?

15.8

47.4

36.8

Q. 7 How was the syllabus?
¥. 7 fafgd SnNarehy 91 gidl ?

31.6

26.3

42.1

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus
increase employability?

U.8. ddrl-ll'-l 3MYHH ISR dleUYld
Hed B P12

21.1

31.6

42.1

5.2

Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus
requires knowledge of basic concepts?

.9 GdHM SPARIHH JoHd JHauHl
Y FHRATd D12

21.1

36.8

36.8

5.3

Q. 10 The contents of the course have
been presented from simple to complex

form gaodl

15.8

42.1

42.1




SNYTAHHATAIG gedhial HiSUN
EATH g it arjdidbe 31
UHR HSA! 3B,

Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and
books are available for the topics

mentioned in the syllabus U.11

MHATNSG TThIATST gy
g R ST TRddh IUSS 3MTed.

10.5

42.1

31.6

15.8

Q. 12 Your views on completion of
Syllabus in time U.12 31T
qad Ydidl BIUAIEES YT ST,

15.8

36.8

47.4

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in
understanding the subject 7.13 fawg
SO Hfgdl SATOT e =
HETAD 3d.

15.8

47.4

36.8

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was
relevant to the subject

.14 A&0TH Y& 30T ATTHIRIS
Wt o7 fawaizh Sefad g,

36.8

26.3

31.6

5.3

Q. 15 The quality of learning material
provided by teachers

1115 gt Rfdaaan

SNITETEATT o,

26.3

31.6

42.1

Q. 16 Your views on
Assignments/Discussion/Project
work/Debate/Book Reviews in
improving understanding subject matter
.16 fawg T YU Uh o,
A, dIGiadle, G URIEf

AR B

26.3

36.8

31.6

5.3

Q. 17 Evaluation system is

.17 JOIH9 UGl ol HRN 3e?

26.3

42.1

31.6

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by
the Institute .18

fq SR S 370 BT 4 382

26.3

36.8

36.8




Paper- Theater & Mass Communication-I1

Total Strength — 51
No of Responses — 21

Questions

Responses

Excellent
%

Very Good
%

Good
%

Satisfactory
%

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a
fundamental knowledge of the subject?

.1 3R H TGS
HoYd M d 318 D12

42.9

28.6

28.6

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in
continuation with previous year syllabus

U.2 TRT61 3 dled ®i 91g auid
3WTEHH TSTT T SITIHHIRI

T 318 P12

23.8

524

23.8

Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus
helps in upgradation of skills?

.3 GeTd S1TMHH BTG
JIGIUITY Hed $RdId PI?

19

57.1

23.8

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing
independent thinking

U.4 o foaRi=n fasr st
SARIHH YHTAT 3HTe 31 ReToT dred
B

28.6

52.4

19

Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability
of syllabus to real life situations

. 5 3TU0 AR AT Sugerddl
dRdfde SiaTdie TR 2N
A dl

14.3

61.9

23.8

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the
units in the course?

Y. 6 AU G{WIHQ?HICI(\IQ’) gchidl hd
B YT HIAT?

23.8

38.1

38.1

Q. 7 How was the syllabus?
¥. 7 fafgd SnNarehy 91 gidl ?

28.6

47.6

14.3

9.5

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus
increase employability?

U.8. ddrl-ll'-l 3MYHH ISR dleUYld
Hed B P12

38.1

33.3

23.8

4.8

Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus
requires knowledge of basic concepts?

.9 GdHM SPARIHH JoHd JHauHl
Y FHRATd D12

19

42.9

33.3

4.8

Q. 10 The contents of the course have
been presented from simple to complex

form gaodl

19

52.4

23.8

4.8




SNYTAHHATAIG gedhial HiSUN
EATH g it arjdidbe 31
UHR HSA! 3B,

Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and
books are available for the topics

mentioned in the syllabus U.11

MHATNSG TThIATST gy
g R ST TRddh IUSS 3MTed.

23.8

38.1

33.3

4.8

Q. 12 Your views on completion of
Syllabus in time U.12 31T
qad Ydidl BIUAIEES YT ST,

23.8

42.9

28.6

4.7

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in
understanding the subject 7.13 fawg
SO Hfgdl SATOT e =
HETAD 3d.

28.6

47.6

14.3

9.5

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was
relevant to the subject

.14 A&0TH Y& 30T ATTHIRIS
Wt o7 fawaizh Sefad g,

33.3

33.3

28.6

4.8

Q. 15 The quality of learning material
provided by teachers

1115 gt Rfdaaan

SNITETEATT o,

23.8

47.6

23.8

4.8

Q. 16 Your views on
Assignments/Discussion/Project
work/Debate/Book Reviews in
improving understanding subject matter
.16 fawg T YU Uh o,
A, dIGiadle, G URIEf

AR B

33.3

47.6

14.3

4.8

Q. 17 Evaluation system is

.17 JOIH9 UGl ol HRN 3e?

14.3

47.6

28.6

9.5

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by
the Institute .18

fq SR S 370 BT 4 382

23.8

47.6

14.3

14.3




Paper- Writing & Editing For Media
Total Strength — 51
No of Responses — 17

Questions

Responses

Excellent
%

Very Good
%

Good
%

Satisfactory
%

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a
fundamental knowledge of the subject?

.1 3R H TGS
HoYd M d 318 D12

29.4

35.3

35.3

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in
continuation with previous year syllabus

U.2 TRT61 3 dled ®i 91g auid
3WTEHH TSTT T SITIHHIRI

T 318 P12

17.6

41.2

41.2

Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus
helps in upgradation of skills?

.3 GeTd S1TMHH BTG
JIGIUITY Hed $RdId PI?

17.6

41.2

41.2

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing
independent thinking

U.4 o foaRi=n fasr st
SARIHH YHTAT 3HTe 31 ReToT dred
B

29.4

29.4

41.2

Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability
of syllabus to real life situations

. 5 3TU0 AR AT Sugerddl
dRdfde SiaTdie TR 2N
A dl

11.8

52.9

35.3

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the
units in the course?

Y. 6 AU G{WIHQ?HICI(\IQ’) gchidl hd
B YT HIAT?

11.8

52.9

29.4

5.9

Q. 7 How was the syllabus?
¥. 7 fafgd SnNarehy 91 gidl ?

23.5

35.3

29.4

11.8

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus
increase employability?

U.8. ddrl-ll'-l 3MYHH ISR dleUYld
Hed B P12

235

29.4

41.2

5.9

Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus
requires knowledge of basic concepts?

.9 GdHM SPARIHH JoHd JHauHl
Y FHRATd D12

17.6

35.3

35.3

11.8

Q. 10 The contents of the course have
been presented from simple to complex

form gaodl

11.8

41.2

35.3

11.8




SNYTAHHATAIG gedhial HiSUN
EATH g it arjdidbe 31
UHR HSA! 3B,

Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and
books are available for the topics

mentioned in the syllabus U.11

MHATNSG TThIATST gy
g R ST TRddh IUSS 3MTed.

11.18

41.2

17.6

294

Q. 12 Your views on completion of
Syllabus in time U.12 31T
qad Ydidl BIUAIEES YT ST,

235

35.3

29.4

11.8

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in
understanding the subject 7.13 fawg
SO Hfgdl SATOT e =
HETAD 3d.

17.6

47.1

17.6

17.6

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was
relevant to the subject

.14 A&0TH Y& 30T ATTHIRIS
Wt o7 fawaizh Sefad g,

17.6

41.2

29.4

11.8

Q. 15 The quality of learning material
provided by teachers

1115 gt Rfdaaan

SNITETEATT o,

23.5

23.5

35.3

17.6

Q. 16 Your views on
Assignments/Discussion/Project
work/Debate/Book Reviews in
improving understanding subject matter
.16 fawg T YU Uh o,
A, dIGiadle, G URIEf

AR B

35.3

35.3

23.5

5.9

Q. 17 Evaluation system is

.17 JOIH9 UGl ol HRN 3e?

11.8

47.1

41.2

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by
the Institute .18

fq SR S 370 BT 4 382

23.5

29.4

35.3

11.8




Report on Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected From Students
Academic Year — 2020-2021

Students Feedback

Students are the most important stakeholders of higher education. The interest and participation

of students at all levels in both internal Quality Assurance and External Quality Assurance have

to play a central role. We have collected feedback on curriculum from our undergraduate
students of TYBMM [TY Bachelor of Mass Media] in online mode.

Paper- Agency Management
Total Strength — 47
No of Responses — 12

Questions

Responses

Excellent
%

Very Good
%

Good
%

Satisfactory
%

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a
fundamental knowledge of the subject?

U.1 3MEhY UGS [T
HOHd T ad 3118 B2

8.3

58.3

33.3

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in
continuation with previous year syllabus

.2 TT01 3R dled &1 91g aud
{ITIHH NGHT qNTAT SATHHHIRN

T TG BI?

8.3

58.3

25

8.3

Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus
helps in upgradation of skills?

1.3 G 31WIThH DIRTOY
dIGUAT Hed DI P12

8.3

33.3

58.3

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing
independent thinking

U.4 WA fqari=n
SARIHH YHTAT 3HTe 31 TSI dred
B

75

25

Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability
of syllabus to real life situations

. 5 30T SNAsh ATl UG
dRdfde SitaHTdie TR MY
A dl

8.3

58.3

33.3

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the
units in the course?

. 6 3TUU1 SGRIH TS Uehid] HhH
HYI T HAI?

16.7

25

50

8.3

Q. 7 How was the syllabus?
y. 7 fafgd snarapy w41 glar 2

58.3

33.3

8.3

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus
increase employability?

16.7

25

58.3




. 8. IAHM 3B H ISR ATGUary
Aed Bl BT?

Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus
requires knowledge of basic concepts?

.9 A SIHH JoUd Gh AU
WY DA BI?

58.3

41.7

Q. 10 The contents of the course have
been presented from simple to complex

form 10491
SNYTHHATGIG gedhial HiSuN

EATh g it arjdidbe 31
UHN Hoo! 35,

16.7

25

58.3

Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and
books are available for the topics

mentioned in the syllabus U.11

SIRIHATAG deh Tl
g e ST TR IUSS 3MTed.

50

41.7

8.3

Q. 12 Your views on completion of
Syllabus in time U.12 31T

do5d ddT BIVAEES SHTUST U,

16.7

33.3

50

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in
understanding the subject 7.13 fawg
YU Hifgdl ATO1 A9 =7
GRS 3.

33.3

33.3

33.3

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was
relevant to the subject

.14 i1 T8 31 g
0 1 fowamzt Sefdd g,

33.3

33.3

25

8.3

Q. 15 The quality of learning material
provided by teachers

1115 it Rfdoaan

ST S,

8.3

41.7

33.3

16.7

Q. 16 Your views on
Assignments/Discussion/Project
work/Debate/Book Reviews in
improving understanding subject matter
7.6 faw SIS JUIRIS! Uhay,
A, dIGadle, G URIEfu

R 3

16.7

33.3

50

Q. 17 Evaluation system is
U.17 o919 Ugal a1 BT 3HTg?

16.7

41.7

33.3

8.3

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by
the Institute .18 9

faed SITUIR I3 BT DY 31182

30

10

50

10




Paper- Contemporary Issues
Total Strength — 47
No of Responses — 18

Questions

Responses

Excellent
%

Very Good
%

Good
%

Satisfactory
%

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a
fundamental knowledge of the subject?

.1 3R H TGS
HoYd M d 318 D12

16.7

50

16.7

16.7

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in
continuation with previous year syllabus

U.2 TRT61 3 dled ®i 91g auid
3WTEHH TSTT T SITIHHIRI

T 318 P12

27.8

111

33.3

27.8

Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus
helps in upgradation of skills?

.3 GeTd S1TMHH BTG
JIGIUITY Hed $RdId PI?

22.2

27.8

33.3

16.7

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing
independent thinking

U.4 o foaRi=n fasr st
SARIHH YHTAT 3HTe 31 ReToT dred
B

33.3

16.7

27.8

22.2

Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability
of syllabus to real life situations

. 5 3TU0 AR AT Sugerddl
dRdfde SiaTdie TR 2N
A dl

111

38.9

22.2

27.8

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the
units in the course?

Y. 6 AU G{WIHQ?HICI(\IQ’) gchidl hd
B YT HIAT?

16.7

38.9

27.8

16.7

Q. 7 How was the syllabus?
¥. 7 fafgd SnNarehy 91 gidl ?

22.2

27.8

33.3

16.7

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus
increase employability?

U.8. ddrl-ll'-l 3MYHH ISR dleUYld
Hed B P12

16.7

33.3

27.8

22.2

Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus
requires knowledge of basic concepts?

.9 GdHM SPARIHH JoHd JHauHl
Y FHRATd D12

27.8

27.8

22.2

22.2

Q. 10 The contents of the course have
been presented from simple to complex

form gaodl

111

38.9

22.2

27.8




SNYTAHHATAIG gedhial HiSUN
EATH g it arjdidbe 31
UHR HSA! 3B,

Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and
books are available for the topics

mentioned in the syllabus U.11

MHATNSG TThIATST gy
g R ST TRddh IUSS 3MTed.

33.3

111

33.3

22.2

Q. 12 Your views on completion of
Syllabus in time U.12 31T
qad Ydidl BIUAIEES YT ST,

16.7

16.7

33.3

33.3

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in
understanding the subject 7.13 fawg
SO Hfgdl SATOT e =
HETAD 3d.

27.8

22.2

33.3

16.7

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was
relevant to the subject

.14 A&0TH Y& 30T ATTHIRIS
Wt o7 fawaizh Sefad g,

27.8

22.2

27.8

22.2

Q. 15 The quality of learning material
provided by teachers

1115 gt Rfdaaan

SNITETEATT o,

38.9

22.2

27.8

111

Q. 16 Your views on
Assignments/Discussion/Project
work/Debate/Book Reviews in
improving understanding subject matter
.16 fawg T YU Uh o,
A, dIGiadle, G URIEf

AR B

33.3

27.8

27.8

111

Q. 17 Evaluation system is

.17 JOIH9 UGl ol HRN 3e?

22.2

33.3

27.8

16.7

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by
the Institute .18

fq SR S 370 BT 4 382

31.3

18.8

37.5

12,5




Paper- Digital Media
Total Strength — 47
No of Responses — 23

Questions

Responses

Excellent
%

Very Good
%

Good
%

Satisfactory
%

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a
fundamental knowledge of the subject?

.1 3R H TGS
HoYd M d 318 D12

13

43.5

30.4

13

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in
continuation with previous year syllabus

U.2 TRT61 3 dled ®i 91g auid
3WTEHH TSTT T SITIHHIRI

T 318 P12

8.7

17.4

43.5

30.4

Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus
helps in upgradation of skills?

.3 GeTd S1TMHH BTG
JIGIUITY Hed $RdId PI?

17.4

34.8

26.1

21.7

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing
independent thinking

U.4 o foaRi=n fasr st
SARIHH YHTAT 3HTe 31 ReToT dred
B

17.4

39.1

26.1

17.4

Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability
of syllabus to real life situations

. 5 3TU0 AR AT Sugerddl
dRdfde SiaTdie TR 2N
A dl

13

39.1

30.4

17.4

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the
units in the course?

Y. 6 AU G{WIHQ?HICI(\IQ’) gchidl hd
B YT HIAT?

13

30.4

39.1

17.4

Q. 7 How was the syllabus?
¥. 7 fafgd SnNarehy 91 gidl ?

26.1

21.7

30.4

21.7

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus
increase employability?

U.8. ddrl-ll'-l 3MYHH ISR dleUYld
Hed B P12

21.7

21.7

21.7

34.8

Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus
requires knowledge of basic concepts?

.9 GdHM SPARIHH JoHd JHauHl
Y FHRATd D12

8.7

47.8

34.8

8.7

Q. 10 The contents of the course have
been presented from simple to complex

form gaodl

13

30.4

30.4

26.1




SNYTAHHATAIG gedhial HiSUN
EATH g it arjdidbe 31
UHR HSA! 3B,

Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and
books are available for the topics

mentioned in the syllabus U.11

MHATNSG TThIATST gy
g R ST TRddh IUSS 3MTed.

21.7

43.5

30.4

4.4

Q. 12 Your views on completion of
Syllabus in time U.12 31T
qad Ydidl BIUAIEES YT ST,

8.7

52.2

17.4

21.7

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in
understanding the subject 7.13 fawg
SO Hfgdl SATOT e =
HETAD 3d.

26.1

34.8

17.4

21.7

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was
relevant to the subject

.14 A&0TH Y& 30T ATTHIRIS
Wt o7 fawaizh Sefad g,

30.4

13

26.1

30.4

Q. 15 The quality of learning material
provided by teachers

1115 gt Rfdaaan

SNITETEATT o,

30.4

21.7

39.1

8.7

Q. 16 Your views on
Assignments/Discussion/Project
work/Debate/Book Reviews in
improving understanding subject matter
.16 fawg T YU Uh o,
A, dIGiadle, G URIEf

AR B

26.1

30.4

34.8

8.7

Q. 17 Evaluation system is

.17 JOIH9 UGl ol HRN 3e?

8.7

30.4

39.1

21.7

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by
the Institute .18

fq SR S 370 BT 4 382

20

45

20

15




Paper- Financial Management For Marketing & Advertising

Total Strength — 47
No of Responses — 12

Questions

Responses

Excellent
%

Very Good
%

Good
%

Satisfactory
%

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a
fundamental knowledge of the subject?

.1 3R H TGS
HoYd M d 318 D12

16.7

50

33.3

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in
continuation with previous year syllabus

U.2 TRT61 3 dled ®i 91g auid
3WTEHH TSTT T SITIHHIRI

T 318 P12

16.7

33.3

50

Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus
helps in upgradation of skills?

.3 GeTd S1TMHH BTG
JIGIUITY Hed $RdId PI?

41.7

58.3

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing
independent thinking

U.4 o foaRi=n fasr st
SARIHH YHTAT 3HTe 31 ReToT dred
B

8.3

41.7

41.7

8.3

Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability
of syllabus to real life situations

. 5 3TU0 AR AT Sugerddl
dRdfde SiaTdie TR 2N
A dl

8.3

50

41.7

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the
units in the course?

Y. 6 AU G{WIHQ?HICI(\IQ’) gchidl hd
B YT HIAT?

8.3

50

41.7

Q. 7 How was the syllabus?
¥. 7 fafgd SnNarehy 91 gidl ?

75

16.7

8.3

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus
increase employability?

U.8. ddrl-ll'-l 3MYHH ISR dleUYld
Hed B P12

50

50

Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus
requires knowledge of basic concepts?

.9 GdHM SPARIHH JoHd JHauHl
Y FHRATd D12

8.3

25

50

16.7

Q. 10 The contents of the course have
been presented from simple to complex

form gaodl

33.3

50

16.7




SNYTAHHATAIG gedhial HiSUN
EATH g it arjdidbe 31
UHR HSA! 3B,

Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and
books are available for the topics

mentioned in the syllabus U.11

MHATNSG TThIATST gy
g R ST TRddh IUSS 3MTed.

8.3

50

41.7

Q. 12 Your views on completion of
Syllabus in time U.12 31T
qad Ydidl BIUAIEES YT ST,

50

41.7

8.3

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in
understanding the subject 7.13 fawg
SO Hfgdl SATOT e =
HETAD 3d.

16.7

33.3

41.7

8.3

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was
relevant to the subject

.14 A&0TH Y& 30T ATTHIRIS
Wt o7 fawaizh Sefad g,

8.3

41.7

41.7

8.3

Q. 15 The quality of learning material
provided by teachers

1115 gt Rfdaaan

SNITETEATT o,

8.3

41.7

33.3

16.7

Q. 16 Your views on
Assignments/Discussion/Project
work/Debate/Book Reviews in
improving understanding subject matter
.16 fawg T YU Uh o,
A, dIGiadle, G URIEf

AR B

8.3

50

33.3

8.3

Q. 17 Evaluation system is

.17 JOIH9 UGl ol HRN 3e?

8.3

50

33

8.3

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by
the Institute .18

fq SR A 370 BT 4 382

9.1

36.4

45.5

9.1




Paper- Legal Environment & Advertising Ethics

Total Strength — 47
No of Responses — 11

Questions

Responses

Excellent
%

Very Good
%

Good
%

Satisfactory
%

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a
fundamental knowledge of the subject?

.1 3R H TGS
HoYd M d 318 D12

18.2

36.4

45.5

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in
continuation with previous year syllabus

U.2 TRT61 3 dled ®i 91g auid
3WTEHH TSTT T SITIHHIRI

T 318 P12

18.2

36.4

27.3

18.2

Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus
helps in upgradation of skills?

.3 GeTd S1TMHH BTG
JIGIUITY Hed $RdId PI?

9.1

36.4

36.4

18.2

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing
independent thinking

U.4 o foaRi=n fasr st
SARIHH YHTAT 3HTe 31 ReToT dred
B

18.2

27.3

45.5

9.1

Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability
of syllabus to real life situations

. 5 3TU0 AR AT Sugerddl
dRdfde SiaTdie TR 2N
A dl

9.1

45.5

36.4

9.1

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the
units in the course?

Y. 6 AU G{WIHQ?HICI(\IQ’) gchidl hd
B YT HIAT?

18.2

18.2

36.4

27.3

Q. 7 How was the syllabus?
¥. 7 fafgd SnNarehy 91 gidl ?

9.1

45.5

27.3

18.2

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus
increase employability?

U.8. ddrl-ll'-l 3MYHH ISR dleUYld
Hed B P12

54.5

36.4

9.1

Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus
requires knowledge of basic concepts?

.9 GdHM SPARIHH JoHd JHauHl
Y FHRATd D12

9.1

18.2

54.5

18.2

Q. 10 The contents of the course have
been presented from simple to complex

form gaodl

9.1

54.5

18.2

18.2




SNYTAHHATAIG gedhial HiSUN
EATH g it arjdidbe 31
UHR HSA! 3B,

Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and
books are available for the topics

mentioned in the syllabus U.11

MHATNSG TThIATST gy
g R ST TRddh IUSS 3MTed.

9.1

36.4

45.5

9.1

Q. 12 Your views on completion of
Syllabus in time U.12 31T
qad Ydidl BIUAIEES YT ST,

45.5

36.4

18.2

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in
understanding the subject 7.13 fawg
SO Hfgdl SATOT e =
HETAD 3d.

18.2

36.4

27.3

18.2

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was
relevant to the subject

.14 A&0TH Y& 30T ATTHIRIS
Wt o7 fawaizh Sefad g,

9.1

45.5

27.3

18.2

Q. 15 The quality of learning material
provided by teachers

1115 gt Rfdaaan

SNITETEATT o,

54.5

27.3

18.2

Q. 16 Your views on
Assignments/Discussion/Project
work/Debate/Book Reviews in
improving understanding subject matter
.16 fawg T YU Uh o,
A, dIGiadle, G URIEf

AR B

9.1

36.4

27.3

27.3

Q. 17 Evaluation system is

.17 JOIH9 UGl ol HRN 3e?

9.1

45.5

27.3

18.2

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by
the Institute .18

fq SR S 370 BT 4 382

111

44.4

33.3

111




Paper- Principles & Practice of Direct Marketing

Total Strength — 47
No of Responses — 10

Questions

Responses

Excellent
%

Very Good
%

Good
%

Satisfactory
%

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a
fundamental knowledge of the subject?

.1 3R H TGS
HoYd M d 318 D12

20

50

30

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in
continuation with previous year syllabus

U.2 TRT61 3 dled ®i 91g auid
3WTEHH TSTT T SITIHHIRI

T 318 P12

40

20

40

Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus
helps in upgradation of skills?

.3 GeTd S1TMHH BTG
JIGIUITY Hed $RdId PI?

80

10

10

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing
independent thinking

U.4 o foaRi=n fasr st
SARIHH YHTAT 3HTe 31 ReToT dred
B

30

40

10

20

Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability
of syllabus to real life situations

. 5 3TU0 AR AT Sugerddl
dRdfde SiaTdie TR 2N
A dl

20

50

30

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the
units in the course?

Y. 6 AU G{WIHQ?HICI(\IQ’) gchidl hd
B YT HIAT?

20

50

20

10

Q. 7 How was the syllabus?
¥. 7 fafgd SnNarehy 91 gidl ?

20

50

20

10

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus
increase employability?

U.8. ddrl-ll'-l 3MYHH ISR dleUYld
Hed B P12

20

60

10

10

Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus
requires knowledge of basic concepts?

.9 GdHM SPARIHH JoHd JHauHl
Y FHRATd D12

30

40

20

10

Q. 10 The contents of the course have
been presented from simple to complex

form gaodl

20

40

20

20




SNYTAHHATAIG gedhial HiSUN
EATH g it arjdidbe 31
UHR HSA! 3B,

Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and
books are available for the topics

mentioned in the syllabus U.11

MHATNSG TThIATST gy
g R ST TRddh IUSS 3MTed.

20

60

10

10

Q. 12 Your views on completion of
Syllabus in time U.12 31T
qad Ydidl BIUAIEES YT ST,

10

70

10

10

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in
understanding the subject 7.13 fawg
SO Hfgdl SATOT e =
HETAD 3d.

40

40

10

10

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was
relevant to the subject

.14 A&0TH Y& 30T ATTHIRIS
Wt o7 fawaizh Sefad g,

30

40

20

10

Q. 15 The quality of learning material
provided by teachers

1115 gt Rfdaaan

SNITETEATT o,

20

60

10

10

Q. 16 Your views on
Assignments/Discussion/Project
work/Debate/Book Reviews in
improving understanding subject matter
.16 fawg T YU Uh o,
A, dIGiadle, G URIEf

AR B

30

50

10

10

Q. 17 Evaluation system is

.17 JOIH9 UGl ol HRN 3e?

20

40

20

20

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by
the Institute .18

fq SR A 370 BT 4 382

111

55.6

111

22.2




Paper- Advertising & Marketing Research

Total Strength — 47
No of Responses — 11

Questions

Responses

Excellent
%

Very Good
%

Good
%

Satisfactory
%

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a
fundamental knowledge of the subject?

.1 3R H TGS
HoYd M d 318 D12

27.3

36.4

18.2

18.2

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in
continuation with previous year syllabus

U.2 TRT61 3 dled ®i 91g auid
3WTEHH TSTT T SITIHHIRI

T 318 P12

27.3

18.2

45.5

9.1

Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus
helps in upgradation of skills?

.3 GeTd S1TMHH BTG
JIGIUITY Hed $RdId PI?

9.1

45.5

36.4

9.1

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing
independent thinking

U.4 o foaRi=n fasr st
SARIHH YHTAT 3HTe 31 ReToT dred
B

9.1

45.5

36.4

9.1

Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability
of syllabus to real life situations

. 5 3TU0 AR AT Sugerddl
dRdfde SiaTdie TR 2N
A dl

18.2

36.4

18.2

27.3

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the
units in the course?

Y. 6 AU G{WIHQ?HICI(\IQ’) gchidl hd
B YT HIAT?

18.2

36.4

27.3

18.2

Q. 7 How was the syllabus?
¥. 7 fafgd SnNarehy 91 gidl ?

18.2

45.5

18.2

18.2

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus
increase employability?

U.8. ddrl-ll'-l 3MYHH ISR dleUYld
Hed B P12

18.2

45.5

27.3

9.1

Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus
requires knowledge of basic concepts?

.9 GdHM SPARIHH JoHd JHauHl
Y FHRATd D12

18.2

36.4

27.3

18.2

Q. 10 The contents of the course have
been presented from simple to complex

form gaodl

9.1

36.4

36.4

18.2




SNYTAHHATAIG gedhial HiSUN
EATH g it arjdidbe 31
UHR HSA! 3B,

Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and
books are available for the topics

mentioned in the syllabus U.11

MHATNSG TThIATST gy
g R ST TRddh IUSS 3MTed.

18.2

27.3

36.4

18.2

Q. 12 Your views on completion of
Syllabus in time U.12 31T
qad Ydidl BIUAIEES YT ST,

18.2

27.3

45.5

9.1

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in
understanding the subject 7.13 fawg
SO Hfgdl SATOT e =
HETAD 3d.

18.2

36.4

36.4

9.1

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was
relevant to the subject

.14 A&0TH Y& 30T ATTHIRIS
Wt o7 fawaizh Sefad g,

27.3

18.2

27.3

27.3

Q. 15 The quality of learning material
provided by teachers

1115 gt Rfdaaan

SNITETEATT o,

18.2

27.3

27.3

27.3

Q. 16 Your views on
Assignments/Discussion/Project
work/Debate/Book Reviews in
improving understanding subject matter
.16 fawg T YU Uh o,
A, dIGiadle, G URIEf

AR B

27.3

36.4

18.2

18.2

Q. 17 Evaluation system is

.17 JOIH9 UGl ol HRN 3e?

18.2

36.4

27.3

18.2

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by
the Institute .18

fq SR S 370 BT 4 382

12.5

62.5

12.5

12,5




S. Y. B. Sc. Physics Paper 1

Questions Excellent Very Good | Satisfactory
Good

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 28-6 357 14.3 214
.1 SRR H T favarr ayd I od 3Te P12
Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 35.7 357 21-4 7-1
.2 THTAT 3R dTcd ! a1 auid SIehH o] U SNATIhHIRT AT T8 P12
Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 28-6 42-9 7-1 214
0.3 9 3% qﬁ&mq dledUUNY Had hdld DhI?
Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 214 42-9 214 14-3
.4 a7 faaRI= [Aa Tt Sarshd THTd! 318 31 Jrelell dicd &7
Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 28-6 357 28-6 7-1
Y. 5 31U 3h AT STl dRdided ST TR Qe b,
Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? 28-6 214 28-6 214
U.6 &I'I'CI'UTB‘[WIHQOHICI(\IG Uchidl Y Ob‘{-lli_c’ nxdl?
Q. 7 How was the syllabus? 357 21-4 42-9 0
y. 7 fafgd samasy &9 gidl 2
Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 28-6 28-6 28-6 14-3
q. 8. GHM 3WIRIHH ISR dTGUa Had HRdl B2
Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 429 14-3 357 7-1
.9 G SPIRIHH TAYd Yol ¥ HRATd D12
Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 35.7 357 214 7-1
E%J g H AT gehidl Aisull Araardh g 3w arjdids =M TSR dbaial
Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the 35.7 214 357 7-1

syllabus
.11 3NATIH AT Uchiara! gy SeHarem il gad Sudsy 3Tgd.




Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 357 28-6 357 0
.12 31T 9edd Yddl sIvareed ST v,

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 28-6 28-6 28-6 14.3
¥.13 fawg wyeioary @it Mo WU d35H A8 3.

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 214 429 7-1 28-6
71,14 Q&0 Tga 3Nfo1 Arawniie Ot a1 fawaish Jeifdd gie.

Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers 357 50 7-1 7-1
1.15 I = QRIAeed SRl goll.

Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in 35-7 357 214 7-1
improving understanding subject matter

1.16 AN JHS YUARITS! Hehed, IdN, TG dale, Y URIE0T AeRA 31,

Q. 17 Evaluation system is 28-6 429 28-6 0
.17 eIHIYA UGl 61 BRI 3MTe?

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 28-6 429 214 7-1

.18 IR fed STumR IS Sif &4 31mg?




Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? U.1 S{HbHH
ST faSaTen GerHd I &d 311 12 *

14 responses
@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good
@ Satisfactory




Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 9.2 d¥Icdl 31 gred &l

AT dNTd SHARIHH e AT SR HIRI T 3H1g B2 *

14 responses
@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good
m @ Satisfactory




Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? .3 AT WTIHH DI
dledUUI Had hdld hI? *

14 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ sSatisfactory




Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking U.4 W3 [daR=T f[dm 3!
S hH THIAT 318 3 JHeTall dlcd 12 *

14 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations Y. 5 34U SIH AT
UGl IRdfdeh SiiqTdle TR Qe e, *

14 responses

@ Excellent
28.6% @® Very Good
@ Good

m @ satisfactory




Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? Y. 6 3HUU[ AT gcdhidl Y
6| ¢ HRI? *

14 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 7 How was the syllabus? U. 7 [afgd 3R_IhH D4l idl ? *

14 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? Y. 8. T SRIHH AR A6 U
Hed Bl P12 *

14 responses

@ Excellent
28.6% @® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? U.9 JAH TG
HAHd b eu-T WY HIAId PI? *

14 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

M @ Satisfactory




Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form H.10 I

Sh Al Tl AiS Uit AT g ¥ Ydridichs R UbR dhial 3g. *

ODﬂ

14 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory



Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus
.11 SRS AT Teeh 3T YT HEHETY S0 Jdh SuaisY 3gd. *

14 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

m @ sSatisfactory




Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time U.12 3! dedd Yeidl gI0aTag o STUaTl NI

14 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject W.13 favd IHS0g Hifgd! 3101 Hueh dA3TH
TIER’D 3. *

14 responses

@ Excellent
28.6% ® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject U.14 Q&0 T d STT01 ragTie Ut a1

14 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers .15 fRI&fdi-! GRIdeied! ST

o *

14 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

m @ Satisfactory




Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving
understanding subject matter U.16 {aS0 JHSH YOG, U, T4, dIaiddie, G&id WRI&U HgRAD 3. *

14 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 17 Evaluation system is U.17 JedH1UT UGl o1 BRIl 31872 *

14 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute U.18 GRIAW fGdl SITUM ARSI HIiT HY 3R? *

14 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

ﬂ @ Satisfactory




S. Y. B. Sc. Physics Paper 2

Questions Excellent Very Good | Satisfactory
Good

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 35.7 28-6 214 14.3
.1 SRR H T favarr ayd I od 3Te P12
Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 35.7 28-6 21-4 14.3
.2 THTAT 3R dTcd ! a1 auid SIehH o] U SNATIhHIRT AT T8 P12
Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 357 28-6 28-6 7-1
0.3 9 3% qﬁ&mq dledUUNY Had hdld DhI?
Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 357 28-6 214 14-3
.4 a7 faaRI= [Aa Tt Sarshd THTd! 318 31 Jrelell dicd &7
Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 357 28-6 214 14.3
Y. 5 31U 3h AT STl dRdided ST TR Qe b,
Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? 357 28-6 28-6 7-1
U.6 &FI'CI'UTB‘[WI{-IQOHICIQIG Uchidl Y Ob‘{-lli_c’ nxdl?
Q. 7 How was the syllabus? 214 357 357 7-1
y. 7 fafgd samasy &9 gidl 2
Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 35.7 14-3 28-6 214
q. 8. GHM 3WIRIHH ISR dTGUa Had HRdl B2
Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 35.7 28-6 28-6 7-1
.9 G SPIRIHH TAYd Yol ¥ HRATd D12
Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 28-6 28-6 357 7-1
E%J g H AT gehidl Aisull Araadh g 3w Jarjdids =M UHR bl
Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the 28-6 429 214 7-1

syllabus
.11 3NATIH AT Uchiara! gy SeHarem il gad Sudsy 3Tgd.




Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 214 429 214 14.3
.12 31T 9edd Yddl sIvareed ST v,

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 35.7 357 214 7-1
¥.13 fawg wyeioary @it Mo WU d35H A8 3.

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 28-6 357 28-6 7-1
71,14 R1&fOr Tga 3Nfo1 Arawniie Ot a1 fawaish Jeifdd gie.

Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers 50 14-3 357 0
1.15 I = QRIAeed SRl goll.

Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in 214 357 42-9 0
improving understanding subject matter

1.16 AN JHS YUARITS! Hehed, IdN, TG dale, Y URIE0T AeRA 31,

Q. 17 Evaluation system is 28-6 429 214 7-1
T1.17 HeOHT0H UG Bt HRf 382

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 28-6 429 214 7-1

.18 IR fed STumR IS Sif &4 31mg?




Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? U.1 {¥TdhH
3{TUeTc IS HaHd A d 318 B2 *

14 responses
@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good
@ Satisfactory
28.6%




Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus Y.2 Il 31 gred Bl

AT AN S{AIhH e T AT HARIHHILN Y 3118 DI? *

14 responses
@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good
@ satisfactory




Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? U.3 AT WRIHH DI
dledUIN Had hdld hI? *

14 responses

@ Excellent
28.6% ® Very Good
@ Good

ﬂ @ Satisfactory




Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking Y.4 ESRENCEINENCEARIRSIE
SYEhH YHTAT 3178 3 TreTel dIcd hi? *

14 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations Y. 5 3{TUU SIRIHHTL
SUgerdl dRA D SitaTde TR Qe el *

14 responses
@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good
@ Satisfactory
28.6%




Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? Y. 6 AHUU SHHAN A dedhidl HhH
| XC DHRal? *

14 responses

@ Excellent
28.6% @® Very Good
@ Good

m @ Satisfactory




Q. 7 How was the syllabus? U. 7 fafed s H &9 gidr 2 *

14 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

m @ sSatisfactory




Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? Y. 8. Jaq 3RIHH SR TGV
HGd B P12 *

14 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? U.9 I G
HAHT heI-T Y DHIdTd HI? *

14 responses

@ Excellent
28.6% ® Very Good
@ Good

m @ satisfactory




Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form H.10 4l

SIIh AT gchidl HigUl AIETh e 3ied Jdrjdibe 3= UGN dhaldl 3. *

14 responses

4

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@® Good

@ Satisfactory



Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus

U1 STIhHI Tl TeehibTdT YR HeHATY 310 Yddh Iucisy 3igd. *

14 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time U.12 3T dosd l;LchI E?IULIIGI‘E'(Q'I 3T Y.

*

14 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject .13 T THST0TRT Al SH1{01 HUd =7
A ® 3. *

14 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject Y.14 e&fOreh gl S0 a1 Yl a1

14 responses

@ Excellent
28.6% @® Very Good
@ Good

m @ Satisfactory




Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers U.15 fRr&repi-T ER@?IFCH HGTEHIYET
aol, *

14 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving
understanding subject matter U.16 Td¥T UG YUTNL...U, TG4, d1a ddTe, J&id URI&0T AERAH 8. *

14 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 17 Evaluation system is U.17 S99 Ugal of BRI 3157 *

14 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

m @ sSatisfactory




Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute .18 TRIdW fial SITUMR IATS 3T DI 3M1g? *

14 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




S. Y. B. Sc. Physics Paper 3

Questions Excellent Very Good | Satisfactory
Good

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 40 26-7 26-7 7-1
.1 SRR H T favarr ayd I od 3Te P12
Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 40 26-7 26-7 7-1
.2 THTAT 3R dTcd ! a1 auid SIehH o] U SNATIhHIRT AT T8 P12
Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 333 333 20 13-3
0.3 9 3% qﬁ&mq dledUUNY Had hdld DhI?
Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 26-7 333 40 0
.4 a7 faaRI= [Aa Tt Sarshd THTd! 318 31 Jrelell dicd &7
Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 333 20 333 13-3
Y. 5 31U 3hHTE STl dRdided Siia-Tdd TR Qe [T,
Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? 26-7 333 26-7 13-3
U.6 &FFCI'UTMWIHQOHI(‘I(\IG Uchidl Y Ob‘{-lli_c’ nxdl?
Q. 7 How was the syllabus? 40 26-7 20 13-3
y. 7 fafgd samasy &9 gidl 2
Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 333 333 13-3 20
q. 8. GHM 3WIRIHH ISR dTGUa Had HRdl B2
Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 20 333 40 7-1
.9 G SPIRIHH TAYd Yol ¥ HRATd D12
Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 26-7 333 333 7-1
E%J g H AT gehidl Aisull Araardh g 3w arjdids =M TSR dbaial
Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the 20 26-7 46-7 71

syllabus
.11 3NATIH AT Uchiara! gy SeHarem il gad Sudsy 3Tgd.




Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 333 40 13-3 13-3
.12 31T 9edd Yddl sIvareed ST v,

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 13-3 26-7 40 0
¥.13 fawg wyeioary @it Mo WU d35H A8 3.

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 333 333 13-3 20
71,14 Q&0 Tga 3Nfo1 Arawniie Ot a1 fawaish Jeifdd gie.

Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers 333 26-7 26-7 7-1
1.15 I = QRIAeed SRl goll.

Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in 26-7 333 40 0
improving understanding subject matter

1.16 AN JHS YUARITS! Hehed, IdN, TG dale, Y URIE0T AeRA 31,

Q. 17 Evaluation system is 13-3 53-3 20 13-3
T1.17 HeOHT0H UG Bt HRf 382

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 333 333 26-7 0

.18 IR fed STumR IS Sif &4 31mg?




Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? U.1 I¥IHHH
ST [T JAHd M d 318 D17 *

15 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@® Good

. @ satisfactory




Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus Y.2 d*eTcll 31 dred &l
T N SIS el au i< SR HIRI T 311 hI? *

15 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

. @ Satisfactory




Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? U.3 T 3RIHH IR
dlcdUUIT Had hdld hI? *

15 responses
@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good
@ Satisfactory




Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking W.4 ¥dd3 [dRI=T [dh RIS
SYTShH YHTAT 3115 3 TreTerl dlcd Bi? *

15 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations Y. 5 314Ul SRIH AT
SUGKIdT aRdideh SiaTdie URIRICTHS QY LehdT. *

15 responses

@ Excellent
@® \ery Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? Y. 6 3{[UU[ SRIHHTAI Uchidl HH
4| XC DHI? *

15 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory




Q. 7 How was the syllabus? U. 7 fafed s H &9 gidr 2 *

15 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ sSatisfactory




Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? Y. 8. JAHM 3G H AR TG0

Had Gﬂal DhI? *
@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good
@ Satisfactory

15 responses




Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? U.9 JAH RIS H
HAHd Jeh eI WY HIdTd DHI? *

15 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form U.10 4l

SYMH T Uchidl Hig Ul HraTh g s drjdidhe SR UBR bheidl 3Tg. *

15 responses

_ad

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory



Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus
U1 ST AT UchibTo! GRY HEHATY S0 Jdd SUdsy 3MTgd. *

15 responses

i

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory



Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time U.12 3{*IT! dedd Yddl glvalaed 9l HHUM.

*

15 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject .13 /a0 THSTUGTE HIfgd! 10T HUeh =314
IER—D 3. *

15 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject U.14 QefOrd Ted AT raaiis vt a1

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

15 responses




Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers .15 fRI&fdhi-l QRidciedT ST

o *

15 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@® Good

. @ sSatisfactory




Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving
understanding subject matter .16 faS TOSH YUIRT.. U, 994, A1GAdIg, T URI&01 ERAd &3, *

15 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ sSatisfactory




Q. 17 Evaluation system is U.17 S99 Ugal of BRI 3157 *

15 responses
@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good
@ sSatisfactory




Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute U.18 TR fed SR WSS HIT oY 3g? *

15 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

. @ Satisfactory




S. Y. B. Sc. Physics Practical

Questions Excellent Very Good | Satisfactory
Good

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 375 25 375 0
.1 SRR H T favarr ayd I od 3Te P12
Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 31-3 43-8 18-8 6-1
.2 THTAT 3R dTcd ! a1 auid SIehH o] U SNATIhHIRT AT T8 P12
Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 31-3 43-8 18-8 6-1
0.3 9 3% cr>§|.‘e|cq dledUUNY Had hdld DhI?
Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 31-3 18-8 43-8 6-1
.4 a7 faaRI= [Aa Tt Sarshd THTd! 318 31 Jrelell dicd &7
Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 375 31-3 18-8 12.5
Y. 5 31U 3h AT STl dRdided ST TR Qe b,
Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? 31-3 43-8 6-1 18-8
U.6 &WCI'UTMWI{-IQOHI(‘I(\IG Uchidl Y Oh‘{-lli_c’ nxdl?
Q. 7 How was the syllabus? 18-8 56-3 25 0
y. 7 fafgd samasy &9 gidl 2
Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 375 25 25 12-5
q. 8. GHM 3WIRIHH ISR dTGUa Had HRdl B2
Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 25 31-3 31-3 12-5
.9 G SPIRIHH TAYd Yol ¥ HRATd D12
Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 25 31-3 25 18-8
E%J g H AT gehidl Aisull Araardh g 3w arjdids =M TSR dbaial
Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the 31-3 31-3 12.5 25

syllabus
.11 3NATIH AT Uchiara! gy SeHarem il gad Sudsy 3Tgd.




Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 43-8 31-3 6-1 18-8
.12 31T 9edd Yddl sIvareed ST v,

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 31-3 50 12.5 6-1

¥.13 fawg wyeioary @it Mo WU d35H A8 3.

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 18-8 31-3 25 25

71,14 Q&0 Tga 3Nfo1 Arawniie Ot a1 fawaish Jeifdd gie.

Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers 43-8 25 25 6-1

1.15 I = QRIAeed SRl goll.

Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in 25 375 31-3 6-1
improving understanding subject matter

1.16 AN JHS YUARITS! Hehed, IdN, TG dale, Y URIE0T AeRA 31,

Q. 17 Evaluation system is 25 43-8 25 6-1
.17 eIHIYA UGl 61 BRI 3MTe?

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 31-3 375 18-8 12-5

.18 IR fed STumR IS Sif &4 31mg?




Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? U.1 J¥[HdhH
STUedTe IS HaHd I <d 3{1g B2 *

16 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory




Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus .2 d#Tcll 3 dred &l
T AN 3T H o] IHT SFRIHHIR A 3HTg P2 *

16 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

. @ Satisfactory




Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? U.3 T GMHH DI
dledUYTY Had P Xdld hI? *

16 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking U.4 a3 [daRI=AT [dhRIRITA!
SThH YHTAT 318 3 TIgTel died hi? *

16 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ sSatisfactory




Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations Y. 5 34U SIRIHHTI
SUgaddl aRdide Sita-Tdlel GRIRICTHE Qe [l *

16 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@® Good

@ satisfactory




Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? Y. 6 3{UU[ MG H gedhidl HH

| YT HIA? *
@ Excellent
@® Very Good
18 8% @ Good
: @ satisfactory
43.8%

16 responses




Q. 7 How was the syllabus? U. 7 fafed s H &9 gidr 2 *

16 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ sSatisfactory




Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? Y. 8. JAHM SMEHH ISR dIeUay
HGd DRI B2 *

16 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good

@ Good
@ Satisfactory

<&



Q. 2 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? U.9 JAH SRIHH
HAYd b1 TF HIdTd PI? *

16 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form .10 4l

SIS UChidl HIGUI GIEdh e SHUd JdNdidhe SR UBR dbadl 3g. *

18.8%

16 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory



Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus
U1 SIRIh AT gehigral g3 e o1 g Iudsd 3Tgd. *

16 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time .12 {3 desd Yl gIvaleed ST9a SHYU.

*

16 responses

il

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory



Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject .13 [d%0 JHSTUg Hifgcd! 10 Fueh Az
D 3. *

16 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

- @ Satisfactory




Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject Y.14 Q&fOrh Tgd SAT01 AT Bl a1
fqwaieit Gt grar. *

16 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory




Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers U.15 fRT&{d i1 QRIdcIedT ST

. *

16 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

. @ satisfactory

43.8%



Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving
understanding subject matter U.16 faS0 JHSH UG, U, 9419, dIg{ddTe, Gk WRI&Ul WERd 3. *

16 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

4



Q. 17 Evaluation system is U.17 S99 Ugal of BRI 3157 *

16 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ sSatisfactory




Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute ¥.18 TRIAW facl SO IS 31 DT H 3182 *

16 responses
@ Excellent
18.8% @® Very Good
@ Good
@ satisfactory




T. Y. B. Sc. Atomic and Molecular Physics

Questions Excellent Very Good | Satisfactory
Good

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 36-4 91 36-4 18-2
.1 SRR H T favarr ayd I od 3Te P12
Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 36-4 91 36-4 18-2
.2 THTAT 3R dTcd ! a1 auid SIehH o] U SNATIhHIRT AT T8 P12
Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 27-3 91 36-4 27-3
0.3 9 3% Or?I-‘QIQ'tI dledUUNY Had hdld DhI?
Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 27-3 18-2 36-4 18-2
.4 a7 faaRI= [Aa Tt Sarshd THTd! 318 31 Jrelell dicd &7
Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 27-3 18-2 45.5 91
Y. 5 31U 3h AT STl dRdided ST TR Qe b,
Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? 45.5 91 27-3 18-2
U.6 &FFCI'UTMWIHQOHI(‘I(\IG Uchidl Y Ob‘{-lli_c’ nxdl?
Q. 7 How was the syllabus? 45.5 0 36-4 18-2
y. 7 fafgd samasy &9 gidl 2
Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 27-3 18-2 45.5 91
q. 8. GHM 3WIRIHH ISR dTGUa Had HRdl B2
Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 45.5 0 36-4 18-2
.9 G SPIRIHH TAYd Yol ¥ HRATd D12
Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 36-4 18-2 27-3 18-2
E%J g H AT gehidl Aisull Araadh g 3w [arjdids =M UHR dbaial
Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the 36-4 91 45.5 91

syllabus
.11 3NATIH AT Uchiara! gy SeHarem il gad Sudsy 3Tgd.




Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 45.5 91 27-3 18-2
.12 31T 9edd Yddl sIvareed ST v,

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 364 0 36-4 27-3
¥.13 fawg wyeioary @it Mo WU d35H A8 3.

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 18-2 91 45.5 27-3
71,14 Q&0 Tga 3Nfo1 Arawniie Ot a1 fawaish Jeifdd gie.

Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers 45.5 0 36-4 18-2
1.15 I = RIAeed SR goll.

Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in 45.5 0 36-4 18-2
improving understanding subject matter

11.16 fawg TS 90ardl Udhed, TaieE, d1gidarg, GRde URIEU AIgRA® 3,

Q. 17 Evaluation system is 36-4 91 36-4 18-2
.17 eIHIYA UGl 61 BRI 3MTe?

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 36-4 91 36-4 18-2

.18 IR fed STumR IS Sif &4 31mg?




Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? U.1 S¥HPH
ST TS JaYyd 1 &d 3118 BI? *

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus Y.2 d#Tcdl 3 dlcd i
AT YT S H TTedT au el SehHIRIT T 3118 DI? *

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory




Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? U.3 T ThH B
dledUYTY Had hdld dI? *

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

&



Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 9.4 T AR [T
3{YThH UHTAT 318 3 JFTall ded hi? *

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory




Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations Y. 5 3{TUU] SRIHHTT
UG dRdidep SiarTcte URRYCTHE Qe b, *

11 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? Y. 6 3{UU[ GMHATI A Gchidl A
| T HRA? *

11 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

B




Q. 7 How was the syllabus? U. 7 fafed s H &9 gidr 2 *

11 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ sSatisfactory




Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? Y. 8. JAHM SMIRIHH SR A6 U
HGd P DI? *

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good

@ Good
A @ satisfactory




Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? Y.9 JAHT 3ITHHH
AAHd Heb o1 TF HIdTd DI? *

11 responses

@® Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form U.10 Ul
S HId A dchidl Hig Ul AIETh g 3ffdd Ydljdihs 3T UDR dbaial 31g. *

11 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus

U.11 S{UTh AT gcehiand! Yl HaHame Ifor g Iucis 3igd. *

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good

@ Good
A @ Satisfactory




Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time U.12 3T dosd l;]\cicll 6\I Uqlde ol STYcTl Y.

*

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

=




Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject .13 fa¥g TH<0gry Afgdl 3101 U ==
e’ ® 3. *

11 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory




Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject U.14 N&ffOrH T d AU TaaTd Yl a1

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory

g 18.2%



Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers U.15 Rrerani=l QT%?IFJT SGTEHTYAET
gotl, *

11 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving
understanding subject matter .16 fqS THS YUGN...T, T, diciddlg, Jdd URIE0T HIerd 3. *

11 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory




Q. 17 Evaluation system is W.17 JedHIU Ugcll gl HRiT 3M18? *

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute U.18 TRIdW fadl SO WS 3@ i1 77 3182 *

11 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory




T.Y. B. Sc. Electronic Instrumentation Practical

Questions Excellent Very Good | Satisfactory
Good

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 27-3 27-3 27-3 18-2
.1 SRR H T favarr ayd I od 3Te P12
Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 27-3 27-3 18-2 27-3
.2 THTAT 3R dTcd ! a1 auid SIehH o] U SNATIhHIRT AT T8 P12
Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 18-2 27-3 18-2 36-4
0.3 9 3% qﬁ&mq dledUUNY Had hdld DhI?
Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 45.5 36-4 18-2 0
.4 a7 faaRI= [Aa Tt Sarshd THTd! 318 31 Jrelell dicd &7
Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 18-2 18-2 45.5 18-2
Y. 5 31U 3h AT STl dRdided ST TR Qe b,
Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? 27-3 18-2 36-4 18-2
U.6 &FI'CI'UTB‘[WI{-IQOHICI(\IG Uchidl Y Oh‘{-lli_c’ nxdl?
Q. 7 How was the syllabus? 27-3 18-2 45.5 91
y. 7 fafgd samasy &9 gidl 2
Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 18-2 27-3 36-4 18-2
q. 8. GHM 3WIRIHH ISR dTGUa Had HRdl B2
Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 36-4 91 45.5 91
.9 G SPIRIHH TAYd Yol T8 HRATd D12
Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 27-3 91 36-4 27-3
E%J g H AT gehidl Aisull Araardh g 3w arjdids =M TSR dbaial
Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the 45.5 91 27-3 18-2

syllabus
.11 3NATIH AT Uchiara! gy SeHarem il gad Sudsy 3Tgd.




Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 45.5 91 36-4 91
.12 31T 9edd Yddl sIvareed ST v,

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 36-4 91 36-4 18-2
¥.13 fawg wyeioary @it Mo WU d35H A8 3.

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 18-2 91 45.5 27-3
71,14 Q&0 Tga 3Nfo1 Arawniie Ot a1 fawaish Jeifdd gie.

Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers 45.5 91 27-3 18-2
1.15 I = QRIAeed SRl goll.

Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in 36-4 18-2 27-3 18-2
improving understanding subject matter

1.16 AN JHS YUARITS! Hehed, IdN, TG dale, Y URIE0T AeRA 31,

Q. 17 Evaluation system is 36-4 91 36-4 18-2
T1.17 HeOHT0H UG Bt HRf 382

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 36-4 18-2 27-3 18-2

.18 IR fed STumR IS Sif &4 31mg?




Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? U.1 I hH
ST eATT [T GeHd 3 &d 318 12 *

11 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus .2 Tl 3 gred &l
T aNTd SUTEhH el auTAT T HIRIT I 318 DI? *

11 responses

@ Excellent
@® \ery Good
@® Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? U.3 T G5 H DI
dlcdUI Had X dld dl? *

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory




Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking U.4 ¥dd3 fadRT=d1 fdm RIS
S H YHTAT 318 318 eIl dlcd PI? *

11 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@® Good

@ satisfactory




Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations Y. 5 3{[UU[ SIRAHHTI
UG IRddeh Sita-Tdte URIRIdTHE Qe Kb, *

11 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ sSatisfactory




Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? Y. 6 3{UU[ GBI gedhidl hH
Y| XC DHRAT? *

11 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 7 How was the syllabus? U. 7 fafgd I H H4| gldr ? *

11 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory




Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? U. 8. Jag SRR ISR TG0
Hed BRI D17 *

11 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? U.9 JAHM D H
HAHd b U1 WY HIdld DI? *

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good

@ Good
A @ Satisfactory




Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form U.10 Ul

S HTCI gcohidl HigUT IHTh g 3Ud Jdidies 3T HhR Beicil 3Tg. *

11 responses

- 4

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory



Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus
U1 AT gehidiol g HaHgreH 1ol ad Iudsy 3lgd. *

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time W.12 ¥ desd Yeidl gIUTag d STl U,

*

11 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good

@ Good
| A @ Satisfactory




Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject .13 [d%a THSUARY ATfg< 30T WU =7
TP 3. *

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject Y.14 Q&rfOreh Tgd AT g vl ar

11 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

! 18.2%



Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers ¥.15 fRr&rep =T QT@?IF\’TI STHIIYTET
aoll, *

11 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

B




Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving
understanding subject matter U.16 WWW..H, A1, dIGIddTg, i TRI&T0T HIgrR S 3. *

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 17 Evaluation system is U.17 S99 Ugal of BRI 3157 *

11 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ sSatisfactory




Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute ¥.18 TRIAW facl SO IS 31 DT H 3182 *

11 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory




Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute ¥.18 TRIAW facl SO IS 31 DT H 3182 *

16 responses
@ Excellent
18.8% @® Very Good
@ Good
@ satisfactory




T. Y. B. Sc. Electronic Instrumentation Theory

Questions Excellent Very Good | Satisfactory
Good

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 36-4 45.5 18.2 0
.1 SRR H T favarr ayd I od 3Te P12
Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 36-4 91 45.5 91
.2 JHTAT 3R dTcd ! a1 auid SIehH e U SNATIhHIRT AT T8 P12
Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 27-3 91 45.5 18-2
0.3 9 3% qﬁ&mq dledUUNY Had hdld DhI?
Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 36-4 91 45.5 91
.4 a7 faaRI= [Aa Tt Sarshd THTd! 318 31 Jrelell dicd &7
Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 27-3 18-2 36-4 18-2
Y. 5 31U 3h AT STl dRdided ST TR Qe b,
Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? 18-2 36-4 27-3 18-2
U.6 &FI'CI'UTB‘[WI{-IQOHICI(\IG Uchidl Y Oh‘{-lli_c’ nxdl?
Q. 7 How was the syllabus? 36-4 91 27-3 27-3
y. 7 fafgd samasy &9 gidl 2
Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 18-2 18-2 27-3 36-4
q. 8. GHM 3WIRIHH ISR dTGUa Had HRdl B2
Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 36-4 18-2 36-4 91
.9 G SPIRIHH TAYd Yol ¥ HRATd D12
Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 27-3 18-2 45.5 91
E%J g H AT gehidl Aisull Araardh g 3w arjdids =M TSR dbaial
Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the 36-4 91 36-4 18-2

syllabus
.11 3NATIH AT Uchiara! gy SeHarem il gad Sudsy 3Tgd.




Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 54.5 91 27-3 91
.12 31T 9edd Yddl sIvareed ST v,

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 45.5 36-4 18-2 0
¥.13 fawg wyeioary @it Mo WU d35H A8 3.

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 18-2 91 27-3 45.5
71,14 Q&0 Tga 3Nfo1 Arawniie Ot a1 fawaish Jeifdd gie.

Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers 45.5 18-2 18-2 18-2
1.15 I = QRIAeed SRl goll.

Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in 45.5 36-4 18-2 0
improving understanding subject matter

11.16 fawg TS 90ardl Udhed, TaieE, d1gidarg, GRde URIEU AIgRA® 3,

Q. 17 Evaluation system is 36-4 91 36-4 18-2
T1.17 HeOHT0H UG Bt HRf 382

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 36-4 91 27-3 27-3

.18 IR fed STumR IS Sif &4 31mg?




Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? U.1 S{¥HDPH
T faSaT Gayd M ad 3178 B2 *

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus Y.2 JIdl 31 gred Dl

T aNTd MY el auTAT S HIRIT I 318 HI? *

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good

@ Good
A @ Satisfactory




Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? Y.3 YT HHH HI
dledUYTY Had hdld dI? *

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking .4 ¥dd3 faaRi=aT f[dh A=A
SYeh T THTAT 313 3 TIGTel dTed B2 *

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good

@ Good
A @ satisfactory




Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations Y. 5 3{TUU[ SRIH AT
UG dRdfdeh SiaTdlel TRIRUdTHE Qe b, *

11 responses

@® Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? Y. 6 AHUU[ SRIH AT Ycdhidl hH
| T HA? *

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 7 How was the syllabus? U. 7 fafed s H &9 gidr 2 *

11 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ sSatisfactory




Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? Y. 8. FAqM 3G Y SR A6 UaTY
HGd Bl B2 *

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? U.9 I SRIhH
HAHd b g1 WY DHIdId D17 *

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good

@ Good
A @ Satisfactory




Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form .10 I

SYMEH AT gehidl HigUl HrArm g 3HiTd Jdijdidhe SR UbN Had 3. *

11 responses

A

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory



Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus
.11 SEh TG IChIATST YU HEHETHH S0 g Iuaisd 38 *

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time ¥.12 3% dedd Yeidl BIUaTag ol STHa NI,

*

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good

@ Good
A @ Satisfactory




Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject .13 faua TaoIvamy A1fg<l U1 Tudh d=q=
AP 3. *

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject U.14 A& f0h T d 0T GRS Ul AT
fasi<it Heiferd grar. *

11 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers U.15 fRT&®i=1 QRIdcTedT SIIRIATEHT

o, *

11 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory



Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in
understanding subject matter Y.16 ﬁww YU, U, 9ai94, dIefddrg, Ui TRI&UT

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 17 Evaluation system is U.17 S99 Ugal of BRI 3157 *

11 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ sSatisfactory




Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute %.18 GRITH fod 0 IS 3 i Hd 3Mg? *

11 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute ¥.18 TRIAW facl SO IS 31 DT H 3182 *

16 responses
@ Excellent
18.8% @® Very Good
@ Good
@ satisfactory




T. Y. B. Sc. Electrodynamics

Questions Excellent Very Good | Satisfactory
Good

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 41.7 8-3 333 16-7
.1 SRR H T favarr ayd I od 3Te P12
Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 333 16-7 333 16-7
.2 THTAT 3R dTcd ! a1 auid SIehH o] U SNATIhHIRT AT T8 P12
Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 25 16-7 50 8-3
0.3 9 3% cr>§|.‘e|cq dledUUNY Had hdld DhI?
Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 25 25 25 25
.4 a7 faaRI= [Aa Tt Sarshd THTd! 318 31 Jrelell dicd &7
Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 25 25 333 16-7
Y. 5 31U 3h AT STl dRdided ST TR Qe b,
Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? 25 25 16-7 333
U.6 WMWl‘HQ’JHl(ﬂﬂ Uchidl Y Oh‘{-lli_c’ pxdl?
Q. 7 How was the syllabus? 333 8-3 333 25
y. 7 fafgd samasy &9 gidl 2
Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 333 8-3 333 25
q. 8. GHM 3WIRIHH ISR dTGUa Had HRdl B2
Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 50 16-7 16-7 16-7
.9 G SPIRIHH TAYd Yol ¥ HRATd D12
Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 333 16-7 333 16-7
E%J g H AT gehidl Aisull Araardh g 3w arjdids =M TSR dbaial
Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the 50 8-3 25 16-7
syllabus
T.11 SNAH AT YchITS] Y FEHarem o1 gdor Suasy g,




Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 50 8-3 25 16-7
.12 31T 9edd Yddl sIvareed ST v,

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 333 0 25 41.7
¥.13 fawg wyeioary @it Mo WU d35H A8 3.

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 16-7 25 333 25

71,14 Q&0 Tga 3Nfo1 Arawniie Ot a1 fawaish Jeifdd gie.

Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers 41.7 8-3 25 25

1.15 I = QRIAeed SRl goll.

Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in 50 0 333 16-7
improving understanding subject matter

1.16 AN JHS YUARITS! Hehed, IdN, TG dale, Y URIE0T AeRA 31,

Q. 17 Evaluation system is 41.7 8-3 25 25

.17 eIHIYA UGl 61 BRI 3MTe?

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 41.7 16-7 16-7 25

.18 IR fed STumR IS Sif &4 31mg?




Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? U.1 ¥ hH
ST faaTa HelHd T & 31g BI? *

12 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ sSatisfactory




Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus Y.2 d¥eTcll 3 dIed Bl
AT ANl STTSHH et IuI=AT S ATEsh AR GHIIA 3118 PI? *

12 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? ¥.3 T ShH B
dledUgTd Had ®Xdld hI? *

12 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking W.4 ¥ [AdR=T fab TS
SYTGHH THTAT 3T 31 JreTall dicd hI? *

12 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations Y. 5 YU SNAHHTL
UGl dR&Ifd e SitaHTeiel URIRICTHS e Khl. *

12 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory




Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? Y. 6 U] SYHHAT gcdhid] Y
4| XC DHRl? *

12 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ sSatisfactory




Q. 7 How was the syllabus? U. 7 fafgd I H H4| gldr ? *

12 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory




Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? U. 8. daHqM S H AR digUary
Hed HIAI P12 *

12 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 2 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? U.9 JAH 3TTIHH
HAHd b -1 WY HIdTd HI? *

12 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form H.10 I

SGIh AT gohidl HigUll HATh g ¥ YdRjdidhe SR UBR bl 318, *

12 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory




Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus
U1 b AT e o] Gy FaHA1eH S0 g Iudisd T3 d. *

12 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time H.12 ST debd Lj\cfdl HIICCR R NIREIE P

*

12 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject U.13 [d%T THST0GR Hfgd! SAT0T HUd G
e’ 3. *

12 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject U.14 &R Tgd AU IS Yol a1

12 responses

@® Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers .15 fRI&f@ ! QRIdeIedT SRR
Goll. *

12 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory




Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving
understanding subject matter H.16 WWW..H, A, dTefddig, UIddh TRI&f07 AeT S 3. *

12 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@® Good

@ satisfactory




Q. 17 Evaluation system is .17 Ted91U- UGl ol HRIT 3787 *

12 responses
@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good
@ satisfactory




Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute U.18 TRIdW fadl SO WS 3@ i1 77 3182 *

12 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory




T. Y. B. Sc. Mathematical and Statistical Physics

Questions Excellent Very Good | Satisfactory
Good

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 41.7 8-3 333 16-7
.1 SRR H T favarr ayd I od 3Te P12
Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 50 0 41-7 8-3
.2 THTAT 3R dTcd ! a1 auid SIehH o] U SNATIhHIRT AT T8 P12
Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 333 25 25 16-7
0.3 9 3% cr>§|.‘e|cq dledUUNY Had hdld DhI?
Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 333 16-7 333 16-7
.4 a7 faaRI= [Aa Tt Sarshd THTd! 318 31 Jrelell dicd &7
Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 333 25 25 16-7
Y. 5 31U 3h AT STl dRdided ST TR Qe b,
Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? 41.7 8-3 333 16-7
U.6 &WUTMWI{-IQ?HI(‘I(\IG Uchidl Y Oh‘{-lli_c’ nxdl?
Q. 7 How was the syllabus? 50 8-3 333 8-3
y. 7 fafgd samasy &9 gidl 2
Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 50 0 41.7 8-3
q. 8. GHM 3WIRIHH ISR dTGUa Had HRdl B2
Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 50 8-3 25 16-7
.9 G SPIRIHH TAYd Yol ¥ HRATd D12
Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 50 0 41.7 8-3
E%J g H AT gehidl Aisull Araardh g 3w arjdids =M TSR dbaial
Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the 41.7 25 16-7 16-7

syllabus
.11 3NATIH AT Uchiara! gy SeHarem il gad Sudsy 3Tgd.




Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 58-3 0 333 8-3

.12 31T 9edd Yddl sIvareed ST v,

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 333 16-7 25 25

¥.13 fawg wyeioary @it Mo WU d35H A8 3.

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 16-7 16-7 41-7 25

71,14 Q&0 Tga 3Nfo1 Arawniie Ot a1 fawaish Jeifdd gie.

Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers 50 8-3 25 16-7
1.15 I = QRIAeed SRl goll.

Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in 417 16-7 25 16-7
improving understanding subject matter

1.16 AN JHS YUARITS! Hehed, IdN, g dale, Jad URIE0 AeRAH 31,

Q. 17 Evaluation system is 41.7 8-3 333 16-7
.17 eIHIYA UGl 61 BRI 3MTe?

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 50 0 41.7 8-3

.18 IR fed STumR IS Sif &4 31mg?




Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? U.1 J¥HDH
U faSATe Jad 3T &d 3118 P17 *

12 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus Y.2 Tl 31 d1ed Bl
T TN SHTEHH e I AT IR I 3118 PI? *

12 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory




Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? U.3 e HHH DI
dledUYTY Had hIdld Pl? *

12 responses

@ Excellent

@® Very Good
@ Good
' @ Satisfactory

4



Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking U.4 T4 faaR =1 f[dh IS
S{TEHH WHIAT 318 3 JHeTell dicd 12 *

12 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations Y. 5 3{TUUT S HAT!
UG R SitaTciiel TRIRIATHE Qe e, *

12 responses

@ Excellent

@® Very Good
@ Good
’ @ satisfactory

4



Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? Y. 6 3HUU[ STIHHTAL
HY| I HRAT? *

12 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 7 How was the syllabus? U. 7 fafgd I H H4| gldr ? *

12 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory




Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? Y. 8. I SIHH AUSHTR G0
HGd DRI BI? *

12 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactor
'




Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? U.9 JAHT SIRIHH
HAHd b gl Y HIdTd D12 *

12 responses

@ Excellent

® Very Good

@ Good

@ satisfactory
8.3%




Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form Y.10 i

G Uil Hig Uil HrATh g ¥ Jdrjdidhe SR UBR bl 38, *

12 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory




Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus
.11 S{HTAhHTAI UCHIATST G HGHATY STI0 Ydch IUcTsy 3MTgd. *

12 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time U.12 3T dedd Yadl gIvdTaegd S9al SHHU,

*

12 responses

® Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory



Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject .13 faoa TS0y A1fg S0 Tgeh AT
™D 3. *

12 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject .14 U Tgd 30T ATadTe Nl a1

12 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory




Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers H.15 fRr&ren =l ER@@IFQT ST
qoll, *

12 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory




Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving
understanding subject matter H.16 WWW..H, A, dTefddig, UIddh TRI&f07 AeT S 3. *

12 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@® Good




Q. 17 Evaluation system is .17 Ted91U- UGl ol HRIT 3787 *

12 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory




Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute U.18 TRIdW fadl SO WS 3@ i1 77 3182 *

12 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory




T. Y. B. Sc. Solid State Physics

Questions Excellent Very Good | Satisfactory
Good

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 27-3 18-2 18-2 36-4
.1 SRR H T favarr ayd I od 3Te P12
Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 27-3 63-6 91 0
.2 THTAT 3R dTcd ! a1 auid SIehH o] U SNATIhHIR AT T8 P12
Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 27-3 54.5 18-2 0
0.3 9 3% qﬁ&mq dledUUNY Had hdld DhI?
Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 27-3 18-2 27-3 27-3
.4 a7 faaRI= [Aa Tt Sarshd THTd! 318 31 Jrelell dicd &7
Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 18-2 18-2 45.5 18-2
Y. 5 31U 3h AT STl dRdided ST TR Qe b,
Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? 27-3 91 36-4 27-3
U.6 &I'I'CI'UTB‘[WI{-IQOHI(‘I(\IG Uchidl Y Oh‘{-lli_c’ pxdl?
Q. 7 How was the syllabus? 27-3 91 45.5 18-2
y. 7 fafgd samasy &9 gidl 2
Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 18-2 18-2 27-3 36-4
q. 8. GHM 3WIRIHH ISR dTGUa Had HRdl B2
Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 27-3 91 45.5 18-2
.9 G SPIRIHH TAYd Yol ¥ HRATd D12
Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 27-3 63-6 91 0
E%J g H AT gehidl Aisull Araadh g 3w Jarjdids =M UHR bl
Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the 45.5 45.5 91 0

syllabus
.11 3NATIH AT Uchiara! gy SeHarem il gad Sudsy 3Tgd.




Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 45.5 45.5 91 0
.12 31T 9edd Yddl sIvareed ST v,

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 27-3 91 36-4 27-3
¥.13 fawg wyeioary @it Mo WU d35H A8 3.

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 18-2 91 45.5 27-3
71,14 Q&0 Tga 3Nfo1 Arawniie Ot a1 fawaish Jeifdd gie.

Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers 364 45.5 18-2 0
1.15 I = QRIAeed SRl goll.

Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in 36-4 0 36-4 27-3
improving understanding subject matter

1.16 AN JHS YUARITS! Hehed, IdN, TG dale, Y URIE0T AeRA 31,

Q. 17 Evaluation system is 36-4 18-2 18-2 27-3
.17 eIHIYA UGl 61 BRI 3MTe?

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 36-4 91 27-3 27-3

.18 IR fed STumR IS Sif &4 31mg?




Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? U.1 J¥IHh H
S{TUeaTel [T HAHd M &d 311 D12 *

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus Y.2 d#Tcll 319 gred i
AT ANTd SRIHH e I SGIh IR G 38 PI? *

11 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good

@ Good
63.6% A @ Satisfactory




Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? ¥.3 T ARIHH DI
dledUYNY Had ddld hI? *

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking U.4 W3 faaR=1 f[dh RIS
S{YThH YHTAT 3118 3 TFeTaTl dicd hi? *

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory




Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations Y. 5 314U SITAHHTN
UGl IR Sia-Tdle TRIRICTHE Qe Lehd, *

11 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? Y. 6 34U SYMHHANI Ucdhidl HH
6| ¢ HAI? *

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ sSatisfactory

&



Q. 7 How was the syllabus? U. 7 fafed s H &9 gidr 2 *

11 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ sSatisfactory




Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? Y. 8. JAHM SITEHH ISR A1 U
HGd Bl DI? *

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory

18.2%
18.2%



Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? .9 T SIS H
HAYd b1 WY HIATd P12 *

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form .10 4l

ST UChidl HISUl AT g 3Higd Jdrdids 3T UHR bhaldl 3. *

11 responses

63.6% m

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory



Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus
.11 S AT YD 13T YR HaHaTeH 3101 giich Jucisd 3MTgd. *

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good

@ Good
A @ Satisfactory




Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time ¥.12 YL deod] Lj_\clrcll gl UgTde el AU Y.

*

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good

@ Good
A @ Satisfactory




Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject .13 fa¥T THST0gR Hfdt 3101 U =7
HqETAS 3. *

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

&



Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject .14 Q& T8 AU TS Het a1

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory

! 18.2%



Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers U.15 fRI&a ! QRIdcIedT SITEHTT

. *

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory




Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving
understanding subject matter .16 fa%d TS YUARNT.. U, T4, diGiddla, J&id WRI& ErAd 3¢

11 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 17 Evaluation system is U.17 S99 Ugal of BRI 3157 *

11 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ sSatisfactory




Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute U.18 TRIdW fadl SO WS 3@ i1 77 3182 *

11 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory




Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute ¥.18 TRIAW facl SO IS 31 DT H 3182 *

16 responses
@ Excellent
18.8% @® Very Good
@ Good
@ satisfactory




T. Y. B. Sc. Physics Practical

Questions Excellent Very Good | Satisfactory
Good

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 333 25 333 8-3
.1 SRR H T favarr ayd I od 3Te P12
Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 333 333 16-7 16-7
.2 THTAT 3R dTcd ! a1 auid SIehH o] U SNATIhHIRT AT T8 P12
Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 333 25 333 8-3
0.3 9 3% qﬁ&mq dledUUNY Had hdld DhI?
Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 50 0 41.7 8-3
.4 a7 faaRI= [Aa Tt Sarshd THTd! 318 31 Jrelell dicd &7
Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 25 41.7 25 8-3
Y. 5 31U 3h AT STl dRdided ST TR Qe b,
Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? 16-7 333 417 8-3
U.6 WMWl‘HQ’JHlCﬂﬂ Uchidl Y Ob‘{-lli_c’ nxdl?
Q. 7 How was the syllabus? 16-7 333 333 16-7
y. 7 fafgd samasy &9 gidl 2
Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 16-7 8-3 333 417
q. 8. GHM 3WIRIHH ISR dTGUa Had HRdl B2
Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 50 8-3 333 8-3
.9 G SRS H TAYd Yol T8 HRATd D12
Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 25 25 41.7 8-3
E%J g H AT gehidl Aisull Araardh g 3w arjdids =M TSR dbaial
Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the 41.7 16-7 333 8-3

syllabus
.11 3NATIH AT Uchiara! gy SeHarem il gad Sudsy 3Tgd.




Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 50 0 333 16-7
.12 31T 9edd Yddl sIvareed ST v,

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 50 8-3 16-7 25
¥.13 fawg wyeioary @it Mo WU d35H A8 3.

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 16-7 8-3 333 41.7
71,14 Q&0 Tga 3Nfo1 Arawniie Ot a1 fawaish Jeifdd gie.

Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers 41.7 0 417 16-7
1.15 I = QRIAeed SRl goll.

Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in 333 16-7 333 16-7
improving understanding subject matter

1.16 fdYT JHS YUARITS! Hehed, IdN, TG dale, Jad URIE0 SeRA 31,

Q. 17 Evaluation system is 25 16-7 333 25
.17 eIHIYA UGl 61 BRI 3MTe?

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 41.7 8-3 333 16-7

.18 IR fed STumR IS Sif &4 31mg?




Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? U.1 ¥ hH
U [T HeHd T & 3118 P12 *

12 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus Y.2 Tl 3 d1ed i
T aNTd HIRIHH el auTeAT S{IARIHHIRI G 3Tg HI? *

12 responses
@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good
@ Satisfactory




Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? U.3 AT 3MIRIHH HILc
diedUYIY Had dhdld ®l? *

12 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking ¥.4 ¥dd7 EEIRSINEEIRIRIE]
S{YTHHH THTAT 3Tg 38 JRTell dIcd hl? *

12 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactor
'




Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations Y. 5 A{TUU[ SNRAHHATL
U el aRdid Sita-Tcie YRR Qe el *

12 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? U. 6 34U SYMH AT Ychid| A
6| I BAT? *

12 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 7 How was the syllabus? U. 7 fafgd I H H4| gldr ? *

12 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory




Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? Y. 8. JAHM SPATIHH ISR AIG VO
Hed Bl B2 *

12 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ sSatisfactory




Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? U.9 JaH™ AT H
HAHd b g1 ¥ HIdTd HI? *

12 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good




Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form .10 gl
S HI I Tedhidl HigUll HATh g e drdid s 3T YHR beidl 31g. *

12 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory




Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus
U1 SR gChIaTa! GRY FEHHTH 0T gRddh SUudisy 3Tgd. *

12 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time H.12 YT dedd L;Lclrcll 6\|U¢||G|E'(Q1 ST YU,

*

12 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject .13 fa%a THST0GR Al S0 T a7
TIeTA® 3. *

12 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory




Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject Y.14 A& f0rh Tgd 0T AP Ut a1
fqwzi=i Feted grar. *

12 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers U.15 fRr&re - QT@?IFHT HTHHIYET
gol, *

12 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving
understanding subject matter U.16 fd%g TS YUONL...U, I<iad, dlafddie, idd URI&0 Qe 3. *

12 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 17 Evaluation system is .17 Ted91U- UGl ol HRIT 3787 *

12 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory




Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute U.18 TRIdW fadl SO WS 3@ i1 77 3182 *

12 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory




Satish Pradhan "
Dnyanasadhana College, Thane Q)

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

(Academic year 2020-2021)
Feedbackon CurriculumbyStudents
Programme : B.Sc. (B.Sc. 2" Year)

Course: Chemistry I, ILLIII and Practical

Feedback Collected and Analyzed



Introduction:
Collection of Feedback:

Collecting feedback from the stakeholders is the most important and crucial for the success
of every institution. Students feedback on curriculum was collected on four qualitative parameters
like Excellent, very good, good, and satisfactory.

Feedback Analysis

65 % students said that the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject,
on an average 90 % students said that current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills. Syllabus
also helps in developing independent thinking. 20 % students claim that Syllabus is excellent in
developing independent thinking whereas 60 % students are in good agreement about developing
independent thinking by syllabus. 19 % students show excellent applicability of syllabus to real
life situations whereas 70 % students show very good applicability of syllabus to real life
situations. On an average 95 % Students felt that current syllabus requires knowledge of basic
concepts, 55 % students find that the current syllabus increase employability where as 17 %
students experience the satisfactory support by the syllabus in employability.18 % students said
the syllabus is simple to complex form where as 70 students are also having same opinion.
Average 90 % students said that Sufficient reference material and books are available for the
topics mentioned in the syllabus. Most of the students are satisfied with the use of ICT enabled
teaching which helped in understanding the subject.85 % students agree that Industrial visit
organized by the department were relevant to the subject. 90 % students are highly satisfied by
the learning material provided by teachers, Average 90 % students claim that
Assignments/Discussion/Project  work/Debate/Book Reviews helps in improving the
understanding subject matter. 24 % student said that Evaluation system is excellent ,38 % found
its very good and remaining shows good and satisfactory opinion about evaluation system.28 %
students found excellent Remedial coaching provided by the Institute, 72 % shows very good to

satisfactory opinion about Remedial coaching provided by the Institute.



Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the suk

YT ST e 1 & 318 H1?

117 responses

® Excellent
@ \bryGood
® Good

® Satisfactor

Q.3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 7.3 T 3R
TTAUIRT HGd XAl @17

65 responses

@ Excellent
@ \ery Good
& Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations W. 5+

U] SR fde of aHidiel TRt Ty 2.

65 responses

@ Excellent
@ \ery Good
@ Good

@ Saisfactory

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabt

1 aNTd 37ThH e au e SRR U 318 P12

117 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
© Good

@ Satisfactor

Q.4 Syllabus s effective in developing independent thinking ¥.4 T fRia feramo!
IR Tl 35 3 R a1

65 responses

-

@ Excellent
@ \ery Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? . 6 U1

HYI¥E HN?

65 responses

<A

@ Excellent,
@ \ery Goo
@ Good

@ Satisfactg




Q.7 How was the syllabus? U. 7 ﬁ%ﬂ U H Y| @?ﬂ? Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? . 8. T

65 responses Hed BRI BN
65 responses
® Excellent
® \ery Good @ Excellent
@ Good @ Very Good
© Satisfactory @ Good
@ Satisfactor

A7

Q.9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts?! Q.10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to co
YT U WY FRAI P12 SIRIBAE gebTdl HEi G g Hfie Tamdies o JeHR dad &

65 responses 65 responses

@ Excellent @ Excellent
@ VeryGood 33.8% @ Very Good
® Good @ Good

m ® Satisfactory I @ Satsfactory

Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mention Q.12 Your views on completi o IR AT s
: , ) pletion of Syllabus in time W12 ‘1'@31 t
.11 HRTHHIG Tee | R e aer] fly Geieh el 13,

65 responses

65 responses

©® Excellent 0 Excellent
@ VeryGood @ VeryGood

© Good  Good
@ Satisfactory @ satisfactory




Q.13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject W13 ey ST o

I 3.

63 responses
® Excellent
® VeryGood
@ Good
® Ssatisfactory

Q.15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers U.15 FregentT ERﬁ

&,
@ Excellent
@ \ery Good
@ Good
I @ Satisfactory

65 responses

Q. 17 Evaluation system is 317 TIHT Uil 61 31T 312

65 responses
0 246%

@ Excellent
@ \ery Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject U.14 UGS

a1 fawareht defia g,

65 responses

) A

@ Excellent
® \ery Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

Q.16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book |

understanding subject matter .16 F5 T[T YUIRT...T, TR, Teidie, T

65responses

® Excellent
@ VeryGood
O Good

@ satisfactory

Q.18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 118 ST foe O YAfg o ife 73 ¢

65responses

v

@ Excellent
® \ery Good
0 Good

@ Safistactory




Feedback by students on Curriculum of S.Y.B.Sc. Practical’s

Feedback Analysis

All of the students have been involved in giving their feedback about the various criteria
of the syllabus. Nearly 26 % of the students felt that the syllabus is in excellent continuation with the
previous syllabus. 34% of the students agreed thoroughly that the syllabus helps in up gradation of
skills. 20% of the students were of the opinion that the syllabus aided them in excellent manner in
understanding real life situations. This low number could be because of lack of awareness on the
part of students. 21% of the students were of the opinion that the overall quality of the syllabus was
excellent. The same percentage of students also felt that syllabus dealt with the basic concepts in an
excellent manner with the concepts going from simple to complex in a smooth manner. Furthermore,
nearly the same percentage also voted for the excellent employability that the syllabus could offer.
The opinion on the various programmes such as Debates, Discussion, Assignments, Book reviews
and Project work carried out by the department was divided equally across the parameters of
Excellent, very good, good and satisfactory. 30% of the students felt that the learning material
provided by the teachers is of excellent quality. 23% of the students came in the blue (excellent) and
27.7% in the red (very good) category regarding the Industrial visits carried out by the department.
The same result was obtained in the category of how the students felt about the Evaluation system.
Equal number of students reported very good performance in these categories. Nearly 25% of the
students felt that the ICT enabled teaching was of excellent quality. This important aspect of
teaching during these pandemic times is finding acceptance from students and should only grow
with time. Lastly, 30% of the students voted as excellent about the manner in which the Remedial
lectures were carried out. Remedial lectures form an important activity in the student’s academic
year and we will continue to encourage them to participate in order that they may be able to remedy

their performance in the exams.



Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? U1 3THHRH
ST AT Jerdd 97 S 3

119 respanses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ saisfactory

.2 Do you feal the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus W2 JFETRT &8 aTect @it
T T IR o T SRR T 3

119 responses

@ Excelent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 1.3 AT STTTHH I
AT dUITY Hed XAId @17

119 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
& Good

@ satisfactory

Q. 4 Syllabus s effective in developing indspendent thinking 1.4 Tc = fowmarrat
ST TP ST o) e A1 e

119 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Salisfactory

Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations ¥, 5 3007 3f! IRIHAR
R8G5 R I Y R B R R G

119 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
© Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? H. 6 HTUUT STYHATI I Teahidl FH
FI T F?

119 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
© Good

@ Satisfactory

Q.7 How was the syllabus? . 7 [af3c I el gl 7

119 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

© satisfactory

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? §. 8. T YT TR U
Hed B B1?

119 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
 Good

@ satisfactory




Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 1.9 T ST

AT YeheT TP B F1?

119 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ satisfactory

Q.10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form W10 1

119 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
© Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. M Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus

T BT HEH R0 T8 TEHHTeR Sty Jifeh JUeied SiTed.

119 responses

® Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory

Q.12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time .12 31*4TTd] desd Uglcll Slvaad e T,

119 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Q.13 Use of ICT helped in understancing the subject W13 fawa wrsogra mifed) snfll wud dagr

IR 30,

119 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ satisfactory

.14 Study tourfindustrial isits was relevant to the subject 714 ST Wea 11t e Wt

119 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Saisfaciory

Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers W15 & qefderedr SaraaTemTa

119 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
© Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews inimproving

understanding subject matter .16 o8 G 0T 70, TaTH, 16 aTE, T6d W S ot

119responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory




Q.17 Evaluation system is 117 BeaHIU Ugel €l vl g

119 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
© Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute .18 SRUTUs [éel WO 3HTS 37 I 4 a2

119 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
0 Good

@ Satisfactory

34.5%




Report Of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected From

Students
Stream: Computer science
Class: TYBSCCS
Subject: Cloud Computing

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 9.1
HIATHHH HTTATCAT TASATAT FHeT 3 1o ST 31T 2.

@ E:cellent

@ “ery Good
Good

@ Satisfactory

21.7% of students have given response as Excellent
39.1% of students have given response as Very Good
33.3% of students have given response as Good

6.9% of students have given response as Satisfactory



Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 9.2

TFETCN 318 dTCd ol Tl aNT IT8ATHShA NoAT AT IATHhATN FEHITT
3T 2.

@ E:cellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

\\ 18.8%

18.8% of students have given response as Excellent
37.7% of students have given response as Very Good
36.2%of students have given response as Good

7.2%o0f students have given response as Satisfactory

Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? ¥.3 €I
AR AT ATGIUIATH Hd HIdTd I,



@ E:cellent
@ “ery Good
& Good

ﬂ @ Satisfactory

24.6% of students have given response as Excellent
36.2% of students have given response as Very Good
31.9%o0f students have given response as Good

7.2%o0f students have given response as Satisfactory

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking ¥.4 Tad ¥ faaRr<a
fARTHTHTET 378-2ATHSh TeTAY 31T 31 JFgTell aTed 2.

@ Excellent
@ “ery Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

17.4% of students have given response as Excellent



39.1% of students have given response as Very Good
30.4%o0f students have given response as Good

13%o0f students have given response as Satisfactory

Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 9. 5 3T90T
ITEATHSHATHT STl AIECTIdeh SldeilciTel TRIEAHAEY QMEL A

@ Excellent
@ “Very Good

Good
@ Satisfactory

21.7% of students have given response as Excellent
34.8% of students have given response as Very Good
33.3%of students have given response as Good

10.1%of students have given response as Satisfactory

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? 9. 6 3T9UT

ITFITHRATATS UCHII] hH FHHI I HIAT7.




@ Excelent
@ “ery Good
# Good

@ Satisfactory

21.7% of students have given response as Excellent
36.2% of students have given response as Very Good
34.8%o0f students have given response as Good

7.2%0f students have given response as Satisfactory

Q. 7 How was the syllabus? 9. 7 fafed 3719 HI1 8T 2.

@ E:cellent
@ “ery Good
& Good

@ Satisfactory

15.8%

18.8% of students have given response as Excellent

43.5% of students have given response as Very Good



31.9%of students have given response as Good

8.7%of students have given response as Satisfacto
g p ry

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 9. 8. Tl
HFITEHHA VSR AIGUATH AT AT 2.

@ E:xcellent

@ “ery Good
Good

@ Satisfactory

“ 24.6%

24.6% of students have given response as Excellent

26.1% of students have given response as Very Good
34.8%o0f students have given response as Good

14.5%of students have given response as Satisfactory

Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 9.9

ITHT AT H FHAHT HeheUell TS THIcTc 2.



@ E:celent
& “ery Good

& Good
@ Satisfactory

23.2% of students have given response as Excellent
34.8% of students have given response as Very Good
33.3%of students have given response as Good

8.7%of students have given response as Satisfactory

Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form

9.10 3T EITHHATATS TEhI ATSUN HICATRZT 318 I[AT[cIehs 37T TR
helell 3TE..



@ Excelient
@ “ery Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

20.3% of students have given response as Excellent
37.7% of students have given response as Very Good
34.8%of students have given response as Good

7.2%o0f students have given response as Satisfactory

Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics

mentioned in the syllabus T.11 373ITHhATATST TCHIATO! ER'@T He T 31O
qETh 3Tl TR ..

@ Excelent
@ “ery Good
# Good

@ Satisfactory

17.4% of students have given response as Excellent



42% of students have given response as Very Good
30.4%o0f students have given response as Good

10.1%o0f students have given response as Satisfactory

Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time .12 373-ITETA dadcl cI;Z-CI?IT

@ Excellent
@ “ery Good

Good
@ Satisfactory

23.2% of students have given response as Excellent
29% of students have given response as Very Good
37.7%o0f students have given response as Good

10.1%of students have given response as Satisfactory

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 7.13 fa9T THSOITH



@ Excelient
@ “ery Good
@ Good

. @ Satisfactory

23.2% of students have given response as Excellent
37.7% of students have given response as Very Good
33.3% of students have given response as Good

8.7% of students have given response as Satisfactory

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 9.14 eTfoTeh Tl
3nfor sargaies " a1 fawamel Feferd gicar..

@ E:cellent
@ “ery Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

14.5% of students have given response as Excellent

27.5% of students have given response as Very Good



36.2%of students have given response as Good

21.7%o0f students have given response as Satisfactory

Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers ¥.15 TR1&Teplair
iAol 3EITHATEATT ol

@ E:cellent
@ “ery Good
Good

@ Satisfactory

18.8% of students have given response as Excellent
36.2% of students have given response as Very Good
36.2%o0f students have given response as Good

8.7%o0f students have given response as Satisfactory

Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews
in improving understanding subject matter ¥.16 faw HASA YUITHTSY Yehe,

T, dTeiddle, JEceh G807 HIgTdh 3Tel..



@ E:cellent
@ “ery Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

18.8% of students have given response as Excellent
34.8% of students have given response as Very Good
37.7%o0f students have given response as Good

8.7 %of students have given response as Satisfactory

Q. 17 Evaluation system is 9.17 HcIHTeT tl?:.?l?—ﬁ ar anefT 31me”.
@ Excellent
@ “ery Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

15.9% of students have given response as Excellent

33.3% of students have given response as Very Good



39.1%of students have given response as Good

11.6%o0f students have given response as Satisfactory

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute .18 TS feel SR
fAfS37er I Ha 3R,

@ E:cellent
@ “ery Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

21.7% of students have given response as Excellent
33.3% of students have given response as Very Good
34.8%o0f students have given response as Good

10.1%of students have given response as Satisfactory



Feedback Analysis of students

F.Y.B.Sc (Computer Science)-2021

Statistical Methods and Testing of Hypothesis

Q.
No Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in %
Very
Excellent | Good | Good | Satisfactory

Whether the syllabus gives you a

1 fundamental knowledge of the subject? 27 24 8 2
Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation

2 with previous year syllabus 16 28 15 2
Do you find the current syllabus helps in up

3 gradation of skills? 17 26 16 2
Syllabus is effective in developing

4 independent thinking? 20 23 16 2
How do you rate the Applicability of

5 syllabus to real life situations? 18 23 13 7
How do you rate the sequence of the units

6 in the course? 22 21 16 2

7 How was the syllabus? 18 26 14 3
Do you find the current syllabus increase

8 employability? 17 20 17 7




Do you find the current syllabus requires

9 knowledge of basic concepts? 19 23 17 2
The contents of the course have been

10 presented from simple to complex form? 15 27 15 4
Sufficient reference material and books are
available for the topics mentioned in the

11 syllabus 21 19 19 2
Your views on completion of Syllabus in

12 time? 13 31 14 3
Use of ICT helped in understanding the

13 subject? 15 21 21 4
Study tour/Industrial visits were relevant to

14 the subject? 11 20 19 11
Your views on
Assignments/Discussion/Project
work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving

15 understanding subject matter? 20 22 17 2

16 Evaluation system is? 21 25 14 1
Remedial coaching provided by the

17 Institute ? 18 26 15 2




Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? U.1 J¥THHH
ST Vg HerHd T <d 3118 HI? *

63 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus U.2 Tl 3y gred &f
AT T 3R T JHTeAT SR IR T TG B2 *

63 responses
@ Excellent
@ Very Good
23.8% ® Good
@ Satisfactory
46% A




Q.3Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? ¥.3 AT SWITIHH HIL
TGV Hed BRI DI? *

63 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking W.4 a3 [daRAT [dHTHRITST SIHH
THTAT 318 31 qreTall dred 2 *

63 responses
@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good
@ Satisfactory




Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations Y. 5 3{T4U[ SGIH AT

63 responses
@ Excellent
20.6% @ Very Good
@ Good
@ Satisfactory

38.1%
Excellent
19 (30.2%)

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? Y. 6 AU SNIH AT gehidl HH
&I I DHRAT? *

63 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory

Q. 7 How was the syllabus? U. 7 fafgd snamasd 41 gidr ?

63 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Excellent
19 (30.2%)



Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? Y. 8. T S1MHH JASHR ATGUaRT
Hed Bl B *

63 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good

@ Good
@ Satisfactory

Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? U.9 A STEHH
HAHT b T TP Hdld BI? *

63 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory

: Good
17 (27%)

Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form .10 T
Sh AT gedhidl HigUl Hwd g 318 dr]dide =1 UhR beidl 3flg. *

63 responses

@ Excellent

23.8% @® Very Good
@ Good
@ satisfactory

44.4% ,



Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus

.11 3TEH AT ICh TS GRd TG HATeA S0 g 3uasd 3. *

63 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time .12 &Wﬁﬁa&?{m Eﬁm:ﬂflﬂ?l ST U,

*
@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good
l @ satisfactory

Excellent
14 (22.2%)

63 responses

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject U.13 faua TasIuarg Arfgdt ol Juds a7
TER® B3d. *

63 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

. @ satisfactory




Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 9.14 ﬁ&fﬁ@ﬂ%ﬂ STIOT TGS Yl a1

63 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 15 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving

understanding subject matter %.15 fa%d IS SUG.. U, T4, d1G4dIg, Y UR1&0 GIgRad 3, *

63 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory

Q. 16 Evaluation system is U.16 HeOHIUH UGl 61 HRIT 32 *

63 responses
@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good
@ Ssatisfactory
P )




Q. 17 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute U.17 GRdH fed STUMR BTG 3 ST H4 31182 *

63 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Stream — Computer Science
Class — F.Y.B.Sc-CS
Subject — Programming with Python 2

Feedback Analysis Report

e The analysis of the Students’ feedback clearly depicts that they are fully satisfied with
the curriculum development and revision.

e |tis observed from the students’ feedback that the reference material and books
mentioned in the syllabus are Excellent cum Very Good.

e |tis observed from the students’ feedback that the students felt ICT facilities Excellent
cum Very Good

e Itis observed from the students’ feedback that the students wants more Tours /
Industrial Visits related to the subjects

e |t is observed from the students’ feedback that the learning material provided by the
subject teacher is Excellent cum Very Good.

e Itis observed from the students’ feedback that Assignment/Discussion/Project
Work/Discussion/Debate/Book Reviews are Excellent cum Very Good in improving
understanding Subject matter.

e |tis observed from the students’ feedback that Remedial Coaching provided by the
Institute are Excellent cum Very Good



Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? U.1 3¥THhH
ST 8T HAHd J <d 36 HI?

76 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus H.2 J¥Td 3 ared
1 =1q) quTe 3grEshH et aufen erarshHiLl GHId Mg d1?

76 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good

© Good
A 8 s

Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? H.3 e HRHH
DIRY AIGAUIR Hed BHRdld BI?

76 responses

® Excellent
@ Very Good
© Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking U.4 ¥4 [ddRi<dl [dbrgrrdl
SR H UHTIT 315 31 qFeTell dled B2

76 responses

® Excellent
36.8% ® Very Good

a © Good

@ Satisfactory
Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations Y. 5 3{T4U[ SRIH AT
JUYKIdl dRdfd offa-rdia uRiRRdiHe Qe qrdb.

76 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? U. 6 T4 HUHATdA
Hchidl i HH| X DAI?

76 responses

® Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 7 How was the syllabus? U. 7 fafgd AT H 3| Bidl ?

76 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good

@ Good

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? U. 8. I 3R HH JASHTR
qICUIRI HGd Hdl HI?

76 responses
' 11.8%

Q. 2 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? U.9 ERUIC]
SYRIHH HHd b -1 TV HRdld DI?

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

76 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

38.2%




Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form H.10 AT

b HIdIA Yebidl Higull Qb g siieid Jdidies 32 UbR bl 31g.

76 responses

Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the

syllabus U.11 S RIRIGHTIA Feh T G AeHATe 10T G 3Uds 3MTed.

76 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
© Good

@ Satisfactory

® Excellent
@ Very Good
© Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time Y.12 S{*RTd] de5d Yddl glvaregd SHudr
Sy,

76 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
© Good

‘ ﬂ @ Satisfactory




Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject U.13 [N JHoIUvaRy A1fgdl {101 I0eh
AR eI D 3.

76 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good

@ Good
ﬂ @ Satisfactory
38.2% v

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject .14 Tﬁ&lﬁﬁﬂsﬂ 10 srad s
HT 7 fawieft Wsiferd gra.

76 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers Y.15 fRrarepi-t WFEIT

SRR G,
@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good
15.8% @ Satisfactory

76 responses




Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving
understanding subject matter .16 a8 FHSH HURIIS] Ueb e, <4194, diefddle, e udleful
TETAD 30,

76 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good

© Good
Q 15.8% @ Satisfactory

Q. 17 Evaluation system is U.17 HedHIU- Ul 6l BT 31872

76 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
© Good

ﬂ @ Satisfactory

35.5%

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute .18 TRIAWh f&d JUR IS erd il &
3M8?

76 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

ﬂ @ Satisfactory




Satish Pradhan Dnyanasadhana College, Thane.
Department: Information Technology.

Class: B. Sc. CS

Year: First

Semester: Second

Subject: Calculus.

Subject Teacher: Asst. Prof. Shripad Joshi.
Feedback Analysis:

e Students have replied in the range of Good -
Very Good for overall questions.

e Students are satisfied regarding the Teaching-
learning facilities provided by the institute.

e Required some more specialization in the area of
ICT facilities.

Following analysis is in support and conduct.

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge
of the subject? W.1 SIWITHPH TIITIT ICLRIE HAaYd
T 34 318 B1?

M Excellent
H Very Good

M Good

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous
year syllabus W.2 TWGTAT 3 dTed St AT IUTA SATHHH
TiedT quTeT NARTHHT AT TR 12

M Excellent
H Very Good
¥ Good

W Satisfactory

W Satisfactory

Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of
skills? ¥.3 T SNARTHH HIRT ATGIUaTH Hed

HIATd DPI?

M Excellent
H Very Good
= Good

M Satisfactory

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking
U.4 947 faR=ar fAerrd) snarasH YyTd! 3me
3R T dTed B2

B Excellent
H Very Good
m Good

M Satisfactory

Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life

situations W. 5 SITIUT SATAH AT SUGHIT ARATdD
Siareita ufvfRudiaed ey 2.

H Excellent
W Very Good
= Good

W Satisfactory

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course?

. 6 STYVT SARTHATAA TeHid| HH B3I I DHRAT?

M Excellent
M Very Good
® Good

W Satisfactory




Q. 7 How was the syllabus? U. 7 fafgd eramasma 4 g ?

M Excellent
H Very Good
m Good

M Satisfactory

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? . 8. THHTT IATRIHH ISR
ATEUATT Wed HAI BI?

M Excellent
H Very Good
m Good

W Satisfactory

Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of
basic concepts? 1.9 TdH S ITAHH TAYd Hhed-T WY
HIATd DI?

M Excellent
H Very Good
¥ Good

W Satisfactory

Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from
S|mple to complex form .10 °T 3f

WRIHHTA A
quﬁﬁ?ﬁ

M Excellent
M Very Good
¥ Good

W Satisfactory

Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for
the topics mentioned in the syllabus U.11

HeH TSl R AguRarea il qxad Iudsy 3iTe.

M Excellent
H Very Good
™ Good

M Satisfactory

Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time U.12
ST dd YefaT FvaTaEa e v,

M Excellent
H Very Good
m Good

M Satisfactory

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject W.13

v THeva A ST U G AR 3.

M Excellent
H Very Good
M Good

W Satisfactory

Q. 14 Use of ICT helped in understandlng the subject .13
fawa TusTvare wifgdt snfvr wuds dagTH AETES 3.

M Excellent
W Very Good
M Good

W Satisfactory




Q. 15 Study tour/lndustrlal visits was relevant to the subject
W.14 &P Tga for saraaiae W ar fawaiRtt
Tafera gen

M Excellent
H Very Good
™ Good

W Satisfactory

Q. 16 The quallty of learning material provided by teachers U.15
SITHHATYTET Gl

M Excellent
H Very Good
 Good

W Satisfactory

Q. 17 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project
work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving understanding
subject matter W.16 fIwa WU YvgrRITSY udey, Taia,
qTefaare, TRa® URIEUT AErad o3d.

M Excellent
m Very Good
m Good

W Satisfactory

Q. 18 Evaluation system is .17 JEIHTI UGl g1 BRI
3Me?

M Excellent
H Very Good
M Good

W Satisfactory

Q. 19 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute U.18

foat smom YfAfSem SifT w9 ame?

M Excellent
Hm Very Good
= Good

W Satisfactory




Stream — Computer Science
Class — F.Y.B.Sc-CS
Subject — Green Technology

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? U.1 {EHbBH
TG TS Y yd T Gd 315 B1?

66 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

22.7% students selected Excellent.
42.4% students selected very good.
24.2% students selected good.
10.6% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus Y.2 d¥Idl 3 ared
1 1] NI AAHH Tl Iui=aT A THh AT GHI 3MTE D12

66 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

16.7% students selected Excellent.
25.8% students selected very good.
40.9% students selected good.
16.7% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 1.3 G SRHH
DIY AGaUaTY HGd Hdld DI?

66 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

21.2% students selected Excellent.
42.4% students selected very good.
25.8% students selected good.
10.6% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking W.4 WA [ddRi<dT f[db TS
WHH YT 317 2 JrgTal dled dI?

66 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

. @ Satisfactory

25.8% students selected Excellent.
43.9% students selected very good.
24.2% students selected good.
6.1% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations U. 5 U] 31THH AT

SUYEId] adidd Sl URIRIATHE Q1Y b,

66 responses

-1

25.8% students selected Excellent.
43.9% students selected very good.
21.2% students selected good.
9.1% students selected Satisfactory.

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? Y. 6 3{TUU[ S HATIA

Hedhid| HH HY| I HA?

66 responses

18.2%

"p

21.2% students selected Excellent.
31.8% students selected very good.
28.8% students selected good.
18.2% students selected Satisfactory.

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory



Q.7 How was the syllabus? U. 7 dfgd 3aygehd 9| gidr?

66 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good

@ Good
A @ ey

28.8% students selected Excellent.
36.4% students selected very good.
25.8% students selected good.
9.1% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? Y. 8. A RIHH SR
dieUINY Had hidl hI?

66 responses

@ Excellent
258%
0.9%

@ Very Good

© Good

® Satisfactory
4

4

16.7% students selected Excellent.
40.9% students selected very good.
25.8% students selected good.
16.7% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? U.9 ERLIG
B H HAYd Hh 1 WP S DI?

66 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

21.2% students selected Excellent.
42.4% students selected very good.
24.2% students selected good.
12.1% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form W.10 4l
3B HII gehidl AiSU GadgA 3fUd Taridias =11 Wk bl 3g.

66 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory

19.7% students selected Excellent.
33.3% students selected very good.
31.8% students selected good.
15.2% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus

.11 SR AT FehiaTa ! G HeHRTe Sf1fol g Juesy 31gd.

66 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

19.7% students selected Excellent.
37.9% students selected very good.
28.8% students selected good.
13.6% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time U.12 G{WWWW SO Y.

66 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory

12.1% students selected Excellent.
40.9% students selected very good.
36.4% students selected good.
10.6% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject U.13 fas THSIvary ATfee 101 GU =g
TR E 3.

66 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good

@ Good

25.8% students selected Excellent.
45.5% students selected very good.
19.7% students selected good.
9.1% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject H.14 ?r&rfbm dgd 3TOT ST Yel aT

66 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

18.2% students selected Excellent.
27.3% students selected very good.
30.3% students selected good.
24.2% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers U.15 RI&@® I QRfdeiedT S{1arETeH
G,

66 responses

@ Excellent
25.8% ® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

39.4%
25.8%

25.8% students selected Excellent.
39.4% students selected very good.
25.8% students selected good.
9.1% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving
understanding subject matter H.16 [d¥9 THSA YU, &, T, dIGddle, YR URI&0T RS 3.

66 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

21.2% students selected Excellent.
42.4% students selected very good.
21.2% students selected good.
15.2% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 17 Evaluation system is W.17 JedHIU- UGl g1 DI 311872

66 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory

25.8% students selected Excellent.
39.4% students selected very good.
24.2% students selected good.
10.6% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute U.18 TRt e Sume YAfS sa oifen &3 g2

66 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

27.3% students selected Excellent.
33.3% students selected very good.
34.8% students selected good.
4.5% students selected Satisfactory.



Stream:-Computer Science
Class:-FYBSc(Computer Science)

Subject:-Data Structure

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? U.1 {¥THDHH
STl fAvgTE Ped T &d 318 B2

108 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

23..1% Students selected Excellent
50.9% Students selected Very good.
20.4.% Students selected Good.

5.6% Students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus H.2 Il 3 gred &l
] AN aTHehH Tedl Tul=] S HII YT 318 H1?

108 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good

@ Good
@ Satisfactory

23.1% Students selected Excellent
35.2% Students selected Very good.
31.5.% Students selected Good.

10.2% Students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? U.3 T GNP H DI
dledUUTY Had dRdld dI?

108 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good

@ Good
@ Satisfactory

22.2% Students selected Excellent
44.4% Students selected Very good.
23.1% Students selected Good.

10.2% Students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking W.4 Fad faaRi<a fdem !
SVTHH YHTAT T8 3R reTall arcd Hi1?

108 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

23.1% Students selected Excellent
42.6% Students selected Very good.
21.3% Students selected Good.

13% Students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations Y. 5 3{TUU[ SGIh AT
JUY I dRide SiaTdle URIICHE Qe bl

108 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

22.2% Students selected Excellent
38% Students selected Very good.
26.9% Students selected Good.

13% Students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? Y. 6 3{TUUI NI gehidl hH
&Y I DH1?

108 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

19.4% Students selected Excellent
35.2% Students selected Very good.
33.3.% Students selected Good.

12% Students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 7 How was the syllabus? ¥. 7 fafgd snaradd 41 gidr 2

108 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

‘ @ Satisfactory

23..1% Students selected Excellent
32.4% Students selected Very good.
38% Students selected Good.

6.5% Students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? U. 8. AT 3NITEHH AR AGUaT
Hed DI D12

108 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

19.4% Students selected Excellent
39.8% Students selected Very good.
24.1% Students selected Good.

16.7% Students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? U.9 IH B H
HAH b od-T WY HIATd BI?

108 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good

@ Good
@ Satisfactory

19.4% Students selected Excellent
39.8% Students selected Very good.
29.6% Students selected Good.

11.1% Students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form .10 4l

108 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

20.4% Students selected Excellent
34.3% Students selected Very good.
33.3.% Students selected Good.

12% Students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus

.11 ST AT Geh I3 g8 HGHHIHA ST JRdch Iuaisy SHTgd.

108 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good

@ Good

21.3% Students selected Excellent
35.2% Students selected Very good.
34.3% Students selected Good.

9.3% Students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time .12 0T de5d Ueidl BIVATEES SHTTQT ST,

108 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

23.1% Students selected Excellent
38.9% Students selected Very good.
29.6% Students selected Good.

8.3% Students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject U.13 fawa Tas1oary Aifgdt sfr Tudh o=
gD 3.

108 responses

® Excellent
29.6% ® Very Good
@ Good

® Satisfacto
'

22.2% Students selected Excellent
39.8% Students selected Very good.
29.6% Students selected Good.

8.3% Students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject W.14 Q&f0T® Tga 0T TGRS Yt a1

108 responses
@ Excellent
® Very Good
: @ Good
19.4% @ Satisfactory

27.8%

17.6% Students selected Excellent
27.8% Students selected Very good.
35.2% Students selected Good.

19.4% Students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers .15 fRI&(® ! QRIqcdT ST
G,

108 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good

@ Good
@ Satisfactory

23.1% Students selected Excellent
42.6% Students selected Very good.
23.1% Students selected Good.

11.1% Students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving

understanding subject matter .16 fq¥g TH YA, 7, T, AIGdale, TR U&7 IRT® 3.

108 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

21.3% Students selected Excellent
39.8% Students selected Very good.
27.8% Students selected Good.

11.1% Students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 17 Evaluation system is W.17 HedHTU UGl 61 HRil 31872

108 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good

@ Good
@ sSatisfactory

26.9% Students selected Excellent
36.1% Students selected Very good.
25.9% Students selected Good.

11.1% Students s selected Satisfactory.

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute .18 SRIdH fad SO A 3@ HIftT &Y og?

108 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good

@ Good
@ Satisfactory

27.8% Students selected Excellent
36.1% Students selected Very good.
25.9% Students selected Good.

10.2% Students selected Satisfactory.



Report Of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected
From Students

Stream: Computer science
Class: FYBSCCS
Subject: Linux

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the
subject? 00D.1 0000000000 O0DDOOOO0 OD0DOOOO
000000 00000 ooo ooag oo

@ E:cellent
@ “ery Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

23.4% of students have given response as Excellent



41.5% of students have given response as Very Good
28.7%of students have given response as Good

8.7%of students have given response as Satisfactory

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year
syllabus 0.2 DOOOOOO0 OO0 ODO00O0O0 OO0 OO0
ooooooo Uododododd oooooo oodogodod
D0000000000000 000000 oog og?.

@ E:xcellent
@ “ery Good

Good
@ Satisfactory

39.4% i

11.7% of students have given response as Excellent

39.4% of students have given response as Very Good
37.2%of students have given response as Good

11.7%of students have given response as Satisfactory



Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills?
00030000000 0000000000 b000OD ooooooonoo
000 00000 ao?.

@ E:celent
@ ‘ery Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

\
~, MT%
.

e
™,

11.7% of students have given response as Excellent
44.7% of students have given response as Very Good
35.1%of students have given response as Good

8.5%o0f students have given response as Satisfactory

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking [1[111.4
Ooddddod goodduooody duooobodgdgoo
OJ00oooooug ooooooo ooo oot guooooodn
Ooodo oo2.



@ E:cellent
@ “ery Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

A
4

22.3% of students have given response as Excellent

29.8% of students have given response as Very Good
35.1%of students have given response as Good

12.8%o0f students have given response as Satisfactory

Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations
O00.5 000 0000000000000 0oogoogoo
oouooooobo odogudug ooobbbbobobbdog oo
Oood..



@ Excelent
@ “ery Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

12.8% of students have given response as Excellent
44.7% of students have given response as Very Good
29.8%o0f students have given response as Good

12.8%o0f students have given response as Satisfactory

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? [J[J[1. 6
OJ00 000o0oooooooon ooobooloooo ool ooo
ooog2.



@ E:cellent
@ “ery Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

20.2% of students have given response as Excellent
35.1% of students have given response as Very Good
36.2%o0f students have given response as Good

8.5%o0f students have given response as Satisfactory

Q. 7 How was the syllabus? (1010, 7 OO0 00 OO00OO00000 O
0oog?.

@ Excelent
@ “ery Good

& Good
A @ Satisfactory




28.2% of students have given response as Excellent
37.2% of students have given response as Very Good
24.5%of students have given response as Good

9.6%o0f students have given response as Satisfactory

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? [0, 8.
O0ooooo opnouoguobooo ooy goooooog gogd
ooool oo?.

@ E:celent

& “ery Good
Good
14 9% @ Satisfactory

Y

11.7% of students have given response as Excellent

44.7% of students have given response as Very Good
28.7%o0f students have given response as Good

14.9%o0f students have given response as Satisfactory



Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic
concepts? L1119 DO OO0 DOOOOOOOEE DO En
00000000 000000 0o0oo oo

@ E:cellent

@ “ery Good
Good
@ Satisfactory

18.1% of students have given response as Excellent
36.2% of students have given response as Very Good
31.9%of students have given response as Good

13.8%o0f students have given response as Satisfactory

Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to
complex form 00,10 OO D000 00O0O000000 Doooooo
o0l dugoooddoD oo doboodboooogdn oo
Ooddduno guoodd Odd..



@ E:cellent
@ “ery Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

17% of students have given response as Excellent
39.4% of students have given response as Very Good
29.8%o0f students have given response as Good

13.8%o0f students have given response as Satisfactory

Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics
mentioned in the syllabus 0011 OO0 000000000000
ououooooo ogddu oooobobobbb oo ooooooo
Oodddd dugo..



@ Excelent
@ Very Good
& Good

@ Satisfactory

18.1% of students have given response as Excellent
39.4% of students have given response as Very Good
29.8%o0f students have given response as Good

12.8%o0f students have given response as Satisfactory

Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time [11111.12
O0ooooooy ooty gdoooood oogoooooddd oo
ooooooon..

@ E:celent
38.3% @ Very Good
& Good

l @ Satisfactory




22.3% of students have given response as Excellent
34% of students have given response as Very Good
38.3%of students have given response as Good

8.7%of students have given response as Satisfactory

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject [J(J[1.13 [
Ooddduod oooddd odd oduuoo ooboddooood
ouououoo oUod..

@ E:celent
@ “ery Good
Good

m @ Satisfactory

19.1% of students have given response as Excellent
39.4% of students have given response as Very Good

34%of students have given response as Good



7.4%of students have given response as Satisfactory

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject [1(1(1.14
oddduod oo oo goooduuood obodd oo
OooooooD odudddd ooboooo..

@ Excellent
@ “ery Good
& Good

@ Satisfactory

19.1% of students have given response as Excellent
29.8% of students have given response as Very Good
33%of students have given response as Good

18.1%of students have given response as Satisfactory



Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers [J][1.15
Joooooooug oouoooodudt gddoooooooooon
oo,

@ Excellent
@ “Very Good
Good

. @ Satisfactory

30.9% of students have given response as Excellent
35.1% of students have given response as Very Good
27.7%of students have given response as Good

7.4%o0f students have given response as Satisfactory

Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project
work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving understanding subject matter
O00.16 0000 00000 000ooooobo bobooooo,
ououooooo, touuuuud, dodddy gouoood
Ooooddod gdood..



@ E:cellent
@ “ery Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

26.6% of students have given response as Excellent
31.9% of students have given response as Very Good
30.9%of students have given response as Good

10.6%o0f students have given response as Satisfactory

Q. 17 Evaluation system is [1[1[1.17 CICCIC OO D00 DO 0 DI
000 0oog?.



@ E:cellent
@ “ery Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

16% of students have given response as Excellent
39.4% of students have given response as Very Good
38.3%o0f students have given response as Good

7.4%of students have given response as Satisfactory

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute [1[1(1.18
Oooooooooon Uodo gouoon g dodooo
000 oog?.



@ Excellent
@ “ery Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

27.7% of students have given response as Excellent
33% of students have given response as Very Good
29.8%o0f students have given response as Good

9.6%o0f students have given response as Satisfactory



Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum from Students

Academic Year: 2020 — 2021

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest and
participation of students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external quality assurance
have to play a central role. From the current academic year, the college has started online feedback
system. In a Feedback form questions related to: curriculum updated enough, curriculum content
interesting, whether it is fulfilling expectation, applicability, relevant for the solution of local problems
were kept. We have collected online feedback from our undergraduate First year CS students.

Class: TYCS Subject: C Programming

Responses Received: 72

Q. No Curriculum Related Questions Response in Percentage(%)
Excellent | Very | Good | Satisfactory
Good

1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental | 25% 44.4% | 25% 5.6%
knowledge of the subject?

2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with | 20.8% 34.7% | 30.6% | 13.9%
previous year syllabus?

3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in | 31.9% 31.9% | 26.4% | 9.7%
upgradation of skills?

4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent 29.2% 36.1% | 25% 9.7%
thinking

5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to 22.2% 33.3% | 29.2% | 15.3%
real life situations?

6 How do you rate the sequence of the unitsin the | 26.4% 31.9% | 27.8% | 13.9%
course?

7 How was the syllabus? 26.4% 38.9% | 27.8% | 6.9%

8 Do you find the current syllabus increase 29.2% 23.6% | 27.8% | 19.4%
employability?

9 Do you find the current syllabus requires 25% 30.6% | 34.7% | 9.7%
knowledge of basic concepts?

10 The contents of the course have been presented 23.6% 36.1% | 29.2% | 11.1%
from simple to complex form

11 Sufficient reference material and books are | 26.4% 31.9% | 29.2% | 12.5%
available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus

12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 18.1% 37.5% | 33.3% | 11.1%

13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 27.8% 34.7% | 26.4% | 11.1%

14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the 19.4% 31.9% | 25% 23.6%
subject

15 The quality of learning material provided by 27.8% 37.5% | 27.8% | 6.9%
teachers

16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project | 26.4% 40.3% | 23.6% | 9.7%
work/Debate/Book  Reviews in  improving
understanding subject matter

17 Evaluation system is 22.2% 38.9% | 27.8% | 11.1%

18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 27.8% 40.3% | 22.2% | 9.7%




50%
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H Excellent m Very Good = Good = Satisfactory
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On an average, 25% students are responded as Excellent, 35.5% are responded as Very Good, 28%
responded as Good, 11.72% are responded as satisfactory with the current syllabus of FYCS designed
by Mumbai University.



Individual Question Analysis:

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? U.1 ¥ _AHH
MU fANT=T HAYd T &d 318 1?2

72 responses
@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good
. @ Satisfactory

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus .2 g#Tcll 3 qred Bl
9T g S H e a9 A aiRl YT 318 H1?

72 responses

@ Excellent
30.6% ® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? U.3 T SARTHH B
diedUI Hed ddld ®I? *

72 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good

@ Good
@ Satisfactory




Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking U.4 WA faaRi=a fasrmandt
S{WRISHH YHTA! 31T 3R greTell aTed B1?

72 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good

@ Good
@ satisfactory

Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations Y. 5 {140 SGH AT
JUYId] dRdidd Sita-Tdia TR Qe AT,

72 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory

6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? U. 6 340 SYh AT gcchidl hH
DI IC DRAT?

72 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 7 How was the syllabus? . 7 fafgd s{1arashd &1 gidl 2

72 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? Y. 8. A 3R AR dTGUaTY
Hed Bl BI?

72 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
© Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? U.9 A S H
HeTHd Heb U1 TY DHdld PpI1?

72 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory

30.6% ,



Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form W.10 4T

SINHHTIE Tedhidl AUt Tranag Hfi® Tdridies =T UHR Hadl 31Te.

72 responses

A

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory

Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus

U1 SAIh I gehiTe! gy e hare ofor qde 3udsy e

72 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time H.12 ST a%_dq\_rf?ﬂﬁw STUET AU

72 responses

A

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory



Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject U.13 fa¥a THSva ATfdl 0T T ==

e 3.

72 responses

26.4%

QA

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject H.14 QeffOr wed ST ATawe Yl a1

72 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers .15 @mm STAHTYAET

o,

72 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
© Good

@ Satisfactory



Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving

understanding subject matter W.16 fa% I YUaRTL.. 7, 99194, drgfadre, T Uie Qe 3.

72 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory

Q. 17 Evaluation system is U.17 HeOHIUA UGl ol HRIT 377872

72 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute .18 TR fodt S AAfE o Bifed w9 32

72 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good

@ Good
@ Satisfactory




Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum from Students

Academic Year: 2020 — 2021

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest and
participation of students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external quality assurance
have to play a central role. From the current academic year, the college has started online feedback
system. In a Feedback form questions related to: curriculum updated enough, curriculum content
interesting, whether it is fulfilling expectation, applicability, relevant for the solution of local problems
were kept. We have collected online feedback from our undergraduate First year IT students.

Class: FYIT Subject: Green Computing Responses Received: 45
Q. No Curriculum Related Questions Response in Percentage (%)
Excellent | Very | Good | Satisfactory
Good

1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental | 35.6% 40% 22.2% | 2.2%
knowledge of the subject?

2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with | 15.6% 42.2% | 31.1% | 11.1%
previous year syllabus?

3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in | 40% 42.2% | 13.3% | 4.5%
upgradation of skills?

4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent 48.9% 33.3% | 8.9% 8.9%
thinking

5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to 33.3% 33.3% | 22.2% | 11.1%
real life situations?

6 How do you rate the sequence of the unitsinthe | 22.2% 51.1% | 22.2% | 4.5%
course?

7 How was the syllabus? 40% 37.8% | 20% 2.2%

8 Do you find the current syllabus increase 26.7% 24.4% | 40% 8.9%
employability?

9 Do you find the current syllabus requires 26.7% 51.1% | 17.8% | 4.4%
knowledge of basic concepts?

10 The contents of the course have been presented 22.2% 35.6% | 37.8% | 4.4%
from simple to complex form

11 Sufficient reference material and books are | 17.8% 57.8% | 17.8% | 6.6%
available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus

12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 31.1% 44.4% | 20% 4.5%

13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 40% 42.2% | 15.6% | 2.2%

14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the 22.2% 31.1% | 26.7% | 20%
subject

15 The quality of learning material provided by 40% 40% 17.8% | 2.2%
teachers

16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project | 35.6% 37.8% | 20% 6.6%
work/Debate/Book  Reviews in  improving
understanding subject matter

17 Evaluation system is 31.1% 35.6% | 31.1% | 2.2%

18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 24.4% 42.2% | 31.1% | 2.3%




FY IT Students Feedback Analysis - Green Comp. - 2020-2021
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On an average, 30.74% students are responded as Excellent, 40% are responded as Very Good,
23.09% responded as Good ,6.04% are responded as satisfactory with the current syllabus of FYIT
designed by Mumbai University.



Individual Question Analysis:

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? U.1 YR H
ST fANar Hayd 319 &d 315 BI1?

45 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
© Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus U.2 Tl 3 dred &l
1] JNT ST H o] qu Tl S HI A 38 P12

45 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good

@ Good
@ Satisfactory




Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? U.3 AT {HH SR
dledUT Hed ddld D17 *

45 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking U.4 WA faaRi=a fasrmandt
S{WRISHH YHTA! 31T 3R greTell aTed B1?

45 responses
@ Excellent
® Very Good
8.9% @ Good
Satisfacto
° '

Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations Y. 5 S{T4U SGIH AT
JUYddd] dRAfdP Siia-Tdld URFRRCHe Qe Kb,

45 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good

© Good
@ Satisfactory




6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? H. 6 HTUUT SR AN gedhidl vH

Bl I€ HIAT?
@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good
I @ Satisfactory

45 responses
Q. 7 How was the syllabus? U. 7 fafgd sigrasa &) 1dr 2

45 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? U. 8. FAHT SIRIHH AR v
Hed Bl HI?

45 responses

@ Excellent
@ Vvery Good
@ Good

Satisfactol
8.9% ® v

N v

Q. 9@ Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? H.9 ddHlH HIATHGH
HOH S eddl TUY dHdld Bl?

45 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form W.10 4T

SINHHTIE Tedhidl AUt Tranag Hfi® Tdridies =T UHR Hadl 31Te.

45 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory

Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus

.11 SR AT g ivTe! G Herared Sftl qide 3udsy e

45 responses

17.8%

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory

Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time .12 ST aércrqﬁm@mma ST SN,

45 responses

) E

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory



Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject U.13 fa¥a THSva ATfdl 0T T ==

e 3.

45 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject H.14 QeffOr wed ST ATawe Yl a1

45 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers .15 fR1&ebi-il GRidcied siammreidr

o,

45 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory



Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving

understanding subject matter Y.16 fawa WWTHT...FCL a1, dTefdaTg, qids TI&UT HIGRIP 630,

45 responses
@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good
Satisfacto

Q. 17 Evaluation system is W.17 eIHIUH UGl Bl BT 3Tg?

45 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute .18 TR fodt S AAfE o Bifed w9 32

45 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum from Students

Academic Year: 2020 — 2021

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest and
participation of students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external quality assurance
have to play a central role. From the current academic year, the college has started online feedback
system. In a Feedback form questions related to: curriculum updated enough, curriculum content
interesting, whether it is fulfilling expectation, applicability, relevant for the solution of local problems
were kept. We have collected online feedback from our undergraduate third year CS students.

Class: TYCS Subject: Data Science

Responses Received: 85

Q. No Curriculum Related Questions Response in Percentage(%)
Excellent | Very | Good | Satisfactory
Good

1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental | 24.7% 37.6% | 30.6% | 7.1%
knowledge of the subject?

2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with | 15.3% 34.1% | 40% 10.6%
previous year syllabus?

3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in | 29.4% 28.2% | 32.9% | 9.4%
upgradation of skills?

4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent 20% 37.6% | 32.9% | 9.4%
thinking

5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to 22.4% 37.6% | 29.4% | 10.6%
real life situations?

6 How do you rate the sequence of the unitsinthe | 23.5% 29.4 36.5% | 10.6%
course?

7 How was the syllabus? 24.7% 29.4% | 35.3% | 10.6%

8 Do you find the current syllabus increase 25.9% 30.6% | 32.9% | 10.6%
employability?

9 Do you find the current syllabus requires 27.1% 27.1% | 38.8% | 7.1%
knowledge of basic concepts?

10 The contents of the course have been presented 21.2% 34.1% | 36.5% | 8.2%
from simple to complex form

11 Sufficient reference material and books are | 21.2% 30.6% | 37.6% | 10.6%
available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus

12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 21.2% 35.3% | 32.9% | 10.6%

13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 25.9% 28.2% | 37.6% | 8.2%

14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the 16.5% 30.6% | 36.5% | 16.5%
subject

15 The quality of learning material provided by 28.2% 28.2% | 34.1% | 9.4%
teachers

16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project | 18.8% 37.6% | 31.8% | 11.8%
work/Debate/Book  Reviews in  improving
understanding subject matter

17 Evaluation system is 15.3% 34.1% | 38.8% | 11.8%

18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 21.2% 32.9% | 36.5% | 9.4%




TYCS Students Feedback Analysis - Data Science - 2020-2021
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On an average 22.36% students are responded as Excellent ,32.40% are responded as Very
G00d,35.09% responded as Good ,10.14% are responded as satisfactory with the current syllabus of
TYCS designed by Mumbai University.



Individual Question Analysis:

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? U.1 (WA HH
ST favgra Jeyd I Gd M1 HI?

85 responses

@ Excellent
30.6% @ Very Good

@ Good

@ Satisfactory
Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus .2 Tl 3 dred @l
T IUT SRTHH e U= ST HTRT AT 1R H1?

85 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
© Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? U.3 AT GHH BRI
dledUT Hed ddld D17 *

85 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good

© Good
o @ Satisfactory
. (1]




Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking U.4 WA faari=ar fae st
S{WRISHH YHTA! 31T 3R greTell aTed B1?

85 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good

@ Good
‘ o s
. (]

Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations U. 5 34U SGH AT
JUYId] dRdidd Sita-Tdia TR Qe AT,

85 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory

6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? U. 6 340 SYh AT gcchidl hH
DI IC DRAT?

85 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good

@ Good
10.6% @ satisfactory




Q. 7 How was the syllabus? U. 7 fafgd sf1arashd &9 gidl 2

85 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? Y. 8. A 3R AR dTGUaTY

HGd dHXd| BI?
@ Excellent
@ Very Good
© Good
e @ Satisfactory

85 responses
30.6%

Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? U.9 A HATIHH
HeIHd Hh o1 TY BT DI?

85 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
© Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form U.10 4l

SINHHTIE Tedhidl AUt Tranag Hfi® Tdridies =T UHR Hadl 31Te.

85 responses

L

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory

Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus

.11 SR AT g ivTe! G Herared Sftl qide 3udsy e

85 responses

10.6%

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory

Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time .12 ﬂwa@ﬂ%ﬁﬂﬁw ST SN,

85 responses

10.6%

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory



Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject U.13 fqwg wusTugr Arfedt for dud =

e 3.

85 responses

A

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject U.14 Seffores Tgd Sfor ey Hét ar

85 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory

Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers U.15 B EaRIl ‘}Rﬁ@?ﬂT ST

ERl)

85 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory



Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving

understanding subject matter W.16 fa% I YUaRTL.. 7, 99194, drgfadre, T Uie Qe 3.

85 responses

@ Excellent
31.8% ® Very Good
@ Good

11.8% @ satisfactory
18.8%

Q. 17 Evaluation system is W.17 JeIHIUH Ugcll g1 HRiT 3Tg?

85 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute U.18 TRt faa Smom ABfg e sifdn wa 31g?

85 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good

@ Good
. (]




Satish Pradhan Dnyanasadhana College, Thane.
Department: Information Technology.

Class: B. Sc. CS

Year: Second

Semester: Second

Subject: Linear Algebra Using Python.

Subject Teacher: Asst. Prof. Shripad Joshi. AND Asst.
Prof. Shilpa Hatewar.

Feedback Analysis:

e Students have replied in the range of Good -
Very Good for overall questions.

e Students are satisfied regarding the Teaching-
learning facilities provided by the institute.

¢ Required some more specialization in the area of

ICT facilities.

Following analysis is in support and conduct.

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental
knowledge of the subject? U.1 3¥ITIshH TUITIT
fowarn gaya 914 &4 318 12

M Excellent
M Very Good
Good

M Satisfactory

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with
previous year syllabus .2 q#Tdl 3 ared &t EIGE
U SARTHH T TUTAT SARTHHTRA T

3R HI?
3% M Excellent
27% 33%
4 H Very Good
Good

W Satisfactory

Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation
of skills? 7.3 TEATA ATHHH HIed AGIUVIRT Hed
CXGIGRCIN

M Excellent
H Very Good
Good

W Satisfactory

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent
thinking .4 T3 faami=ar fAemamard! snargsya
TUTET 3T 3R qreTal dTed ®17?

M Excellent
H Very Good
Good

W Satisfactory

Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real
life situations W. 5 STUUT SVATHHHT SUFRIT
aRafa® shardia uRfRudiae ey T

M Excellent
H Very Good
Good

W Satisfactory

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the
course? . 6 STUVT SATHHHIATT UeHTdI HH B €
HdA1?

M Excellent
B Very Good
Good

W Satisfactory




Q. 7 How was the syllabus? U. 7 ﬁ'%?l’ SHH H|

glar ?

M Excellent
H Very Good
® Good

B Satisfactory

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase
employability? U. 8. TAAT RTHH ISR ATSvaTH
HGd B B2

M Excellent
H Very Good
m Good

| Satisfactory

Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge
of basic concepts? W.9 TAHT ARTHH Heayd
HH AT Y HIdld hI?

M Excellent
H Very Good
M Good

| Satisfactory

Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented
from simple to complex form U.10 4T SNATTHHTA T
TPR )

M Excellent

M Very Good

40% 23%

m Good

M Satisfactory

Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available
for the topics mentioned in the syllabus W.11

SIRTHHTAT TeHIaTST QoA Hgyares snfor
J&I$ U TR
M Excellent
H Very Good
® Good
| Satisfactory

Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time U.12
ST dd YefaT FvaTaEa e .

M Excellent
H Very Good
m Good

M Satisfactory

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject W.13
v reTvaTy wifgdt enfor Wuds d=gm= Arerae
3.

M Excellent
H Very Good
M Good

W Satisfactory

Q. 14 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject .13

M Excellent
H Very Good
M Good

W Satisfactory




Q. 15 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the
subject W.14 QeifOre ga o1 aaraaiiye A ar

M Excellent
H Very Good
m Good

M Satisfactory

Q. 16 The quality of learning material provided by
teachers W.15 R1grai=l Riddiean snarrare=ET gut.

M Excellent
H Very Good
m Good

W Satisfactory

Q. 17 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project
work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving understanding

subject matter .16 fawg qHA VUGS U e,

M Excellent
M Very Good
® Good

M Satisfactory

Q. 18 Evaluation system is W.17 JEIHTI UGl B1 BRI
3Mg?

M Excellent
H Very Good
 Good

M Satisfactory

Q. 19 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute W.18

HRIat feer oM YRS i o4 3mR?

M Excellent
H Very Good
m Good

M Satisfactory




Stream — Computer Science
Class —SY BSC CS
Subject — Computer Network

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a
fundamental knowledge of the subject? 4.1
ITWITOhH TTATAT A= gerd A1 a9 318
<hl?

79 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

24.1% students selected Excellent.

39.2% students selected very good.

34.2% students selected good.

2.5% students selected Satisfactory.
Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in

continuation with previous year syllabus 7.2

TFETAT ST g1ed hY =T auT= 9 qTHhH T
aui=ar srearashaiRft gaTa g H1?

79 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

a @ satisfactory

19.0% students selected Excellent.
38.0% students selected very good.
35.4% students selected good.
7.6% students selected Satisfactory.




Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps
in upgradation of skills? U.3 AT ¥ATHhH
hIMST ATGIUATH HEd ehdld hl?

79 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

a @ Satisfactory

20.3% students selected Excellent.
39.2% students selected very good.
32.9% students selected good.
7.6% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing
independent thinking ¥1.4 @d fa=mRi=n
Rrerararét srvarashd gt S1Te ST greTel
ared &I?

79 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
® Good

@ satisfactory

20.3% students selected Excellent.
29.1% students selected very good.
43.0% students selected good.
7.6% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of |(_]
syllabus to real life situations . 5 3{Tqur
SATHRAT IUGThdl ARd deh ST e

gRferdffaed sitef erepd.

79 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

. |

19.0% students selected Excellent.
41.8% students selected very good.
32.9% students selected good.
6.3% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the @
units in the course? U. 6 3TYUT I GTIHHATA T
Tcehidl thH gl 3T HAT?

79 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ satisfactory

i

20.3% students selected Excellent.
36.7% students selected very good.
36.7% students selected good.
6.3% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 7 How was the syllabus? u. 7 fafga
ITTThH hyl T ?

79 responses

@® Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

16.5% students selected Excellent.
38.0% students selected very good.
36.7% students selected good.
8.9% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus
increase employability? . 8. adHT
ST ISR ITEUATH HEd ahd| 17

[m]

79 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

\ 4

20.3% students selected Excellent.
34.2% students selected very good.
36.7% students selected good.
8.9% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus
requires knowledge of basic concepts? 4.9
I S7ATHH T Yehou-T TIE FHIdTd hl?

79 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

|

17.7% students selected Excellent.
38.0% students selected very good.
38.0% students selected good.
6.3% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 10 The contents of the course have been
presented from simple to complex form

T.10 IT SATAHRATA A Tehid! Higufl Trareng
31 aTcdiehs 1M UhR Farell 31Tg.

79 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
® Good

@ satisfactory

- |

17.7% students selected Excellent.
35.4% students selected very good.
40.5% students selected good.
6.3% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and
books are available for the topics
mentioned in the syllabus ¥.11 31%ATARAT A
HTHTETS Y HeHHTe Aoy geieh Iueisy
3Te .

79 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ satisfactory

24.1% students selected Excellent.
31.6% students selected very good.
38.0% students selected good.
6.3% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus

in time .12 37417 3%5d YddT gIvarEge
ST STf AT,

79 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ satisfactory

"

40.5% students selected Excellent.
19.0% students selected very good.
34.2% students selected good.
6.3% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding
the subject W.13 fawa gaTuary Arfgdt snfor

79 responses

@ Excellent
40.5% @ Very Good
® Good

@ satisfactory

P |

15.2% students selected Excellent.
38.0% students selected very good.
40.5% students selected good.
6.3% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was
relevant to the subject U.14 terfors Tgat
SO sreaTies WE ar fawaiht Tefda g,

79 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ satisfactory

16.5% students selected Excellent.
34.2% students selected very good.
40.5% students selected good.
8.9% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 15 The quality of learning material

provided by teachers 1.15 fterehi-t grfaeiear
ST S

79 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

40.5% students selected Excellent.
17.7% students selected very good.

35.4% students selected good.
6.3% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 16 Your views on
Assignments/Discussion/Project
work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving
understanding subject matter 11.16 faw

79 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

16.5% students selected Excellent.
38.0% students selected very good.
39.2% students selected good.
6.3% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 17 Evaluation system is W.17 JegATIA Ugdl
& naft amrg?

79 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

22.8% students selected Excellent.
32.9% students selected very good.
38.0% students selected good.
6.3% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the LD
Institute ¥.18 TRIdG feet SIToTR MAfS s
HITHT e 3TT?

79 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

30.4% students selected Excellent.
29.1% students selected very good.
35.4% students selected good.
5.1% students selected Satisfactory.






Feedback from students on Curriculum and its
Transaction for .NET technologies (SYCS)

Count of Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a
fundamental knowledge of the subject?...

Satisfactory
7.0%

Good
38.6%

Excellent
24 6%

Very Good
29.8%




Count of Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with
previous year syllabus U....

Satisfactory
8.8%
Excellent
7.0%

Good
35.1%

Very Good
49.1%

Count of Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in
upgradation of skills?...

Very Good
17.5%

Good
42 1%

Satisfactory
8.8%

Excellent
31.6%




Count of Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent

thinking...

Very Good

33.3%

Satisfactory

Good

10.5%

38.6%

Excellent

17.5%

Count of Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the

course?...

Excellent

12.3%

Satisfactory

8.8%

Very Good

Good

31.6%

47 4%



Count of Q. 7 How was the syllabus?
9.7 SH™hH | ?

Satisfactory
7.0%

Excellent
15.8%

Very Good

Good
43.9%

Count of Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase
employability?...

Satisfactory

33.3%

Excellent

14.0%

Good
26.3%

15.8%

Very Good

43.9%



Count of Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires

knowledge of basic concepts? v...
Satisfactory
1297 Excellent
22.8%
Good
31.6%
Very Good
33.3%
Count of Q. 10 The contents of the course have been
presented from simple to complex form...
Satisfactory Excellent
10.5% 14.0%
Very Good

31.6%

Good
43.9%




Count of Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are

available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus U.11...
Excellent
Satisfactory -
19.3% 15.8%
Very Good
29.8%
Good

35.1%

Count of Q. 12 Your views_on completion of Syllabus in time
12 3 CIobcI lzl\clcll HRICENEIESIREIR e

Satisfactory
7.0%

Excellent
14.0%

Good
36.8%

Very Good
42.1%




Count of Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding th%_{s%bject
U.13 HHSUYH FICI$ dAIA HdigTHh :

Satisfactory
12.3% Excellent
17.5%
Good
31.6%
Very Good
38.6%

Count of Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the
subject...

Excellent
10.5%
Satisfactory
26.3%
Good
28.1%
Very Good

35.1%




Count of Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by
teachers...

Satisfactory
10.5%

Excellent
31.6%

Good
26.3%

Very Good
31.6%

Count of Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project
work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving understanding sub;j...

Satisfactory
12.3%

Very Good
22.8%

Good
35.1%

Excellent
29.8%




Count of Q. 17 Ev uthion ystem is
q:;%‘[ ?

.17 HedHI

Good Very Good
29.8% 29.8%
Satisfactory
0
1587 Excellent
24.6%

Count o 18 Remedial coaching_provided by the Institute
7.18 m&%}rﬂ% i%% am%aiﬁl%&a DY 3g?

Satisfactory
10.5%
Excellent
24.6%
Good
35.1%
Very Good

29.8%




SYCS-SEM-IV Android Fundamentals

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? U.1 (W™ HH
ST fawgra Gesd I &d 3118 HI? *
|

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfacto
'

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus .2 g#eTcll 3 gred &l
T T STTIHH Tl TN B HIRIT IR TG B2 *
|

@ Excellent
40% @ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfacto!
’

Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 4.3 T 3RIHH BN
dledUITH Had ddld PI? *
]

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

® satisfacto!
i




Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking U.4 WA faaRi=a fasrmandt

S H YHTAT 318 314 JreTal dled 612 *

I
@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

m @ satisfactory

Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations U. 5 STUUT S{4ATIHHT!
JUGeTal arkdfdds Siig-Tcie GRIRIAHE Qe ehdl.
[

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

18.8% @ Satisfactory

24.7% H

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? Y. 6 HUU[ SIRIH AT Ycdhidl hH
&I I DHRAT?
[

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 7 How was the syllabus? U. 7 fafgd sf1arashd &9 gidi 2
[

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? Y. 8. TAHM STRIHH SR q6uaTy

T&d Bl PI?
@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? U.9 A S H

HerHd Heb U1 TY DHdld PpI7? *
[

@ Excellent
30.6% @® Very Good

@ Good
o s
. (]




Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form U.10 4l

SINHHTIE Tedhidl AUt Tranag Hfi® Tdridies =T UHR Hadl 31Te.

31.8%

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory

Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus

.11 3 RAh ATl Tcah e Gy HaHared aftl qde Iudsd e

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time U.12 ammm‘la%ﬂqﬁm‘@rwmga ST AU

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory



Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject U.13 fa¥a THSva ATfdl 0T T ==

e 3.

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject U.14 Qeffores Tga Sfor sraanda W ar

B
&

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers .15 fR1&ehi-il GRidcied siammreidr

.
I

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory



Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving

understanding subject matter W.16 faw I YUaRTL... 7, 99194, d1gfadre, T Uie Qe 3.
[

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory

Q. 17 Evaluation system is U.17 HcIHUT Uil 81 HRit 3iig?
|

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

. @ Satisfactory
38.8% v

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute .18 TR fodt S AAfE o Bifed w9 32
[

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




SYCS-SEM-IV Android Fundamentals

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? U.1 (W™ HH
ST fawgra Gesd I &d 3118 HI? *
|

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfacto
'

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus .2 g#eTcll 3 gred &l
T T STTIHH Tl TN B HIRIT IR TG B2 *
|

@ Excellent
40% @ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfacto!
’

Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 4.3 T 3RIHH BN
dledUITH Had ddld PI? *
]

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

® satisfacto!
i




Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking U.4 WA faaRi=a fasrmandt

S H YHTAT 318 314 JreTal dled 612 *

I
@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

m @ satisfactory

Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations U. 5 STUUT S{4ATIHHT!
JUGeTal arkdfdds Siig-Tcie GRIRIAHE Qe ehdl.
[

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

18.8% @ Satisfactory

24.7% H

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? Y. 6 HUU[ SIRIH AT Ycdhidl hH
&I I DHRAT?
[

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 7 How was the syllabus? U. 7 fafgd sf1arashd &9 gidi 2
[

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? Y. 8. TAHM STRIHH SR q6uaTy

T&d Bl PI?
@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? U.9 A S H

HerHd Heb U1 TY DHdld PpI7? *
[

@ Excellent
30.6% @® Very Good

@ Good
o s
. (]




Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form U.10 4l

SINHHTIE Tedhidl AUt Tranag Hfi® Tdridies =T UHR Hadl 31Te.

31.8%

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory

Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus

.11 3 RAh ATl Tcah e Gy HaHared aftl qde Iudsd e

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time U.12 ammm‘la%ﬂqﬁm‘@rwmga ST AU

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory



Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject U.13 fa¥a THSva ATfdl 0T T ==

e 3.

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject U.14 Qeffores Tga Sfor sraanda W ar

B
&

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers .15 fR1&ehi-il GRidcied siammreidr

.
I

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory



Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving

understanding subject matter W.16 faw I YUaRTL... 7, 99194, d1gfadre, T Uie Qe 3.
[

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory

Q. 17 Evaluation system is U.17 HcIHUT Uil 81 HRit 3iig?
|

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

. @ Satisfactory
38.8% v

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute .18 TR fodt S AAfE o Bifed w9 32
[

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Stream — Computer Science
Class —S.Y.B.Sc-CS
Subject — Software Engineering

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? U.1 IHhH
SIS TS e Hd T Gd 35 B1?

47 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

. @ Satisfactory

27.7% students selected Excellent.
38.3% students selected very good.
27.7% students selected good.
6.4% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus Y.2 dITcTl 3 dred
B I aNTd 3D el T SHIRIHHIRI G 318 BI?

47 responses

@ Excellent
38.3% @ Very Good

@ Good
10.6% @ Satisfactory

8.5% students selected Excellent.
42.6% students selected very good.
38.3% students selected good.

10.6% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? .3 YT 39EhH
DI GV Hed ST PI?

47 responses
@® Excellent
@® Vvery Good
@ Good
@ Satisfactory

17%

17% students selected Excellent.
40.4% students selected very good.
25.5% students selected good.

17% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking .4 ¥ fddRi<al fahrEmard]
3WMHY YA 318 3 gRgIet dicd dI?

48 responses

@ Excellent
@® very Good

@ Good
@ Satisfactory

25% students selected Excellent.
31.3% students selected very good.
31.1% students selected good.

12.5% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations U. 5 40T B AT
UG dRdldd siaHTdie URMRdgE ]y 2rdvl.

48 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

14.6% students selected Excellent.
35.4% students selected very good.
33.3% students selected good.

16.7% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? Y. 6 3{I4U[ S h AT
Hedhidl HH HYI I HN?

48 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@® Good

@ Satisfactory

8.3% students selected Excellent.
47.9% students selected very good.
39.6% students selected good.

6.1% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 7 How was the syllabus? U. 7 dfgd 3TTHH HU| 3|al ?

49 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

. @ Satisfactory

14.3% students selected Excellent.
38.8% students selected very good.
40.8% students selected good.

6.1% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? U. 8. JAHM 3MHREEHH ISR
dle U Had ddl hI?

49 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

14.3% students selected Excellent.
34.7% students selected very good.
28.6% students selected good.

22.4% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? U.9 CREIE
R H HAHd Yh -1 Y HIAId HI?

49 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

18.4% students selected Excellent.
32.7% students selected very good.
34.7% students selected good.

18.4% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form .10 4l

49 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
® Good

@ satisfactory

14.3% students selected Excellent.
34.7% students selected very good.
38.8% students selected good.

12.2% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the

syllabus .11 3B AT Teh YS! Y HeHiare S0l Yidd U« 3gd.

4G responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

14.3% students selected Excellent.
34.7% students selected very good.
36.7% students selected good.

14.3% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time U.12 S 9o d l;Ldde oludlde el AU
3ffHum.

49 responses

® Excellent
® Vvery Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

14.3% students selected Excellent.
36.7% students selected very good.
42.9% students selected good.

6.1% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject U.13 fa¥g Ia<0gTy ATfgd] 31T Hudh
AR gD 3d.

49 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

16.3% students selected Excellent.
28.6% students selected very good.
44.9% students selected good.

10.2% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject U.14 BltAIUGS g 31U Aaidd
Wt a1 fawied Heiferd gran.

49 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
© Good

@ Saitisfactory

18.4% students selected Excellent.
28.6% students selected very good.
36.7.9% students selected good.
16.3% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers .15 Rrgrepi-t WFEIT
SVATHHTE T G,

49 responses

@ E:xcellent
286% ® Very Good

@ Good
@ Satisfactory

30.6% students selected Excellent.
30.6% students selected very good.
28.6% students selected good.

10.2% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving
understanding subject matter U.16 fa¥g YHSH HUgA8! Ydied, T4, dIG dare, Y RIe

HIGRI® 3.

49 responses

@ Excellent
38.8% ® Very Good
© Good

18.4% students selected Excellent.
34.7% students selected very good.
38.8% students selected good.

8.2% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 17 Evaluation system is U.17 HeOHITH Ugdl ol BT 31Mg?

49 responses

@ Excellent
@® Vvery Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

14.3% students selected Excellent.
32.7% students selected very good.
40.8% students selected good.

12.2% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 1.18 TRt el VR IS sa il &y
311g?

49 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

16.3% students selected Excellent.
32.7% students selected very good.
42.9% students selected good.

8.2% students selected Satisfactory.



Stream:-Computer Science
Class:-SYBSc(Computer Science)

Subject:-Fundamentals of Algorithm

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? .1 3¥THHH
ST faS =T HeaHd A &d 3118 12

65 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

21.5% Students selected Excellent
40% Students selected Very good.
35.4.% Students selected Good.

3.1% Students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus U.2 Tl 3 ared @l
1 qUTe ST H Tl TH T SRR HIRN FETd 318 17

65 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

21.5% Students selected Excellent
41.5% Students selected Very good.
33.8% Students selected Good.

3.1% Students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 9.3 e 3R H H IR
dledudry Had Hdld &1?

65 responses
@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good
I @ Satisfactory

24.6%

24.6% Students selected Excellent

35.4% Students selected Very good.
35.4% Students selected Good.

6.2% Students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking W.4 ¥4 fdaRi=a1 fasmramardt
SIS H UHT! 318 3 JFaldl died BI?

65 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

12.3% Students selected Excellent
46.2% Students selected Very good.
36.9% Students selected Good.

4.6% Students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations Y. 5 3{[UU[ SIHHE!
JUYGerddl dkdfdes Sitg-Tdle URRYdTHE Qe bl

65 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

15.4% Students selected Excellent
27.2% Students selected Very good.
53.8% Students selected Good.

3.1% Students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? Y. 6 3{T4U[ S ATI A Yehidl HH
S| I HRAT?

65 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

ﬂ @ Satisfactory

15.4% Students selected Excellent
38.5% Students selected Very good.
38.5% Students selected Good.

7.7% Students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 7 How was the syllabus? Y. 7 fafgd siarasy &9 gIdr ?

65 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

. @ Satisfactory

16.9% Students selected Excellent
35.2% Students selected Very good.
41.5% Students selected Good.

6.2% Students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? U. 8. A TG H AR AGUAT
HEd PRl D12

65 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

16.9% Students selected Excellent
21.5% Students selected Very good.
46.2% Students selected Good.

15.4% Students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? U.9 JAHH SRIHH
HaYd Hh -1 WY HdId DI?

65 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

20% Students selected Excellent
33.8% Students selected Very good.
41.5% Students selected Good.

4.6% Students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form H.10 Tl
SYTHH AN Yehidl ATl Tarh g s Jdrjdic s S UHR dbelal 31T.

65 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

13.8% Students selected Excellent
41.5% Students selected Very good.
40% Students selected Good.

4.6% Students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus

.11 ST A geh g Gud He e S0 g 3Uds HIgd.

65 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

20% Students selected Excellent
23.1% Students selected Very good.
44.6% Students selected Good.

12.3% Students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time U.12 HMWW@W STl YU,

65 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Ssatisfactory

18.5% Students selected Excellent
38.5% Students selected Very good.
38.5% Students selected Good.

4.6% Students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject U.13 fas TH<IUaRy Aifgd 101 dudh =g

RIS 3.
® Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good
. @ Satisfactory

65 responses

33.8%

24.6% Students selected Excellent
33.8% Students selected Very good.
35.4% Students selected Good.

6.2% Students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject U.14 Qeffores Tead onfor ATaie v ar

65 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ sSatisfactory

18.5% Students selected Excellent
21.5% Students selected Very good.
47.7% Students selected Good.

12.3% Students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers .15 fRI&d ! QRIqTe SrE=Ie=I=T

o,

65 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

29.2% Students selected Excellent
35.4% Students selected Very good.
33.8% Students selected Good.

1.5% Students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving

understanding subject matter U.16 fa¥g Y YU, &, T4, dIgddre, Tk URI&U] e 334,

65 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

ﬂ @ sSatisfactory

16.9% Students selected Excellent
36.9% Students selected Very good.
38.5% Students selected Good.

7.7% Students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 17 Evaluation system is W.17 HedHTU UGl 61 HRIT 3182

65 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

21.5% Students selected Excellent
35.4% Students selected Very good.
41.5% Students selected Good.

1.5% Students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute ¥.18 TR fal STUMR IS 3IA BT HY 3M1g?

65 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

27.7% Students selected Excellent
32.3% Students selected Very good.
38.5% Students selected Good.

1.5% Students selected Satisfactory.



Stream — Computer Science
Class — T.Y.B.Sc-CS
Subject — Ethical Hacking

Feedback Analysis Report

e The analysis of the Students’ feedback clearly depicts that they are fully satisfied with
the curriculum development and revision.

e ltis observed from the students’ feedback that the reference material and books
mentioned in the syllabus are Excellent cum Very Good.

e ltis observed from the students’ feedback that the students felt ICT facilities Excellent
cum Very Good

e |tis observed from the students’ feedback that the students wants more Tours /
Industrial Visits related to the subjects

e |tis observed from the students’ feedback that the learning material provided by the
subject teacher is Excellent cum Very Good.

e Itis observed from the students’ feedback that Assignment/Discussion/Project
Work/Discussion/Debate/Book Reviews are Excellent cum Very Good in improving
understanding Subject matter.

e |tis observed from the students’ feedback that Remedial Coaching provided by the
Institute are Excellent cum Very Good.



Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? U.1 3{31¥&HH
JHTyeTel g Heyd I &d 3T $I1?

78 responses

@ Excelient
@ Vory Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus U.2 i1l 3 ared
1 =1y anfe P e autan sy G S8 &1

78 responses

@ Excalient
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 4.3 e HEEEH
B AGaUIE Had HIdld 7

78 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking H.4 Wd4 [d9Ri=1 f[As Rl
S{RIRISHH THIGT 318 318 JreTan died 61?7

78 responses

® Excellont
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations Y. 5 3{19U[ IRIHHT!
Jugdddl ardfas saardta ol ey gear.

78 responses

@® Excelient
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? H. 6 3{4U[ HUEHAA
Hedhidl HH B I HLA?

78 responses

@ Excelient
@ Very Good
® Good

m @ Satisfactory




Q. 7 How was the syllabus? Y. 7 falgd 3nardad &4 gl 2
78 responses

@ Excallent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? Y. 8. AT AT H AR
ATEUAR Hed il HI?

78 responses

@ Excalient
® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? U.9 GREIC]
HHIYEH HeHd g1 Wy HIdrd $1?

78 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 4.10 dl

78 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the

syllabus W11 3@ AN Seaiurd] gy dadure snfor giad Suds 3gd.

78 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time %.12 3Tl dbd ‘Kﬁ’ﬂ BIUgIEEd ATl
3y,

78 responses

@ Excellont
® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 4.13 faw wsary Afgdt snfor dud

78 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 9,14 Qeifi Hed A1y agraafes

W& Rwaieh efea g

78 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers U.15 fRrgrami-f g’dﬁﬁw

SWITIGIYTHT G,

78 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Satistactory



Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving
understanding subject matter .16 faS% GHv= Huaridl Udbed, 94ie, defdde, Gead g
G 30l

78 respenses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
® Good

@ Sausfactory

Q. 17 Evaluation system is U.17 JedHTT Ul ol BT 3182

78 responses

@ Excallant
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute .18 d&ath f&d S IS sra wifdn 3
3HIg?

78 responses

@ Excoliont
@ Very Good
® Good

@ satisfactory




Stream — Computer Science
Class — T.Y.B.Sc-CS
Subject — Ethical Hacking

Feedback Analysis Report

e The analysis of the Students’ feedback clearly depicts that they are fully satisfied with
the curriculum development and revision.

e ltis observed from the students’ feedback that the reference material and books
mentioned in the syllabus are Excellent cum Very Good.

e ltis observed from the students’ feedback that the students felt ICT facilities Excellent
cum Very Good

e |tis observed from the students’ feedback that the students wants more Tours /
Industrial Visits related to the subjects

e |tis observed from the students’ feedback that the learning material provided by the
subject teacher is Excellent cum Very Good.

e Itis observed from the students’ feedback that Assignment/Discussion/Project
Work/Discussion/Debate/Book Reviews are Excellent cum Very Good in improving
understanding Subject matter.

e |tis observed from the students’ feedback that Remedial Coaching provided by the
Institute are Excellent cum Very Good.



Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? U.1 3{31¥&HH
JHTyeTel g Heyd I &d 3T $I1?

78 responses

@ Excelient
@ Vory Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus U.2 i1l 3 ared
1 =1y anfe P e autan sy G S8 &1

78 responses

@ Excalient
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 4.3 e HEEEH
B AGaUIE Had HIdld 7

78 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking H.4 Wd4 [d9Ri=1 f[As Rl
S{RIRISHH THIGT 318 318 JreTan died 61?7

78 responses

® Excellont
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations Y. 5 3{19U[ IRIHHT!
Jugdddl ardfas saardta ol ey gear.

78 responses

@® Excelient
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? H. 6 3{4U[ HUEHAA
Hedhidl HH B I HLA?

78 responses

@ Excelient
@ Very Good
® Good

m @ Satisfactory




Q. 7 How was the syllabus? Y. 7 falgd 3nardad &4 gl 2
78 responses

@ Excallent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? Y. 8. AT AT H AR
ATEUAR Hed il HI?

78 responses

@ Excalient
® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? U.9 GREIC]
HHIYEH HeHd g1 Wy HIdrd $1?

78 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 4.10 dl

78 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the

syllabus W11 3@ AN Seaiurd] gy dadure snfor giad Suds 3gd.

78 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time %.12 3Tl dbd ‘Kﬁ’ﬂ BIUgIEEd ATl
3y,

78 responses

@ Excellont
® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 4.13 faw wsary Afgdt snfor dud

78 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 9,14 Qeifi Hed A1y agraafes

W& Rwaieh efea g

78 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers U.15 fRrgrami-f g’dﬁﬁw

SWITIGIYTHT G,

78 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Satistactory



Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving
understanding subject matter .16 faS% GHv= Huaridl Udbed, 94ie, defdde, Gead g
G 30l

78 respenses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
® Good

@ Sausfactory

Q. 17 Evaluation system is U.17 JedHTT Ul ol BT 3182

78 responses

@ Excallant
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute .18 d&ath f&d S IS sra wifdn 3
3HIg?

78 responses

@ Excoliont
@ Very Good
® Good

@ satisfactory




Stream — Computer Science
Class — T.Y.B.Sc-CS
Subject — Wireless Sensor Networking & Mobile Communication

Feedback Analysis Report

e The analysis of the Students’ feedback clearly depicts that they are fully satisfied with
the curriculum development and revision.

e ltis observed from the students’ feedback that the reference material and books
mentioned in the syllabus are Excellent cum Very Good.

e ltis observed from the students’ feedback that the students felt ICT facilities Excellent
cum Very Good

e |tis observed from the students’ feedback that the students wants more Tours /
Industrial Visits related to the subjects

e |tis observed from the students’ feedback that the learning material provided by the
subject teacher is Excellent cum Very Good.

e Itis observed from the students’ feedback that Assignment/Discussion/Project
Work/Discussion/Debate/Book Reviews are Excellent cum Very Good in improving
understanding Subject matter.

e |tis observed from the students’ feedback that Remedial Coaching provided by the
Institute are Excellent cum Very Good



Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? U.1 3{3I¥{hH
STeTal faNarar Jad I d 31 $1?

78 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus %.2 g7l 3 ared
! Areg ante (e el auTe araeiRh FRIA AT H1?

78 responses

@ Excelient
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? U.3 [ AREHH
B ATV HGd HIATd P12

78 responses

@ Excellont
® Very Good
® Good

@® Satsfactory




Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking H.4 3 fdari=n A&
SEH WAl 31 3 JFgTal ared $I?

78 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations Y. 5 3{T41U] STEGHTH]
Jugaddl ardidd siig-rdia uiRediae 2y wea,

78 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Geod
® Good

ﬂ @ Satisfactory

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? Y. 6 31U SR NEREIRI
Hedidl HH Bl ¥ HdI?

78 responses

@® Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 7 How was the syllabus? U. 7 fafgd snarisH &4l gldr 2

78 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? Y. 8. FAHM 3RHH SR
dIgUgTY Had &dl ®1?

78 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Satsfactory

Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? .9 FaHH
ITYEHH Y Hb T+l WY Hdld H1?

78 responses

@ Excallent
@ Very Good

® Good




Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form H.10 Al

78 responses

@ Excallent
® Very Good
® Good

@® sSatisfactory

Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the
syllabus .11 3TRIGHII Fehianal g He e for g Iuasi sea.

78 responses

@ Excslient
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time H.12 T dosd ‘}ﬁ?ﬂ 'eﬂmlm HITE!
afimm.

78 responses

@ Excallent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject .13 fawa ey @ifgdt anfor dud

78 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject U.14 Qi&ifoids wgd anfor enaaifas
4Pt a1 fawmieh efta gien.

78 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers .15 Rreasi-t gvﬁm?m
ST Gl,

78 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving
understanding subject matter U.16 [d5a sl Quaqraidl udbey, 99t aiafdan, geas udeo
e a3d.

78 responses

@ Exceallent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 17 Evaluation system is 4.17 Hed#H1u+ Ul gl &2l 31g?

78 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
® Good

@ satisfactory

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute U.18 et f&a s nfs s aifdn 4
31e?

78 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory




Stream — Computer Science
Class — T.Y.B.Sc-CS
Subject — Project Implementation

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? U.1 3{¥I$HH
e fasgren Hasd 719 ad 318 &1?

48 responses

® Excellent

® Very Good
® Good
P o s

39.6% students selected Excellent.
22.9% students selected very good.
29.2% students selected good.
8.3% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus U.2 GRIT< 38 ared ®i
AT aNTd 3T el asfe sparashHTel GHTd 318 $1?

48 responses
@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good
@ Satisfactory

29.2% students selected Excellent.
39.6% students selected very good.
16.7% students selected good.

14.6% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 4.3 T ANIHH BN
dledUary Hod HXATd I7?

48 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ satisfactory

29.2% students selected Excellent.
37.5% students selected very good.
16.7% students selected good.

16.7% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking ¥.4 a7 faari= fasramamd!

TR YHTET T8 3R el dIed H1?

48 responses
® Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good
@ satisfactory

20.8% students selected Excellent.
41.7% students selected very good.
27.1% students selected good.

10.4% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations Y. 5 3T TS ATH
IUgeridl arkifad siiaTdie TRRRTEe iy Wb,

48 responses

® Excellent

22.9% @ Very Good
: @ Good
@ satisfactory

25% students selected Excellent.
37.5% students selected very good.
22.9% students selected good.

14.6% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? . 6 30T SPIRIGHTAI Hedhid| HH

&Y 3¢ HIAN
48 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

27.1% students selected Excellent.
41.7% students selected very good.
22.9% students selected good.

8.3% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 7 How was the syllabus? U. 7 fafgd snarass & giar 2

48 responses

® Excellent
@® Very Good
® Good

@® Satisfactory

22.9% students selected Excellent.
35.4% students selected very good.
27.1% students selected good.

14.6% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? U. 8. I TEHEY AR AU

Hed Bl 12

48 responses
® Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good
@ Satisfactory

25% students selected Excellent.
37.5% students selected very good.
20.8% students selected good.

16.7% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 1.9 FAHH HEHH
HeAHd b g1 TP BT PH1?

48 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ satisfactory

29.2% students selected Excellent.
35.4% students selected very good.
25% students selected good.

10.4% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form W10 TT

48 responses
® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good
@ Satisfactory

22.9% students selected Excellent.
41.7% students selected very good.
14.6% students selected good.

20.8% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus

W1 SRRTHARITT e ard! g Heaignes il gxid Suds e

48 responses

® Excellent

® Very Good
@ Good
@ satisfactory

25% students selected Excellent.
31.3% students selected very good.
29.2%students selected good.
14.6%students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time W.12 3P*IIITH! da5d Yol gludTagd aal STHHT.

48 responses

@ Excellent

® Very Good
@ Good
@® Satisfactory

25% students selected Excellent.
37.5% students selected very good.
22.9% students selected good.

14.6% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject H.13 fawg oougre Fifgdt oo §ud dag@
IR 3.

48 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

31.3% students selected Excellent.
35.4% students selected very good.
25% students selected good.

8.3% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject .14 e g nfoT sgrganiae 5Tl ar

48 responses
® Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good
@ Satisfactory

16.7% students selected Excellent.
33.3% students selected very good.
29.2% students selected good.

20.8% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers H.15 Rgri-i H?ﬁa?ﬂ STRTEATYATET

gl

48 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ satisfactory

29.2% students selected Excellent.
37.5% students selected very good.
18.8% students selected good.

14.6% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving

understanding subject matter .16 faST YRS YUaRL.. 7, 99197, AEf3d1e, Giad U4 HERe 339,

48 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ satisfactory

31.3% students selected Excellent.
33.3% students selected very good.
20.8% students selected good.

14.6% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 17 Evaluation system is 0.17 HeUHTGA U ol BT 3AT8?

48 responses

® Excellent
@® Very Good
® Good

@® Satisfactory

18.8% students selected Excellent.
37.5% students selected very good.
31.3% students selected good.

12.5% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute .18 HRIath feat smm IAfS s sifan &4 sme?

48 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

29.2% students selected Excellent.
43.8% students selected very good.
14.6% students selected good.

12.5% students selected Satisfactory.



Stream — Information Tehnology
Class = T.Y.B.Sc.IT

Subject- Business Intelligence

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? U.1 {HRIHH

HTUeTe fawaren Hayd F19 &d 31e 612

46 responses
® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

. @ Satisfactory

21.7% students selected Excellent.
45.7% students selected very good.
26.1% students selected good.
6.5% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus U.2 GRIT< 38 gred di
AT aNTd 3T el asted sparashHil GHTd 31 H1?

46 responses

® Excellent

® Very Good
@ Good
@ Satisfactory

21.7% students selected Excellent.
28.3% students selected very good.
37% students selected good.

13% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 4.3 T SNIHH BN
dleduary Hed HTd B17?

46 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good

@ Good
. @ Satisfactory

19.6% students selected Excellent.
41.3% students selected very good.
32.6% students selected good.
6.5% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking ¥.4 a7 faari= fawramamd!

TR YHTE 318 3R reTell d1ed &1?

46 responses
® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

21.7% students selected Excellent.
26.1% students selected very good.
43.5% students selected good.
8.7% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations Y. 5 3{TYU[ HTEHAT
Uyl arkifaed siiaArdie GRS 2y 2.

46 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

21.7% students selected Excellent.
26.1% students selected very good.
37% students selected good.

15.2% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? . 6 34U DA Hehidl HH
Y| ¥

46 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

21.7% students selected Excellent.
32.6% students selected very good.
30.4% students selected good.

15.2% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 7 How was the syllabus? U. 7 fafgd snarass & giar 2

46 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

23.9% students selected Excellent.
26.1% students selected very good.
37% students selected good.

13% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? U. 8. TAH 3316 H ISR AGUIT

Hed L B2

46 responses
® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

28.3% students selected Excellent.
31.7% students selected very good.
37% students selected good.

13% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 1.9 A HGTEHH
A Hheq-T TP Hcld DI?
46 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good

® Good
A @ s

28.3% students selected Excellent.
26.1% students selected very good.
37% students selected good.

8.7% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form W.10 47

46 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

17.4% students selected Excellent.
30.4% students selected very good.
37% students selected good.

15.2% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus

W11 SPIRH AT e iara] R e ared onfr gwid Juds sed.

46 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good

® Good
@ satisfactory

23.9% students selected Excellent.
28.3% students selected very good.
37% students selected good.

10.9% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time .12 T do5d ‘Iéfd’lm ST WM.

46 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

26.1% students selected Excellent.
21.7% students selected very good.
41.3% students selected good.

10.9% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject %.13 fawa Sasivgra Arfed it @uds daam

RIS 3.

46 responses
® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good
@ Satisfactory

23.6% students selected Excellent.
34.8% students selected very good.
26.1% students selected good.

15.2% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject ¥.14 Qeifore Tga 0T srgwa® Hel a1

46 responses
® Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good
@ Satisfactory

19.6% students selected Excellent.
21.7% students selected very good.
32.6% students selected good.
26.1% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers H.15 Rgri-i Q?ﬁa?q'l STRITEATYATET

gl

46 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good

® Good

43.5% students selected Excellent.
32.6% students selected very good.
15.2% students selected good.
8.7% students selected Satisfactory

Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving

understanding subject matter %.16 faST YA QUOTHL.. 74, 9499, AfAaIe, Giad THa Yere 3.

46 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

23.9% students selected Excellent.
26.1% students selected very good.
34.8% students selected good.
15.2% students selected Satisfactory



Q. 17 Evaluation system is 0.17 He0HTGA U o1 BT 3HT8?

46 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

21.7% students selected Excellent.

26.1% students selected very good.
39.1% students selected good.

13% students selected Satisfactory

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute .18 HRIqth fea Som IAfgsra ifan &9 ome?

46 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
® Good

@® Satisfactory

26.1% students selected Excellent.
32.6% students selected very good.
26.1% students selected good.
15.2% students selected Satisfactory



Feedback Analysis of Students

F.Y.B.Sc (Information Technology)-2021

Numerical and Statistical Methods

Q.
No Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in %
Very
Excellent | Good | Good | Satisfactory

Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental

1 knowledge of the subject? 17 14 11 0
Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with

2 previous year syllabus? 11 12 16 3
Do you find the current syllabus helps in up

3 gradation of skills? 14 18 8 2
Syllabus is effective in developing independent

4 thinking? 12 17 11 2
How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus

5 to real life situations? 11 11 15 5
How do you rate the sequence of the units in

6 the course? 8 15 13 6

7 How was the syllabus? 11 16 12 3
Do you find the current syllabus increase

8 employability? 9 17 14 2




Do you find the current syllabus requires

9 knowledge of basic concepts? 14 14 13
The contents of the course have been presented

10 from simple to complex form? 9 18 14
Sufficient reference material and books are
available for the topics mentioned in the

11 syllabus 8 15 16

12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time? | 13 13 14
Use of ICT helped in understanding the

13 subject? 8 18 15
Study tour/Industrial visits were relevant to the

14 subject? 6 13 14
Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project
work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving

15 understanding subject matter? 10 17 13

16 Evaluation system is? 12 12 16

17 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute? 13 14 12




Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? U.1 S{HIUGHH

HTeaTe fasgTEn Hayd I &d 318 $17 *

43 responses
® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good
@ Satisfactory

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus W.2 GRITcl 38 ared di
arq ayfa 3pargehH Tedr anfe spramHiRh GEra e &1? *

43 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good

@ Good




Q.3Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 7.3 W HRHH BT

dledUary Hed HIAd P17 *

43 responses
® Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking U.4 a3 faari= lAsRIATa! sparasa

wHTdt 312 3 JreTe ared H12

43 responses
® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ satisfactory




Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations Y. 5 3{T4U[ ITEHHTA
Iugaddl arafde siardia aRfRydae sy . »

43 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? Y. 6 314U RIHHI Yehidl HH

&I T B *
43 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 7 How was the syllabus? U. 7 fafgd snarasy & gar 2 *
43 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 9. 8. FAHM 3ITEHH SR RV

Hed Bl H1? *

43 responses
® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good
@ Satisfactory

Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? .9 A HIHH

HAHd HheqT TP Hcld D12 *

43 responses
® Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory




Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form %.10 41

43 responses

® Excellent

® Very Good

® Good

@ SatisfactoryOption 1

Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus

W SNAIHHIITS e iardl [ e um st g Juas) sned. «

43 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time W.12 3P de5d Yeldl gIudTagal SITal JfHu.

43 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ Ssatisfactory



Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject %.13 [awq Sasvgre Aifgd ofo1 §uds daam

HIgr® 3. *

43 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject ¥.14 Qe Tga i sgraai® Hel a1

et et gre. +

43 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 15 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving

understanding subject matter W.15 fag WHG[A ugr..u, 9aied, drafaare, T usie Srers a3, *

43 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ Ssatisfactory



Q. 16 Evaluation system is W.16 Je9HUH UGl g1 &1 3182 *

43 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 17 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute W.17 HRIGW f&d WK IBTS3ra HifaT Hd 31g? *

43 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory










Stream — Information Technology
Class —FY BSCIT
Subject — OOPS

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a
fundamental knowledge of the subject? ©.1
STV HTTeTTe [Sara Hersd 719 &a T8
1?7

46 responses

@ Exomlent

® Very Good
@ Goed
® Satsfoctory

43.5% students selected Excellent.
41.3% students selected very good.
15.2% students selected good.

0% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in LD
continuation with previous year syllabus 1.2
TrETET I aTee I AT FuTE HATHHH e

aufear sparamaiRl FTd a8 F?

46 responsges

@ Excstlon
® Very Good
® Good

@ Sutsloctory

34.8% students selected Excellent.
34.8% students selected very good.
30.4% students selected good.

0% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps
in upgradation of skills? 1.3 AT S*ATHHH
FUTT ATEIVATH HEd heaTd hi?

46 responses

® Excedent
® Véry Gooo
® Geod

@ Satetactory

37% students selected Excellent.
37% students selected very good.
23.9% students selected good.

2.1% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing
independent thinking 1.4 @& farran
fArarard) sarass gard! snE 38 EEEn
azd an?

46 responses

® Excedent
® Very Gooc
® Gaoced

@ Satstactory

39.1% students selected Excellent.
39.1% students selected very good.
19.6% students selected good.

2.2% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of
syllabus to real life situations %. 5 3TquT
SVITHEHATE IUGTHaT aIdd e Sta=Tdter
uRfedtaed 2y arar.

46 Tesponsas

® Excetlen
® Very Gooe
® Goed

@ Satisfoctory

30.4% students selected Excellent.
39.1% students selected very good.
26.1% students selected good.
4.4% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the LD
units in the course? 0. & JTTUT I3TTAHATA
el thH &gl 3T &Han?

46 responses

©® Excedent
® Very Gooe
® Gocd

® Satisfactary

34.8% students selected Excellent.
37% students selected very good.
26.1% students selected good.

2.1% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 7 How was the syllabus? u. 7 f&fga
SVITEEH HE| ge ?

46 responses

® Fucedanmt
® Vvery Gooo
® Gocd

@ Satielactory

37% students selected Excellent.
30.4% students selected very good.
30.4% students selected good.

2.2% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus
increase employability? 5. 8. a8
JYTEEY ASTTR AT Tgd FHd| &7

46 responses

@ Dxomlent
® Very Good
@ Goed

® Satsfactory

37% students selected Excellent.
41.3% students selected very good.
17.4% students selected good.
4.3% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus
requires knowiedge of basic concepts? #.9
FAHIH VTR AN Hehou1 TIE FHTdTd H17

A6 responses

® Exceltent
@ Very Gooo
® Gocd

@ Satiztoctory

43.5% students selected Excellent.
30.4% students selected very good.
21.7% students selected good.
4.4% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 10 The contents of the course have been
presented from simple to complex form
W.10 a1 sprEEATdte geaidt szl siarag
Hfee faridiand sian uEnR Hal g

46 responses

® Excolon
@ Very Gooa
® Good

@ Sanztoctory

32.6% students selected Excellent.
34.8% students selected very good.
28.3% students selected good.
4.3% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and
books are available for the topics
mentioned in the syllabus .11 33TAeRATATE

HedhiaTs! qed desaree anfo gead guerer
B4
46 responses
® Droedent
@ Very Good

@ Gocd

' @ Satisfactory

28.3% students selected Excellent.
41.3% students selected very good.
21.7% students selected good.

8.7% students selected Satisfactory.

Q.12 Your views on completion of Syllabus
in time 9,12 Srvarardl daa Gdar gvaEgd
ST ST,

46 responses

® Dicelent
® Very Good
® Good

® Satelactory

28.3% students selected Excellent.
41.3% students selected very good.
28.3% students selected good.

2.1% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding
the subject W.13 fwy gysoarg wifd snfor

A6 responses

® Sxootent
@ Vory Good
® Good

® satztactory

39.1% students selected Excellent.
39.1% students selected very good.
19.6% students selected good.

2.2% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was
relevant to the subject .14 fteifoia wgat
Infor et Wet an famaisht @&t g,

46 responses

® Dostent
® Very Good
® Good

® Satiziactory

28.3% students selected Excellent.
19.6% students selected very good.
34.8% students selected good.

17.4% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 15 The quality of learning material

provided by teachers %.15 fQigrari=f gRiawem
STEETET g,

46 responses

@ Lxcolemt
® Vory Good
® Good

@ Satstactary

41.3% students selected Excellent.
32.6% students selected very good.
21.7% students selected good.
4.4% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 16 Your views on @
Assignments/Discussion/Project
work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving
understanding subject matter W.16 faag

Udiaor Hrgre a3,

46 responses

® Lxoolent
® Very Gooe
® Gacd

@ satustactary

P |

26.1% students selected Excellent.
41.3% students selected very good.
26.1% students selected good.

6.5% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 17 Evaluation system is %.17 JeUATGT Tgal
Bt aheft ama?

46 responses

® Erxoslent
@ Very Good
@ Goed

@ Satstuctory

23.9% students selected Excellent.
45.7% students selected very good.
26.1% students selected good.
4.3% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the
Institute W.18 Fwiath f&et sone Az
Hife &Y ang?

46 responses

©® Excslent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Sotsfucrory

30.4% students selected Excellent.
39.1% students selected very good.
23.9% students selected good.

6.5% students selected Satisfactory.






Copy of Curriculum Evaluation by Students fyit ( Microprocessor Architecture)

Count of Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental
knowledge of the subject? L% f

Good
13.6%

Excellent

45.5%

Very Good

40.9%

Count of Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with
previous year syllabus 2 S

Good

25.0%

Excelient
31.8%

Satisfactory

9.1%

Very Good

34 1%



Count of Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in
upgradation of skills?...

Satisfactory

Good Excellent
25.0% 29.5%
Very Good

43.2%

Count of Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent
thinking...

Satisfactory

91%

Good Excellent
20.5% 38.6%
Very Good

31.8%



Count of Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to
real life situations...

Satisfactory

9.1% Excellent
20.5%

Very Good

43.2% —
27.3%

Count of Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the
course?...

Satisfactory
4 5%
Excelient
Very Good
43 2%




Coun Q. 7 How was the syllabus?
Bt | SHWHhH HY| ?

Excellent
36.4%
Very Good
45.5%
Good
18.2%
Count of Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase
employability?...
Excellent
Good 25.0%
29.5%
Satisfactory
11.4%
Very Good

34 1%



Count of Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires

knowledge of basic concepts? 9.
Good
18.2%
Excellent
Very Good
36.4% Satisfactory
11 4%
Count of Q. 10 The contents of the course have been
presented from simple to complex form...
Satisfactory
4 5%
g-)_ogd Excellent
36.4%

Very Good
34 1%




Count of Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are

available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus & 81 i PP
Exqeﬂent
Very Good
47 7%
Good
15.9%
Satisfactory
13.6%

Count of Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time
.12 amm?ﬁé?%aq%tﬁmam a%yum

Satisfactory

Excelient
27.3%

Very Good
4 ,.‘ "-Jl_.



Counf of Q. 13 Use of ICT_helped in understanding th%g%bject
913 HHSTUGRY H'II% RERIGRSIGEES :

Satisfactory
6.8%
Good
18.2%
Excelient
40.9%
Very Good

34 1%

Count of Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the
subject...

Excellent
Very Good 15.9%
20.5%
Satisfactory
22. 7%
Good

40.9%




Count of Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by
teachers...

Good
11.4%
Excelient
40.9%
Very Good
47 7%

Count of Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project
work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving understanding subj...

Good

12.9%

Excellent

34 1%

Satisfactory
6 8 1‘, A

Very Good




Count of Q. 17 Ev ugtion $yst m is

.17 HeGHIYA ?
Excellent
Sood 20.5%
25.0%
Satisfactory
6.8%
Very Good
47 7%
Count o 1%5eme ial coaching_provided by the Institute
U.18 m&ao% mm% 3 aﬁ%n Y 3He?
Satisfactory
6.8%
Good Excellent
18.2% 31.8%
Very Good

43.2%



Stream:-Information Technology
Class:-FYBSsc(Information Technology)

Subject:-Web Programming

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? W.1 {HI{HH
HTUeTe fAsaTdl Jed FH9 d 318 17

45 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Gocd

@ Satisfactory

42.2% Students selected Excellent
33.3% Students selected Very good.
22.2% Students selected Good.

2.2% Students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus U.2 gRITeT 38 gred di
ATe aNTe 3T Tied] anted g Hih YT 31 H1?

45 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ satisfactory

26.7% Students selected Excellent
35.6% Students selected Very good.
33.3% Students selected Good.

4.4% Students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 4.3 T 3MYHH S

dleaUy Hod HIdid HI1?

45 responses
@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

® satstactory

42.2% Students selected Excellent
35.6% Students selected Very good.
20% Students selected Good.

2.2% Students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking ¥.4 a3 [dari= fa@mamamd!

JTHHH YHTE! A8 3 TreTell da1ed &1?

45 responses
® Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

46.7% Students selected Excellent
33.3% Students selected Very good.
15.6% Students selected Good.

4.4% Students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations U. 5 3{TH0] TS ATH
Iugdal arkifaed siiaArdie aRFRA 2y 2.

45 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ satisfactory

28.9% Students selected Excellent
37.9% Students selected Very good.
28.9% Students selected Good.

4.4% Students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? . 6 3TV STRIGHTAI Hedhid| HH

Y| ¥ BN
45 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

33.33% Students selected Excellent
40% Students selected Very good.
22.2% Students selected Good.

4.4% Students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 7 How was the syllabus? U. 7 fafgd snarass & glar ?

45 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

40% Students selected Excellent
35.6% Students selected Very good.
22.2% Students selected Good.

2.2% Students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? U. 8. TAgH PHH AR AGUaH
Hed Bl H1?

45 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

26.7% Students selected Excellent
40% Students selected Very good.
28.9% Students selected Good.

4.4% Students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 1.9 FAHH HIEHH

HAHd HH 1 TP BT P17

45 responses
® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ satisfactory

33.3% Students selected Excellent
35.6% Students selected Very good.
24.4% Students selected Good.

6.7% Students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form W.10 41

45 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

26.7% Students selected Excellent
44.4% Students selected Very good.
22.2% Students selected Good.

6.7% Students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus

W SRR T aTdl G Yea e sfor g&id Iuds .

45 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ satisfactory

22.2% Students selected Excellent
42.2% Students selected Very good.
31.1% Students selected Good.

4.4% Students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time ¥.12 31T dabd Yeidl eIvaragd STga SHuR.

45 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

26.7% Students selected Excellent
40% Students selected Very good.
26.7% Students selected Good.

6.7% Students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject .13 fasa Sgsvgr Aifgdt o §ud dag=

RS 3.

45 responses
® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ satisfactory

26.7% Students selected Excellent
48.9% Students selected Very good.
22.2% Students selected Good.

2.2% Students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject H.14 Qaifore Tga nfor sxaads W a1

45 responses
® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

20% Students selected Excellent
35.6% Students selected Very good.
24.4% Students selected Good.

20% Students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers H.15 Rgrai-i ‘Rﬁaﬁﬂ ST

gl

45 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ satisfactory

% 48.9Students selected Excellent
% 22.2Students selected Very good.
% 28.9Students selected Good.

0% Students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving

understanding subject matter %.16 faST YA GUaTHL.. 74, 9979, AGfaare, Gad T Serd 3.

45 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

33.3% Students selected Excellent
37.8% Students selected Very good.
20% Students selected Good.

8.9% Students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 17 Evaluation system is U.17 H{egHIIA TGl ol BT 3187

45 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@® Satisfactory

24.4% Students selected Excellent
37.8% Students selected Very good.
28.9% Students selected Good.

8.9% Students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute W.18 HRIAth fadl SITUMR IATS3a HifaT &4 38?2

45 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Gooed
® Good

@® Satisfactory

33.3% Students selected Excellent
46.7% Students selected Very good.
13.3% Students selected Good.

6.7% Students selected Satisfactory.



Satish Pradhan Dnyanasadhana College, Thane.
Department: Information Technology.

Class: B. Sc. IT

Year: Second

Semester: Second

Subject: Computer Oriented Statistical Technigques

(COST)
Subject Teacher: Asst. Prof. Shripad Joshi.

Feedback Analysis:

e Students have replied in the range of Good -

Very Good for overall questions.

e Students are satisfied regarding the Teaching-
learning facilities provided by the institute.

e Required some more specialization.
¢ Need to have industrial visits.

Following analysis is in support and conduct.

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental
knowledge of the subject? 9.1 37#ITHAhA TTeATAT

Rrwarar FgesE w1 &9 e #?

Good

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with
previous year syllabus ¥.2 qFeTeT 3 grea el
TUI IIATHHH AeAT TUTEAT IFATARARMN FHIT

3T FI?

Good

M Excellent

H Very Good

W Satisfactory

M Excellent

M Very Good

M Satisfactory

Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation
of skills? 9.3 WEAT FATHHA FIACT qGAVI AG
HIATT FI1?

16% 20% M Excellent
H Very Good

Good

M Satisfactory

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent
thinking ¥.4 Faad RAaR<AT RSRAEST aaHma
T 3T I JFETeT ared HI?

10% 17% M Excellent
H Very Good

Good

M Satisfactory

Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real
life situations W. 5 3TUT T$=ATAHATAT 3qgFcdr
aafas Shaardier aRfPudiaed aey .

13% 0% H Excellent
H Very Good

Good

M Satisfactory

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the
course? . 6 3TYUT HATAFATAI TCHIdl FH FHIC
HIAT?

10% 3% M Excellent
H Very Good
Good

M Satisfactory




Q. 7 How was the syllabus? 9. 7 Qfta sraEsaE Fa
ghar ?

10% 3% M Excellent
H Very Good
Good

W Satisfactory

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase
employability? ¥. 8. AT HEATHHA AT
qEUATH AGA FI| FT?

16% 0% M Excellent
26% m Very Good

Good

M Satisfactory

Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge
of basic concepts? ¥.9 TAHIT HIATHHH AT
THeTAT TIST FIATT FI?

2% . 13% 3% M Excellent
H Very Good

Good

M Satisfactory

Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented
from simple to complex form .10 T 3TATHHATATT
geHd! AN Brearrga w0 JanidiFs e gER

Folell TR,
M Excell
20% 13% xcellent
27% H Very Good
Good

M Satisfactory

Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available
for the topics mentioned in the syllabus ¥.11

HEATHFHATCANS TSHATS TH FeshaTear Ao gFas

39 3Rd.
19% 16% M Excellent
0 0
) 20% H Very Good
Good

M Satisfactory

Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 9.12

FYTETE AB T BV T AT,

13% 19% M Excellent
H Very Good
2% Good

M Satisfactory

Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject .13
Ry gasvare AR snfor auF daee aRas
Q.

M Excellent
H Very Good
Good

M Satisfactory

Q. 14 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 9.13
vy gwsvare Aifgd snfor Wud daaer aRrTs

M Excellent
M Very Good
Good

M Satisfactory




Q. 15 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the

subject 7.14 &10rw @ee nOr sa@@@«s 8 ar

Ryl Fefa e
16% 0% M Excellent
0,
13% H Very Good
55% : m Good
A W Satisfactory

Q. 16 The quality of learning material provided by
teachers ¥.15 fraraieht Wfadean srsararamaara g,

M Excellent
H Very Good
m Good

M Satisfactory

Q. 17 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project
work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving understanding

subject matter ¥.16 T WS SUATATS Yo,

M Excellent
M Very Good
m Good

| Satisfactory

Q. 18 Evaluation system is W.17 HEIATI Tgat &1 HefY

43%

IR?

10% 20%

27%

M Excellent
H Very Good
 Good

M Satisfactory

Q. 19 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 9.18

FEIqhH oo oMy AR FIRT F9 3me?

M Excellent
H Very Good
m Good

M Satisfactory



Stream — Information Technology
Class —SY BSCIT
Subject — Software Engineering

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a I.D
fundamental knowledge of the subject? 9.1
ST HTTETe e ervE 71 a SR

F?

56 responses

©® Excodunt
@ Vory Good
® Good

@ satsfactory

28.6% students selected Excellent.
35.7% students selected very good.
30.4% students selected good.

5.4% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in
continuation with previous year syllabus 0.2
e 3 arzd i are auta searams e
aufe spareraisht gEma snd &7

56 responses

@ Excedent
@ Very Gooe
® Good

® sSatsfactory

23.2% students selected Excellent.
21.4% students selected very good.
51.8% students selected good.

3.6% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps
in upgradation of skills? 1.3 AT 3 THFHH
HIAE AU Hed dhedld @7

56 responses

® Excatent
® Very Good
® Good

® Satfaciory

23.2% students selected Excellent.
35.7% students selected very good.
35.7% students selected good.
5.4% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing

independent thinking W.4 ds fard=m

fararaTdt sraraaa STt TR 3 geere
ad F1?

56 responses

® xcelant
® Very Gooad
® Good

® Satifactory

17.9% students selected Excellent.
37.5% students selected very good.
37.5% students selected good.
7.1% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of
syllabus to real life situations W. 5 3(1qu]
serraeraTdl Jugehar arafas sttamrdier
uffedtred sty aramr.

56 responses

® Dioclent
@ Very Good
® Gocd

I @ satisfactory

21.4% students selected Excellent.
26.8% students selected very good.
44.6% students selected good.

7.1% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the
units in the course? W, & HTTUT IIATHHATA ST
gl TH &Yl 31T FHedr?

56 responses

® Excatant
® Very Gooo
® Good

@ Satefuctory

14.3% students selected Excellent.
41.1% students selected very good.
39.3% students selected good.

5.4% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 7 How was the syllabus? u. 7 fafga
SWITERA @gl gt ?

56 responses

® Dxoetent
@ Very Good
® Goed

@ Satisfactory

23.2% students selected Excellent.
23.2% students selected very good.
46.4% students selected good.
7.1% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus
increase employability? U, 8. TEs 3%aTEHA
TR AEUaT A5 Fedl FH7

56 responses

® Excadant
® very Gooa
@ Good

@ Sutifuciory

19.6% students selected Excellent.
33.9% students selected very good.
37.5% students selected good.

8.9% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus
requires knowledge of basic concepts? 9.9
A WIITHEHH He Y SaHed] WE FHdrd &7

56 responses

® Sxcelent
® Very Good
® Good

@ Sotisfuciory

19.6% students selected Excellent.
30.4% students selected very good.
44.6% students selected good.
5.4% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 10 The contents of the course have
been presented from simple to complex

form .10 T IGTHFHATAS Teanidt AISvit
Hrarrege ifee fanjdias e wewr S
.

56 1ESpONsSes

® Cxoslent
® Very Good
® Goed

@ Satafaciory

21.4% students selected Excellent.
26.8% students selected very good.
46.4% students selected good.

5.4% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and
books are available for the topics
mentioned in the syllabus 7.1 3TrE&ITHA

HEEHTETS) QX8 Haaya anfoy geds Juee
3R,
56 responses
@ Dxcsdent
@ Very Good
@ Good
® satsfoctory

17.9% students selected Excellent.
16.1% students selected very good.
55.4% students selected good.

10.7% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus

in time 51.12 syt daa gdan glvgrage
STIe HfwmmE.

56 tesponses

® £xcolant
@ Very Goed
® Good

@ Satistaciory

17.9% students selected Excellent.
26.8% students selected very good.
42.9% students selected good.

12.5% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding
the subject W.13 vy gxoroarg Aifgd snfor
Hud: AT QIR 53,

56 185pONSES

@ Excalent
® Very Good
@ Goed

® Satufactory

21.4% students selected Excellent.
21.4% students selected very good.
51.8% students selected good.

5.4% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was
relevant to the subject .14 Staifore v
snfor enrerenfes w8 a1 Raish Gdfda gan.

56 1€SPONSES

® Excatent
® Very Good
® Goed

® Satisfactory

19.6% students selected Excellent.
16.1% students selected very good.
48.2% students selected good.

16.1% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 15 The quality of learning material
provided by teachers .15 fRrareni=f qzfastem
ST G

56 responses

® Sxcedant
@ Very Good
® Goca

@ Satistacionry

21.4% students selected Excellent.
25% students selected very good.
42.9% students selected good.

10.7% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 16 Your views on
Assignments/Discussion/Project
work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving
understanding subject matter w.16 @wa
USE R 3.

56 responses

® Excadent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfectory

16.1% students selected Excellent.
28.6% students selected very good.
48.2% students selected good.

7.1% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 17 Evaluation system is .17 HeUR1a Gl
2t anaft smg?

56 responses

® Excelent
® Very Good
® Gocd

@ satnfaciory

19.6% students selected Excellent.
30.4% students selected very good.
44.6% students selected good.

5.4% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the
Institute 1.18 Hetath faet smom WRfere

atfen g ag?

55 (ESPONSES

® Exoctent
@ Very Good
® Gocd

@ Satisfactory

29.1% students selected Excellent.
18.2% students selected very good.
47.3% students selected good.

5.5% students selected Satisfactory.






Copy of Curriculum Evaluation by Students syit ( Embedded System)

Count of Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental
knowledge of the subject? Wi

Good Excellent
30.8% 30.8%
Very Good

38.5%

Count of Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with

previous year syllabus |2 R
Satisfactory Excellent
15.4% 15.4%
Very Good
30.8%

Good

38.5%




Count of Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in
upgradation of skills?...

Excelient
20.5%
Good
28.2%
Satisfactory
12.8%
Very Good
38.5%

Count of Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent
thinking...

Satisfactory
26%
Excellent
23.1%
Good
30.8%

Very Good

43.6%




Count of Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to
real life situations...

Excelient
20.5%
Good
41 0%
Very Good
Satisfactory 35 9%

Count of Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the
course?...

Excelient

20.5%

Good

Salisfactory

7 79/

Very Good




Coun Q. 7 How was the syllabus?
of | SHHEHPH HY| ?

Excelient
20.5%
Good
38.5%
Satisfactory Very Good
26% 38.5%
Count of Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase
employability?...
Satisfactory Excellent
20.5% e
23.1%
Very Goad
Good 23 1%

33.3%




Count of Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires

knowledge of basic concepts? 9...
Satisfactory
7.7% Excelient
20.5%
Good
33.3%
Very Good
38.5%
Count of Q. 10 The contents of the course have been
presented from simple to complex form...
fat:sfactory Excellent
15.4%
Good
35.9%
Very Good

45.2%



Count of Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are

available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus 15 B Iy P
Satisfactory
5.1%
Excellent
25.6%
Good
35.9%
Very Good
33.3%

Count of Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time
U123 e ‘FETI AL ICEAREIBS| s«fc'ﬁ/um

Satisfactory

7 Jo4
f IJ.'(.

Excellent

25.6%

Good

25.6%

Very Good

41.0%




Counf of Q. 13 Use of ICT_helped in understanding th%_?%bject
913 HHSUGY iqq% RERIGESIEEED :

Satisfactory

Excellent
23.1%
Good
30.8%
Very Good
38.5%

Count of Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the
subject...

Excellent
23.1%
Good
30.8%
Very Good
25.6%
Satisfactory

20.5%




Count of Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by
teachers...

Good

15.4%

Satisfactory

Very Good Excellent
23.1% 59.0%

Count of Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by
teachers...

Good

15.4%

Satisfactory

Very Good Excellent
23 1% 59 0%




Count of Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project
work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving understanding subj...

Excellent
15.4%
Good
Very Good
59.0%
Count of Q. 17 Ev u_gtion ystem is
.17 HegHTg tra% ?
Good Exce_‘llent
Satisfactory
51%

Very Good

.
462




Count o 1 | coaching_provided by the Institute
.18 %’5 rm%az 31et I Py 3{1g?

Good

Excellent

28 0L

£0. L0

Salisfactory

T
[. 10

Very Good




Stream — Information Technology
Class —S.Y.B.Sc-IT
Subject — Computer Graphics

Q.1 Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? U.1 3{¥IH$HH

YT fasaren Havd 719 ad 318 612

32 responses
® Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good
@ Satisfactory

18.8% students selected Excellent.
31.3% students selected very good.
34.4% students selected good.

15.6% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus U.2 GRITe 378 gred di
1] ANTe SMATHsHH e auTedl Iarash A T 18 H1?

32 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good

@ Good
A @ e

15.6% students selected Excellent.
21.9% students selected very good.
53.1% students selected good.

9.4% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? ¥.3 SHTH G H HINY

dleadUary Hod HIATd BI1?

32 responses
® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good
@ Satisfactory

15.6% students selected Excellent.
31.3% students selected very good.
43.8% students selected good.

9.4% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking W.4 ¥a7 faari= faamamara!
JTHHH YT HTe 3 JreTal died $1?

32 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good

® Good
A @ satisfactory

15.6% students selected Excellent.
40.6% students selected very good.
34.4% students selected good.

9.4% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations Y. 5 3{TYU[ HTIHAT!

Ul arkifaed siiaardie URFRYAE 2y 2.

32 responses
® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

15.6% students selected Excellent.
31.3% students selected very good.
50.0% students selected good.

3.1% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? U, 6 30 SIHATA Yedidl HH

HY| ¥ HIA?

32 responses
® Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

12.5% students selected Excellent.
31.3% students selected very good.
50.0% students selected good.

6.3% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 7 How was the syllabus? U. 7 fafgd snarass & giar 2

32 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

12.5% students selected Excellent.
34.4% students selected very good.
40.6% students selected good.

12.5% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? U. 8. I TEHEY AR AU

Hed dHd| B2

32 responses
® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good
@ Satisfactory

9.4% students selected Excellent.
43.8% students selected very good.
34.4% students selected good.

12.5% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 4.9 FAH GTEHH

A Hh g1 TP HRTd D1?

32 responses
® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

12.5% students selected Excellent.
43.8% students selected very good.
37.5% students selected good.

6.3% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form W10 TT

32 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

9.4% students selected Excellent.
43.8% students selected very good.
34.4% students selected good.

12.5% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus

W SRR T ATl G Yea e sfor gkid Iuds .

32 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

15.6% students selected Excellent.
25% students selected very good.
43.8%students selected good.

15.6% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time W.12 3P*IIITH! da5d Yol gludTagd aal STHHT.

32 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

o

15.6% students selected Excellent.
28.1% students selected very good.
50% students selected good.

6.3% students selected Satisfactory.




Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject %.13 fawg Sasvgra Aifgd! ofor §uds daam

I 3.

32 responses
® Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

6.3% students selected Excellent.
46.9% students selected very good.
46.9% students selected good.

0% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 14 Study tour/industrial visits was relevant to the subject ¥.14 1&ifoTe Tga 3ftT sqgaiie vt a1

32 responses
® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

6.3% students selected Excellent.
12.5% students selected very good.
62.5% students selected good.

18.8% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers H.15 et g?ﬁﬂ?ﬂ SPTRIATYHTET

32 responses
® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good
@ satisfactory

21.9% students selected Excellent.
37.5% students selected very good.
37.5% students selected good.

3.1% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving
understanding subject matter %.16 faST YA QUaTHL.. 74, 9979, AGfaale, Giad T Serae 3.

32 responses

® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ satisfactory

18.8% students selected Excellent.
37.5% students selected very good.
43.8% students selected good.

0% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 17 Evaluation system is 0.17 He0HTG UG ol BT 3HT8?

32 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Gooed
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

18.8% students selected Excellent.
28.1% students selected very good.
43.8% students selected good.

9.4% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute .18 HRIqth fed S IR sa ifaT &9 g2

32 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

15.6% students selected Excellent.
25% students selected very good.
50% students selected good.

9.4% students selected Satisfactory.



Stream — Information Technology
Class — T.Y.B.Sc-IT
Subject — Software Quality Assurance

Q.1Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? U.1 A{HHH
3T favgTE Getd I &d 38 BI?

33 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

21.2% students selected Excellent.
36.4% students selected very good.
39.4% students selected good.

3% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus H.2 d¥glcll 3y dred
DI AT a9 3IHH el auiaA] SATHh I G 318 HI?

33 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

15.2% students selected Excellent.
24.2% students selected very good.
45.5% students selected good.

15.2% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 4.3 e 3 H
B dGIVITY HEd BT PI?

33 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

18.2% students selected Excellent.
51.5% students selected very good.
15.2% students selected good.

15.2% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking U.4 WaA faari=n famramdt
3{WTeHY WHTAT 31T 31y Jrglell ared 12

33 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

18.2% students selected Excellent.
39.4% students selected very good.
36.4% students selected good.

6.1% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations . 5 3{TUUT 3{3THH AT
IUGaId] aRdfdd Sita-Tdiel GRIRIEE Qe Kbl

33 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

15.2% students selected Excellent.
36.4% students selected very good.
33.3% students selected good.

15.2% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? Y. 6 HUU[ S H AT
HZhid| HH HYI I HI?

33 responses

® Excellent
@® Very Good

® Good
@ Satisfactory

24.2% students selected Excellent.
30.3% students selected very good.
33.3% students selected good.

12.1% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 7 How was the syllabus? U. 7 [afgd 31aMI%HH 4 gIdI ?

33 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

27.3% students selected Excellent.
27.3% students selected very good.
27.3% students selected good.

18.2% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? U. 8. JAHM Y HH ISR
qEUITY HEd B BI?

33 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

21.2% students selected Excellent.
24.2% students selected very good.
36.4% students selected good.

18.2% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? .9 RG]
Y HH HAYd Yh -1 Y HIATd D12

33 responses

24.2% students selected Excellent.
27.3% students selected very good.
30.3% students selected good.

18.2% students selected Satisfactory.

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form U.10 4l

33 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

12.1% students selected Excellent.
36.4% students selected very good.
36.4% students selected good.

15.2% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the

syllabus U.11 S ATI Heh i3] ¥ Y 3fol Tedd Iuds Mg

34 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

14.7% students selected Excellent.
35.3% students selected very good.
41.2% students selected good.

8.8% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time ¥.12 3{*I Tl dobd ujm%ﬁmm AU
3ffHuT.

34 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

26.5% students selected Excellent.
23.5% students selected very good.
38.2% students selected good.

11.8% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject U.13 Ay gusugry wifgdt i Yud
A IS 33d.

34 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good

® Good
) Satisfacto
¢ '

23.5% students selected Excellent.
29.4% students selected very good.
38.2% students selected good.

8.8% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject Y.14 Q01D Hgd 311 Araarids
Y o1 fawaiht deiferd gra.

34 responses
@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good
@ Satisfactory
1 8%

29. 4%

11.8% students selected Excellent.
29.4% students selected very good.
35.3% students selected good.

23.5% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers U.15 fRrerepit mﬁ‘ﬂ
STHTETT G,

34 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

29.4% students selected Excellent.
44.1% students selected very good.
20.6% students selected good.

5.9% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving
understanding subject matter W.16 fd%0 YHSA YUATHIS] Udbhed, a1, dlaiddig, GEid GRI0
RS G,

34 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

29.4% students selected Excellent.
20.6% students selected very good.
44.1% students selected good.

5.9% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 17 Evaluation system is U.17 eI UG dl g1 H 3152

34 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

23.5% students selected Excellent.
32.4% students selected very good.
38.2% students selected good.
5.9% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute U.18 IR fee SR ATS3d DI HY
311g?

34 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@® Good

@ Satisfactory

26.5% students selected Excellent.
20.6% students selected very good.
47.1% students selected good.
5.9% students selected Satisfactory.



Stream — Information Technology
Class — T.Y.B.Sc-IT
Subject — Software Quality Assurance

Q.1Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? U.1 A{HHH
3T favgTE Getd I &d 38 BI?

33 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

21.2% students selected Excellent.
36.4% students selected very good.
39.4% students selected good.

3% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 2 Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus H.2 d¥glcll 3y dred
DI AT a9 3IHH el auiaA] SATHh I G 318 HI?

33 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

15.2% students selected Excellent.
24.2% students selected very good.
45.5% students selected good.

15.2% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 3 Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 4.3 e 3 H
B dGIVITY HEd BT PI?

33 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

18.2% students selected Excellent.
51.5% students selected very good.
15.2% students selected good.

15.2% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 4 Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking U.4 WaA faari=n famramdt
3{WTeHY WHTAT 31T 31y Jrglell ared 12

33 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

18.2% students selected Excellent.
39.4% students selected very good.
36.4% students selected good.

6.1% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 5 How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations . 5 3{TUUT 3{3THH AT
IUGaId] aRdfdd Sita-Tdiel GRIRIEE Qe Kbl

33 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

15.2% students selected Excellent.
36.4% students selected very good.
33.3% students selected good.

15.2% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 6 How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course? Y. 6 HUU[ S H AT
HZhid| HH HYI I HI?

33 responses

® Excellent
@® Very Good

® Good
@ Satisfactory

24.2% students selected Excellent.
30.3% students selected very good.
33.3% students selected good.

12.1% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 7 How was the syllabus? U. 7 [afgd 31aMI%HH 4 gIdI ?

33 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

27.3% students selected Excellent.
27.3% students selected very good.
27.3% students selected good.

18.2% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 8 Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? U. 8. JAHM Y HH ISR
qEUITY HEd B BI?

33 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

21.2% students selected Excellent.
24.2% students selected very good.
36.4% students selected good.

18.2% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 9 Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? .9 RG]
Y HH HAYd Yh -1 Y HIATd D12

33 responses

24.2% students selected Excellent.
27.3% students selected very good.
30.3% students selected good.

18.2% students selected Satisfactory.

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Q. 10 The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form U.10 4l

33 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

12.1% students selected Excellent.
36.4% students selected very good.
36.4% students selected good.

15.2% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 11 Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the

syllabus U.11 S ATI Heh i3] ¥ Y 3fol Tedd Iuds Mg

34 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

14.7% students selected Excellent.
35.3% students selected very good.
41.2% students selected good.

8.8% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 12 Your views on completion of Syllabus in time ¥.12 3{*I Tl dobd ujm%ﬁmm AU
3ffHuT.

34 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

26.5% students selected Excellent.
23.5% students selected very good.
38.2% students selected good.

11.8% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 13 Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject U.13 Ay gusugry wifgdt i Yud
A IS 33d.

34 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good

® Good
) Satisfacto
¢ '

23.5% students selected Excellent.
29.4% students selected very good.
38.2% students selected good.

8.8% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject Y.14 Q01D Hgd 311 Araarids
Y o1 fawaiht deiferd gra.

34 responses
@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good
@ Satisfactory
1 8%

29. 4%

11.8% students selected Excellent.
29.4% students selected very good.
35.3% students selected good.

23.5% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 15 The quality of learning material provided by teachers U.15 fRrerepit mﬁ‘ﬂ
STHTETT G,

34 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

29.4% students selected Excellent.
44.1% students selected very good.
20.6% students selected good.

5.9% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 16 Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving
understanding subject matter W.16 fd%0 YHSA YUATHIS] Udbhed, a1, dlaiddig, GEid GRI0
RS G,

34 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory

29.4% students selected Excellent.
20.6% students selected very good.
44.1% students selected good.

5.9% students selected Satisfactory.



Q. 17 Evaluation system is U.17 eI UG dl g1 H 3152

34 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

23.5% students selected Excellent.
32.4% students selected very good.
38.2% students selected good.
5.9% students selected Satisfactory.

Q. 18 Remedial coaching provided by the Institute U.18 IR fee SR ATS3d DI HY
311g?

34 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@® Good

@ Satisfactory

26.5% students selected Excellent.
20.6% students selected very good.
47.1% students selected good.
5.9% students selected Satisfactory.



FY, SY & TY BCOM FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

FYBCOM SEM lI COMMERCE PAPER I
Q Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in %
N
Total Feedback- 326 Excellent | Very Good | Good Satisfactory

1 | Syllabus gives fundamental 28.5 30.4 35.9 5.2
knowledge

2 | The syllabus is in continuation with 18.4 34.7 37.4 9.5
the previous year

3 | Syllabus helps in upgradation of skills 20.9 33.1 35.9 10.1

4 | Does Syllabus develop independent 17.2 35.6 37.1 10.1
thinking

5 | Applicability of syllabus to real life 22.1 26.4 40.2 11.3
situations

6 | Sequence of the units in the course 15.3 29.1 42.9 12.6

7 | How was the syllabus? 19.0 31.6 39.9 9.5

8 | Does syllabus increase employability 20.2 27.9 38.3 135

9 | Syllabus requires knowledge of basic 18.4 33.1 36.5 12.0
concepts

10 | Contents presented from simple to 16.9 31.3 40.8 11.0
complex form

11 | Sufficient reference material and 21.8 27.0 39.0 12.3
books are available for the topics

12 | Views on completion of Syllabus in 17.5 28.2 41.4 12.9
time

13 | Use of ICT helped in understanding 23.0 28.8 36.2 12.0
the subject

14 | Study tour/Industrial visits were 17.5 30.7 36.5 15.3
relevant to the subject

15 | Learning material provided by 25.5 334 30.7 10.4
teachers

16 | Views on Assignments /Discussion/ 20.2 35.0 34.7 10.1
Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in
improving understanding subject
matter

17 | The evaluation system is 15.3 344 40.5 9.8

18 | Remedial coaching provided by the 21.5 31.9 36.5 10.1

Institute




SYBCOM SEM IV

COMMERCE IV

Q. Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in %
N
Total Feedback- 277 Excellent | Very Good | Good Satisfactory

1 | Syllabus gives fundamental 27.4 36.8 33.2 2.6
knowledge

2 | The syllabus is in continuation with 19.1 39.7 33.9 7.2
the previous year

3 | Syllabus helps in upgradation of skills 9.9 40.4 31.4 8.3

4 | Does Syllabus develops independent 22.4 40.1 31.0 6.5
thinking

5 | Applicability of syllabus to real life 15.9 37.9 35.7 10.5
situations

6 | Sequence of the units in the course 17.7 36.1 40.1 6.1

7 | How was the syllabus? 22.0 35.4 35.7 6.9

8 | Does syllabus increase employability 17.0 35.7 37.5 9.7

9 | Syllabus requires knowledge of basic 18.4 40.1 34.3 7.2
concepts

10 | Contents presented from simple to 17.7 32.9 36.8 12.6
complex form

11 | Sufficient reference material and 18.4 39.4 33.6 8.7
books are available for the topics

12 | Views on completion of Syllabus in 18.1 38.3 35.7 7.9
time

13 | Use of ICT helped in understanding 24.9 33.9 33.2 7.9
the subject

14 | Study tour/Industrial visits were 12.3 34.7 37.2 15.9
relevant to the subject

15 | Learning material provided by 26.4 30.7 33.9 9.0
teachers

16 | Views on Assignments /Discussion/ 17.7 42.6 321 7.6
Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in
improving understanding subject
matter

17 | The evaluation system is 17.7 37.5 34.7 10.1

18 | Remedial coaching provided by the 26.7 31.8 32.1 9.4

Institute




SYBCOM SEM IV  COMPANY SECRETARIAL PRACTICE I

Q. Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in %
N
Total Feedback- Excellent | Very Good | Good Satisfactory

1 | Syllabus gives fundamental 24.7 41.8 24.7 8.8
knowledge

2 | The syllabus is in continuation with 16.8 42.5 32.9 7.9
the previous year

3 | Syllabus helps in upgradation of skills 24.3 37.0 33.2 55

4 | Does Syllabus develops independent 21.6 37.0 33.9 7.5
thinking

5 | Applicability of syllabus to real life 16.4 38.0 36.0 9.6
situations

6 | Sequence of the units in the course 18.5 37.7 37.3 6.5

7 | How was the syllabus? 20.2 35.6 36.3 7.9

8 | Does syllabus increase employability 18.5 38.7 34.2 8.6

9 | Syllabus requires knowledge of basic 18.2 38.7 36.0 7.2
concepts

10 | Contents presented from simple to 19.2 38.4 34.2 8.2
complex form

11 | Sufficient reference material and 20.5 34.9 34.6 9.9
books are available for the topics

12 | Views on completion of Syllabus in 18.2 39.7 34.6 7.5
time

13 | Use of ICT helped in understanding 23.6 34.6 33.6 8.2
the subject

14 | Study tour/Industrial visits were 19.2 30.5 35.3 15.1
relevant to the subject

15 | Learning material provided by 27.7 34.9 29.8 7.5
teachers

16 | Views on Assignments /Discussion/ 22.3 36.6 33.9 7.2
Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in
improving  understanding  subject
matter

17 | The evaluation system is 19.2 33.9 39 7.9

18 | Remedial coaching provided by the 26.7 32.2 30.8 10.3
Institute




TYBCOM SEM VI MHRM COMMERCE VI

Q. Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in %
N
Total Feedback- 242 Excellent | Very Good | Good Satisfactory

1 | Syllabus gives fundamental 28.5 38.0 28.1 54
knowledge

2 | The syllabus is in continuation with 18.6 37.6 34.3 9.5
the previous year

3 | Syllabus helps in upgradation of skills 21.5 37.6 33.9 7.0

4 | Does Syllabus develops independent 23.1 31.4 37.2 8.3
Thinking

5 | Applicability of syllabus to real life 20.7 35.5 36.0 7.9
Situations

6 | Sequence of the units in the course 16.1 39.7 37.2 7.0

7 | How was the syllabus? 22.3 35.1 36.4 6.2

8 | Does syllabus increase employability 16.5 38 34.3 11.2

9 | Syllabus requires knowledge of basic 19.4 44.2 29.3 7.0
Concepts

10 | Contents presented from simple to 17.8 38 37.2 7.0
complex form

11 | Sufficient reference material and 22.3 37.6 31.8 8.3
books are available for the topics

12 | Views on completion of Syllabus in 20.2 36.4 35 7.4
Time

13 | Use of ICT helped in understanding 22.7 36.4 34.7 6.2
the subject

14 | Study tour/Industrial visits were 18.2 34.7 335 13.6
relevant to the subject

15 | Learning material provided by 26.9 32.6 32.6 7.9
teachers

16 | Views on Assignments /Discussion/ 211 34.7 35.1 9.1
Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in
improving understanding subject
Matter

17 | The evaluation system is 18.6 38.8 35.1 7.4

18 | Remedial coaching provided by the 24.4 32.2 35.5 7.9

Institute




TYBCOM SEM VI EXPORT MARKETING Il

Q. Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in %
N
Total Feedback- 182 Excellent | Very Good | Good Satisfactory

1 | Syllabus gives fundamental 28.6 34.1 30.8 6.5
knowledge

2 | The syllabus is in continuation with 22.0 29.7 34.1 14.3
the previous year

3 | Syllabus helps in upgradation of skills 20.9 33.0 35.2 11.0

4 | Does Syllabus develops independent 25.3 34.6 28.6 115
Thinking

5 | Applicability of syllabus to real life 20.3 34.6 34.6 10.4
Situations

6 | Sequence of the units in the course 24.2 34.1 31.9 9.9

7 | How was the syllabus? 22.5 324 37.4 7.7

8 | Does syllabus increase employability 18.7 34.6 33.5 13.2

9 | Syllabus requires knowledge of basic 19.2 33.0 37.4 10.4
Concepts

10 | Contents presented from simple to 20.9 34.6 30.2 14.3
complex form

11 | Sufficient reference material and 23.6 30.8 34.1 115
books are available for the topics

12 | Views on completion of Syllabus in 18.7 35.7 33.0 12.6
Time

13 | Use of ICT helped in understanding 24.7 31.3 32.4 115
the subject

14 | Study tour/Industrial visits were 19.8 29.7 31.9 18.7
relevant to the subject

15 | Learning  material  provided by 27.5 33.0 30.8 8.8
teachers

16 | Views on Assignments /Discussion/ 24.2 30.8 335 11.5
Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in
improving understanding subject
Matter

17 | The evaluation system is 20.9 28.6 40.7 9.9

18 | Remedial coaching provided by the 24.7 335 28.6 13.2

Institute




FYBMS Principle of Marketing

Q.No [Question Excellent Very Good Good Satisfactory
Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the
1|subject? 28.2 44.7 18.8 8.2
2|Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 16.5 40 27.1 16.5
3|Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 16.5 44.7 28.2 10.6
4|Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 17.6 44.7 23.5 14.1
5|How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 22.4 34.1 32.9 10.6
6|How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course 20 32.9 35.3 11.8
7|How was the syllabus? 17.6 42.4 22.4 17.6
8|Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 24.7 34.1 29.4 11.8
9|concepts? 18.8 40 31.8 9.4
10{complex form 15.3 40 30.6 14.1
11lmentioned in the syllabus 21.2 32.9 32.9 12.9
12|Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 23.5 30.6 29.4 16.5
13|Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 25.9 30.6 29.4 14.1
14 Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 235 25.9 30.6 20
15[ The quality of learning material provided by teachers 28.2 44.7 16.5 10.6
16|Reviews in improving understanding subject matter 24.7 34.1 30.6 10.6
17|Evaluation system is 12.9 41.2 30.6 15.3
18|Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 22.4 38.8 23.5 15.3

[No of responses Received from students = 85




FYBMS Business Communication

Question Excellent Very Good Good Satisfactory
Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 25.3 44.6 19.3 10.8
Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 13.3 45.8 28.9 12
Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 20.5 39.8 26.5 13.3
Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 20.5 39.8 26.5 13.3
How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 18.1 37.3 27.7 16.9
How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course 145 47 19.3 19.3
How was the syllabus? 20.5 43.4 24.1 12
Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 16.9 41 28.9 13.3
Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 22.9 30.1 313 15.7
The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 18.1 36.1 26.5 19.3
Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the

syllabus 15.7 37.3 26.5 20.5
Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 20.5 36.1 26.5 16.9
Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 25.3 36.1 21.7 16.9
Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 24.1 31.3 24.1 20.5
The quality of learning material provided by teachers 25.3 38.6 21.7 14.5
Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving

understanding subject matter 26.5 32,5 25.3 15.7
Evaluation system is 16.9 37.3 28.9 16.9
Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 20.5 32,5 30.1 16.9

[No of responses Received from students = 83




FYBMS Business Environment

Q. No Question Excellent Very Good Good Satisfactory
1|Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 21 42 24.7 12.3
2|Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 11.1 32.1 40.7 16
3|Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 30.9 30.9 24.7 13.6
4|Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 28.4 35.8 19.8 16
5{How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 16 32.1 37 14.8
6|How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course 12.3 39.5 37 11.1
7|How was the syllabus? 235 34.5 33.3 8.6
g|Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 13.6 33.3 32.1 21
9[Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 17.3 44.4 28.4 9.9

10| The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 14.8 35.9 37 8.6
11(the syllabus 18.5 37 30.9 13.6
12|Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 17.3 32.1 35.8 14.8
13|Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 29.6 30.9 29.6 9.9
14|Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 19.9 30.9 32.1 17.3
15|/ The quality of learning material provided by teachers 39.5 33.3 19.8 7.4
16|improving understanding subject matter 24.7 38.3 235 13.6
17|Evaluation system is 17.3 37 42 3.7
18|Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 18.5 42 24.7 14.8

[No of responses Received from students = 81




FYBMS Principles of Management

Q. No Question Excellent Very Good |Good Satisfactory
1|Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 23.5 43.2 19.8 13.6
2[Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 12.3 39.5 28.4 19.8
3|Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 25.9 32.1 25.9 16
4|Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 22.2 32.1 33.3 12.3
s5|How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 12.3 39.5 32.1 16
6|How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course 11.1 37 37 14.8
7|How was the syllabus? 22.2 30.9 30.9 16
g|Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 13.6 39.5 25.9 21
9/Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 19.8 39.5 29.6 11.1

10| The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 12.3 35.8 35.8 16
Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in

11|the syllabus 16 34.6 33.3 16

12| Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 22.2 33.3 25.9 18.5

13|Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 22.2 30.9 25.9 21

14|Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 19.8 28.4 29.6 22.2

15| The quality of learning material provided by teachers 27.2 29.6 27.2 16
Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in

16|improving understanding subject matter 19.8 321 35.8 12.3

17|Evaluation system is 13.6 39.5 30.9 16

18|Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 16 43.2 27.2 13.6

[No of responses Received from students = 81




FYBMS Business Mathematics

Q. No [Question Excellent Very Good Good Satisfactory
1|Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 21.8 41.4 24.1 12.6
2|Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 17.2 35.6 29.9 17.2
3[Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 17.2 35.6 33.3 13.8
4|Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 18.4 425 20.7 18.8
5[How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 195 34.5 28.7 17.2
6[How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course 115 35.6 29.9 23
7|[How was the syllabus? 18.4 36.8 29.9 14.9
8[Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 16.1 33.3 32.2 18.4
9|Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 16.1 39.1 26.4 18.4

10|The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 19.5 29.9 35.6 14.9
11|Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus 16.1 40.2 28.7 14.9
12|Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 17.2 36.8 24.1 21.8
13|Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 23 29.9 25.3 21.8
14|Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 21.8 27.6 24.1 26.4
15|The quality of learning material provided by teachers 28.7 32.2 24.1 14.9
Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving
16|understanding subject matter 20.7 37.9 26.4 14.9
17|Evaluation system is 21.8 34.5 27.6 16.1
18|Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 21.8 41.4 17.2 19.5

No of responses Received from students = 87




FYBMS Industrial Law

Q. No Question Excellent Very Good Good Satisfactory
1|Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 26.7 39.5 23.3 10.5
2|Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 14 39.5 29.1 17.4
3|Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 18.6 43 24.4 14
4|Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 14 43 27.9 15.1
5[How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 15.1 39.5 30.2 15.1
6|How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course 17.4 29.1 36 17.4
7|How was the syllabus? 17.4 39.5 29.1 14
8|Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 34.9 31.4 17.4 16.3
9|Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 17.4 36 31.4 15.1

10| The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 19.8 34.9 30.2 15.1
Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned

11]in the syllabus 24.4 36 19.8 19.8

12| Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 20.9 25.6 33.7 19.8

13|Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 25.6 32.6 24.4 17.4

14|Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 14 37.2 26.7 22.1

15|The quality of learning material provided by teachers 30.2 33.7 22.1 14
Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in

16|improving understanding subject matter 22.1 31.4 27.9 18.6

17|Evaluation system is 15.1 44.2 27.9 12.8

18|Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 24.4 33.7 24.4 17.4

No of responses Received from students = 86




FYBMS Foundation Course

Q. No |Question Excellent Very Good Good Satisfactory
1|Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 22.7 42.7 25.3 9.3
2|Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 21.3 34.7 30.7 13.3
3|Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 21.3 36 32 10.7
4|Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 21.3 36 26.7 16
5[How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 20 34.7 32 13.3
6[How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course 13.3 32 36 18.7
7|How was the syllabus? 21.3 33.3 29.3 16
8|Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 12 42,7 28 17.3
9|Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 16 41.3 26.7 16

10| The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 16 33.3 29.3 21.3
11|Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus 17.3 26.7 32 24
12| Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 28 28 26.7 17.3
13|Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 21.3 34.7 28 16
14|Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 22.7 28 30.7 18.7
15| The quality of learning material provided by teachers 32 28 25.3 14.7
Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving
16|understanding subject matter 24 38.7 26.7 10.7
17|Evaluation system is 16 32 36 16
18|Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 26.7 32 22.7 18.7

No of responses Received from students = 75




SYBMS Business Research Methods

Q. No |Question Excellent Very Good Good Satisfactory
1|Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 29.1 43 20.9 7
2|Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 9.3 45.3 32.6 12.8
3|Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 25.6 38.4 221 14
4|Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 32.6 34.9 26.7|-
5|How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 18.6 38.4 32.6 10.5
6{How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course 16.3 38.4 33.7 11.6
7|How was the syllabus? 20.9 38.4 30.2 10.5
8|Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 23.3 29.1 30.2 17.4
9|{Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 17.4 40.7 26.7 15.1

10| The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 18.6 33.7 31.4 16.3
11|Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus 20.9 34.9 30.2 14
12|Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 23.3 43 24.4 9.3
13|Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 30.2 30.2 32.6 7
14|Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 16.3 41.9 25.6 16.3
15| The quality of learning material provided by teachers 29.1 38.4 25.6 7
YOUr VIEWS 0N ASSIgnments/DISCUSSION/Project work/Debate/BooK ReVIEWS 1N IMProving
16|understanding subject matter 19.8 39.5 31.4 9.3
17|Evaluation system is 18.6 38.4 33.7 9.3
18|Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 30.2 32.6 24.4 12.8

[No of responses Received from students = 86




SYBMS INTEGRATED MARKETING COMMUNICAT

Question Excellent Very Good Good Satisfactory

Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 23.3 48.8 23.3 4.6
Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 16.3 41.9 34.9 7
Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 27.9 39.5 25.6 7
Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 32.6 41.9 20.9 4.6
How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 18.6 44.2 30.2 7
How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course 23.3 32.6 37.2 7
How was the syllabus? 20.9 39.5 30.2 9.3
Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 20.9 37.2 30.2 11.6
Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 14 51.2 30.2 4.6
The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 20.9 37.2 32.6 9.3
Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus 20.9 44.2 27.9 7
Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 18.6 37.2 39.5 4.7
Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 32.6 30.2 32.6 4.6
Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 23.3 39.5 20.9 16.3
The quality of learning material provided by teachers 27.9 34.9 30.2 7
Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving understanding subje 23.3 39.5 32.6 4.6
Evaluation system is 16.3 44.2 34.9 4.6
Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 20.9 41.9 30.2 7

[No of responses Received from students = 43




SYBMS RURAL MARKETING (MARKETING ELEC

Question Excellent Very Good Good Satisfactory
Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 26.7 44.4 24.4 4.5
Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 26.7 311 40 2.2
Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 31.1 35.6 24.4 8.9
Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 28.9 44.4 24.4 2.3
How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 28.9 40 28.9 2.2
How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course 24.4 37.8 28.9 8.9
How was the syllabus? 22.2 35.6 33.3 8.9
Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 15.6 48.9 24.4 11.1
Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 20 40 28.9 11.1
The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 13.3 44.4 31.1 11.1
Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus 22.2 37 35.6 5.2
Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 24.4 311 37.8 6.7
Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 28.9 37.8 26.7 6.7
Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 26.7 40 24.4 8.9
The quality of learning material provided by teachers 22.2 46.7 28.9 2.2
Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving

understanding subject matter 22.2 42.2 31.1 4.5
Evaluation system is 20 42.2 33.3 4.6
Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 28.9 20 44.4 6.7

[No of responses Received from students = 45




SYBMS TRAINING & DEVELOPMENT (HR ELEC)

Question Excellent Very Good Good Satisfactory
Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 211 26.3 47.4 5.3
Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 26.3 211 36.8 15.8
Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 211 26.3 31.6 21.1
Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 211 316 21.1 26.3
How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 31.6 211 26.3 21.1
How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course 211 42.1 15.8 21.1
How was the syllabus? 15.8 42.1 31.6 10.5
Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 26.3 211 26.3 26.3
Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 211 211 36.8 21.1
The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 15.8 26.3 36.8 21.1
Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus 15.8 26.3 36.8 21.1
Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 36.8 15.8 26.3 21.1
Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 26.3 10.5 47.4 15.8
Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 26.3 15.8 21.1 36.8
The quality of learning material provided by teachers 31.6 26.3 26.3 15.8
Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving

understanding subject matter 316 26.3 31.6 10.5
Evaluation system is 26.3 21.1 36.8 15.8
Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 26.3 26.3 36.8 10.5

[No of responses Received from students = 19




SYBMS AUDITING (FINANCE ELECTIVE)

Q. No Question Excellent [Very Good |Good ory
1{Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 211 50 21.1 7.9
2|Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 18.4 36.8 34.2 10.5
3|Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 23.7 36.8 23.7 15.8
4|Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 23.7 39.5 18.4 18.4
5|How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 211 34.2 26.3 18.4
6/|How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course 15.8 39.5 28.9 15.8
7|How was the syllabus? 26.3 28.9 28.9 15.8
8|Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 18.4 42.1 18.4 21.1
9|Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 28.9 34.2 23.7 13.2

10| The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 21.1 36.2 21.1 21.1
11|Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus 21.1 31.6 34.2 13.2
12| Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 26.3 31.6 26.3 15.8
13|Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 18.4 31.6 34.2 15.8
14| Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 18.4 28.9 31.6 21.1
15| The quality of learning material provided by teachers 26.3 31.6 31.6 10.5
Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving understanding
16|subject matter 26.3 316 28.9 13.2
17(Evaluation system is 26.3 39.5 18.4 15.8
18[Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 31.6 23.7 31.6 13.2

[No of responses Received from students = 38




SYBMS PRODUCTION & TOTAL QUALITY MANAGEMENT

Q. No Question Excellent |Very Good |Good Satisfactory
1|Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 25.6 41.9 25.6 7
2|Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 14 44.2 27.9 14
3|Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 23.3 32.6 27.9 16.3
4|Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 19.8 43 25.6 11.6
5|How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 11.6 40.7 30.2 17.4
6/|How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course 10.5 38.4 32.6 18.6
7|How was the syllabus? 17.4 36 29.1 17.4
8|Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 16.3 37.2 29.1 17.4
9|Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 18.6 36 30.2 15.1

10| The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 17.4 32.6 37.2 12.8
11| Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus 233 31.4 31.4 14
12|Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 17.4 43 25.6 14
13|Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 22.1 37.2 25.6 15.1
14|Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 12.8 34.9 29.1 23.3
15| The quality of learning material provided by teachers 19.8 33.7 33.7 12.8
Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving
16|understanding subject matter 17.4 40.7 32.6 9.3
17|Evaluation system is 16.3 39.5 30.2 14
18|Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 23.3 41.9 24.4 10.5

[No of responses Received from students = 86




SYBMS IT in MANEGEMENT

Q. No Question Excellent Very Good Good Satisfactory
1|Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 23.1 44.2 25 7.7
2|Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 17.3 28.8 375 16.3
3|Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 25 39.4 26.9 8.7
4|Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 19.2 45.2 24 11.5
5|How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 21.2 34.6 317 12.5
6/|How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course 18.3 34.6 35.6 11.5
7|How was the syllabus? 14.4 46.2 30.8 8.7
8|Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 21.2 33.7 28.8 16.3
9|Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 16.3 42.3 29.8 11.5

10| The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 21.2 27.9 39.4 11.5
Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in

11|the syllabus 15.4 41.3 317 11.5

12| Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 18.3 43.3 29.8 8.7

13|Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 28.8 34.6 26.9 9.6

14| Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 20.2 27.9 29.8 22.1

15| The quality of learning material provided by teachers 22.1 375 30.8 9.6
Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in

16|improving understanding subject matter 26 34.6 28.8 10.6

17|Evaluation system is 15.4 44.2 29.8 10.6

18|Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 20.2 33.7 34.6 11.5

[No of responses Received from students = 104




SYBMS HRIS

Q. No Question Excellent Very Good Good Satisfactory
1|Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 22.2 38.9 33.3 5.6
2|Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 33.3 333 16.7 16.7
3|Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 27.8 27.8 33.3 11.1
4|Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 22.2 38.9 22.2 16.7
5/How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 22.2 16.7 44.4 16.7
6/How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course 33.3 27.8 33.3 5.6
7|How was the syllabus? 33.3 27.8 22.2 16.7
8|Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 38.9 16.7 33.3 11.1
9|Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 27.8 333 27.8 11.1

10[The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 27.8 33.3 27.8 11.1
Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the

11{syllabus 33.3 222 22.2 22.2

12|Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 38.9 27.8 22.2 11.1

13|Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 27.8 22.2 50 0

14| Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 27.8 27.8 27.8 16.7

15| The quality of learning material provided by teachers 55.6 111 27.8 5.6
Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving

16|understanding subject matter 50 16.7 22.2 11.1

17(Evaluation system is 333 44.4 16.7 5.6

18|Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 44.4 22.2 27.8 5.6

[No of responses Received from students = 18




SYBMS Corporate Restructuring (F)

Q. No [Question Excellent Very Good Good Satisfactory
1|Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 32.4 51.4 10.8 5.4
2|Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 18.9 51.4 18.9 10.8
3|Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 40.5 29.7 21.6 8.1
4|Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 29.7 35.1 16.2 18.9
5|How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 18.9 48.6 16.2 16.2
6/|How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course 24.3 35.1 21.6 18.9
7|How was the syllabus? 21.6 37.8 18.9 21.6
8|Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 32.4 29.7 24.3 135
9|Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 27 40.5 13.5 18.9

10| The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 24.3 35.1 24.3 16.2
Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the

11|syllabus 24.3 35.1 27 135

12|Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 16.2 37.8 29.7 16.2

13|Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 27 32.4 29.7 10.8

14|Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 29.7 27 24.3 18.9

15| The quality of learning material provided by teachers 27 40.5 18.9 135
Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in

16|improving understanding subject matter 32.4 35.1 13.5 18.9

17|Evaluation system is 24.3 40.5 29.7 5.4

18|Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 27 29.7 32.4 10.8

[No of responses Received from students = 37




SYBMS Economics - Il

Serial No. |Question Excellent (%) |Very Good(%) |Good (%) Satisfactory(%)
1|Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 18.2 51.1 25 5.7
2|Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 14.8 46.6 28.4 10.2
3|Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 20.5 375 31.8 10.2
4|Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 19.3 375 30.7 125
5|How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 17 28.4 42 12.5
6{How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course 15.9 375 33 13.6
7|How was the syllabus? 11.4 42 36.4 10.2
8|Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 13.6 35.2 34.1 17
9|{Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 20.5 34.1 31.8 13.6

10| The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 17 40.9 30.7 11.4
11|Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllaby 13.6 38.6 35.2 12.5
12|Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 19.3 37.5 30.7 125
13|Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 18.2 36.4 36.4 9.1
14|Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 14.8 38.6 28.4 18.2
15| The quality of learning material provided by teachers 17 36.4 318 14.8
16|Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving u 21.6 31.8 34.1 125
17|Evaluation system is 125 38.6 36.4 125
18|Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 18.2 33 35.2 13.6

subject:- Business Economics - SYBMS

No of responses Received from students = 88




SYBMS FOUNDATION COURSE IV

Sr. No|Question Excellent (%) Very Good(%) [Good (%) Satisfactory(%)
1|Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 23.3 40.7 30.2 5.8
2|Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 18.6 41.9 27.9 11.6
3|Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 25.6 33.7 30.2 10.5
4|Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 19.8 40.7 30.2 4.3
5[How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 18.6 37.2 31.4 12.6
6[How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course 14 38.4 36 11.6
7|How was the syllabus? 12.8 37.2 38.4 11.6
8|Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 12.8 39.5 33.7 14
9|Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 18.6 32.6 36 12.8

10{The contents of the course have been presented from simple (o complex form __ 2.3 395 34.9 16.3
11|syllabus . 17.4 32.6 40.7 9.3
12|Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 18.6 33.7 33.7 14
13|Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 23.3 32.6 34.9 9.3
14|Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 11.6 39.6 26.7 22.1
15|The quality of learning material provided by teachers 20.9 37.2 30.2 11.6
Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving
16|understanding subject matter 20.9 37.2 30.2 11.6
17|Evaluation system is 11.6 37.2 33.7 17.4
18|Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 23.3 36 31.4 9.3

subject:- Foundation Course - IV ( Ethics and Governance) SYBMS
No of responses Received from students = 86




TYBMS Operations Research

Q. No |Question Excellent Very Good Good Satisfactory
1|Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 37.8 40 21.1 1.1
2|Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 24.4 42.2 25.6 7.8
3(Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 25.6 43.3 24.4 6.7
4|Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 37.1 37.8 21.1 10
5{How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 24.4 33.3 31.1 11.1
6/|How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course 22.2 45.6 25.6 6.7
7|How was the syllabus? 28.9 37.8 28.9 4.4
8/Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 24.4 35.6 26.7 13.3
9|Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 26.7 44.4 23.3 5.6

10| The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 26.7 37.8 27.8 7.8
11|Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus 18.9 46.7 28.9 5.6
12|Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 27.8 42.2 24.4 5.6
13|Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 30 41.1 22.2 6.7
14|Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 20 33.3 31.1 15.6
15| The quality of learning material provided by teachers 37.8 40 18.9 33
16| Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving understandi 24.4 47.8 23.3 4.4
17|Evaluation system is 233 46.7 25.6 4.4
18|Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 30 43.3 21.1 5.6

[No of responses Received from students = 90




TYBMS Retail (M)

Q. No Question Excellent Very Good Good Satisfactory

1|Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 39 26.8 31.7|-

2|Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 26.8 36.6 26.8 9.8
3|Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 34.1 34.1 24.7 7.1
4|Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 34.1 34.1 26.8 2
5|How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 31.7 34.1 31.7 2.4
6/How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course 29.3 29.3 34.1 7.3
7|How was the syllabus? 29.3 415 19.5 9.8
8|Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 26.8 415 24.4 7.3
9|Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 34.1 34.1 24.7 7.1

10{The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 22 415 31.1)-

11{syllabus 22 43.9 29.3|-

12[Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 317 22 39 7.3

13|Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 34.1 36.6 26.8|-

14{Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 17.1 39 317 12.2

15| The quality of learning material provided by teachers 39 317 22 7.3

16(improving understanding subject matter 36.6 24.4 26.8 7.3

17|Evaluation system is 317 34.1 26.8 7.3

18[Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 34.1 317 29.3|-

Total Number of Students for this course/subject = 48

No of responses Received from students = 41




TYBMS Indian Ethos (HR)

Q. No Question Excellent Very Good Good Satisfactory

1|Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 63.2 26.3 10.2]-

2|Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 36.8 36.8 21.1

3(Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 47.4 47.4 1

4[Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 42.1 52.6 1

5{How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 36.8 52.6 10.5

6|How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course 21.1 57.9 21.1

7|How was the syllabus? 26.3 57.9 15.8

8(Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 15.8 52.6 31.6

9|Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 36.8 57.9 1
10| The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 21.1 68.4 10.5
11|Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllab, 42.1 47.4 10.5
12|Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 36.8 42.1 21.1
13|Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 36.8 52.6 10.5
14|Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 36.8 42.1 10.5 10.5
15| The quality of learning material provided by teachers 42.1 47.4 10.5
16| Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving u 47.4 42.1 10.5
17|Evaluation system is 26.3 52.6 21.1
18|Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 63.2 26.3 10.5

[No of responses Received from students = 19




TYBMS BRAND MANAGEMENT (MARKETING ELECTIVE)

Question Excellent Very Good Good Satisfactory
Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 42,5 325 22.5

Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 27.5 35 325 5
Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 325 30 30 7.5
Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 27.5 37.5 27.5 7.5
How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 225 40 30 7.5
How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course 30 30 35 5
How was the syllabus? 30 325 35 25
Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 30 35 275 7.5
Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 25 42.5 27.5 5
The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 275 20 45 7.5
Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus 25 42.5 27.5 5
Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 325 30 30 7.5
Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 27.5 30 375 5
Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 225 325 35 10
The quality of learning material provided by teachers 40 30 25 5
Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving

understanding subject matter 27.5 37.5 25 10
Evaluation system is 325 30 27.5 10
Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 325 27.5 30 10

[No of responses Received from students = 40




TYBMS MEDIA PLANNING(MARKETING ELECTIVE)

Q. No Question Excellent [Very Good |Good ory
1|Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 375 35 17.5 10
2|Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 20 35 40 5
3|Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 20 375 32,5 10
4|Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 25 37 27.5 10
5|How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 15 30 42.5 12.5
6|How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course 22.5 42.5 27.5 7.5
7|How was the syllabus? 20 37.5 27.5 15
8|Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 20 275 35 17.5
9|Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 22.5 45 25 7.5

10[The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 15 375 325 15
11{Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus 20 40 275 12.5
12|Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 25 30 35 10
13|Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 25 325 35 7.5
14[Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 15 375 35 12.5
15| The quality of learning material provided by teachers 25 37.5 325 5
Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving understanding
16(subject matter 25 37.5 27.5 10
17|Evaluation system is 27.5 25 40 7.5
18|Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 25 325 275 15

[No of responses Received from students = 40




Q. No

10
11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18




TYBMS INTERNATIONAL MARKETING(MARKETING)

Question

Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject?

Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus

Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills?

Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking

How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations

How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course

How was the syllabus?

Do you find the current syllabus increase employability?

Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts?

The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form

syllabus

Your views on completion of Syllabus in time

Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject

Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject

The quality of learning material provided by teachers

Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving
understanding subject matter

Evaluation system is

Remedial coaching provided by the Institute

[No of responses Received from students = 39




Excellent Very Good |Good y
38.5 33.3 25.6 2.6
20.5 41 33.3 5.2
23.1 333 41 2.6
17.9 38.5 41 2.6
15.4 53.8 25.6 5.1
20.5 30.8 43.6 5.1
23.1 41 33.3 2.6
23.1 41 30.8 51
25.6 41 28.2 5.1
17.9 33.3 38.5 10.3
23.1 41 28.2 7.7
23.1 35.9 35.9 51
25.6 41 28.2 5.1
17.9 35.9 33.3 12.8
30.8 28.2 30.8 10.3
25.6 41 23.1 10.3
30.8 38.5 23.1 7.7
25.6 38.5 30.8 5.1




Q. No

10

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18




TYBMS Statergic Financial management

Question

Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject?

Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus

Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills?

Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking

How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations

How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course

How was the syllabus?

Do you find the current syllabus increase employability?

Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts?

The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form

Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the
syllabus

Your views on completion of Syllabus in time

Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject

Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject

The quality of learning material provided by teachers

Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving
understanding subject matter

Evaluation system is

Remedial coaching provided by the Institute

Total Number of Students for this course/subject =

No of responses Received from students = 81




Excellent Very Good Good Satisfactory
35.9 51.3 12.8 0
17.9 56.4 23.1 2.6
17.9 64.1 17.9 0
23.1 53.8 23.1 0
17.9 53.8 28.2 0
25.6 46.2 23.1 5.1
28.2 41 25.6 5.1
20.5 56.4 23.1 0
25.6 43.6 28.2 2.6
10.3 53.8 28.2 7.7
23.1 46.2 30.8 0
23.1 51.3 23.1 2.6
15.4 56.4 17.9 10.3
20.5 43.6 30.8 5.1
35.9 46.2 17.9 0
20.5 43.6 33.3 2.6
20.5 43.6 33.3 2.6
35.9 38.5 23.1 2.6




TYBMS Project Management (F)

Question Excellent Very Good Good Satisfactory

Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 21.6 59.5 13.5 5.4
Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 16.2 51.4 24.3 8.1
Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 10.8 45.9 40.5 2.8
Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 10.8 54.1 32.4 2.7
How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 13.5 45.9 29.7 10.8
How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course 16.2 54.1 29.7 10.8
How was the syllabus? 16.2 51.4 29.7 2.7
Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 13.5 35.1 40.5 10.8
Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 27 32.4 29.7 10.8
The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 21.6 51.4 21.6 5.4
Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus 18.9 43.2 37.8 0.1
Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 16.2 48.6 29.7 5.5
Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 16.5 40.5 40.5 2.5
Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 16.2 45.9 32.4 5.5
The quality of learning material provided by teachers 27 32.4 35.1 5.5
Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving understanding { 13.5 51.4 24.3 10.8
Evaluation system is 16.2 37.8 40.5 5.5
Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 21.6 37.8 27 13.5

No of responses Received from students = 37




TYBMS Indirect Tax (F)

Question Excellent Very Good Good Satisfactory

Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 25.6 46.2 25.6 2.6
Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 17.9 51.3 28.2 2.6
Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 25.6 35.9 30.8 7.7
Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 12.8 51.3 23.1 12.8
How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 12.8 53.8 25.6 7.7
How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course 17.9 46.2 20.5 154
How was the syllabus? 15.4 48.7 28.2 7.7
Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 43.6 43.6 28.2 12.8
Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 20.5 43.6 23.1 12.8
The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 10.3 46.2 35.9 7.7
Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus 23.1 41 30.8 5.1
Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 12.8 46.2 25.6 15.4
Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 20.5 43.6 28.2 7.7
Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 17.9 35.9 41 5.2
The quality of learning material provided by teachers 17.9 48.7 23.1 10.3
Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving und 10.3 51.3 33.3 5.1
Evaluation system is 154 33.3 41 10.3
Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 25.6 35.9 30.8 7.7

No of responses Received from students = 39




TYBMS Work Force Diversity (HR)

Q. No |Question Excellent Very Good Good Satisfactory

1]Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 58.8 35.3 5.9
2| Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 35.3 52.9 11.8
3|Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 47.1 47.1 5.9
4|Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 41.2 41.2 17.6
5|How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 41.2 35.3 23.5
6|How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course 52.9 29.4 11.8 5.9
7|How was the syllabus? 35.3 47.1 11.8 5.9
8|Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 35.3 52.9 11.8
9|Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 35.3 64.7

10| The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 58.8 29.4 11.8

11|Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in t} 41.2 52.9 5.9

12|Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 41.2 58.8

13|Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 52.9 47.1

14| Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 35.3 41.2 17.6 5.9

15[ The quality of learning material provided by teachers 35.3 58.8 5.9

16| Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in im( a7 41.2 11.8

17|Evaluation system is 23.5 70.6 5.9

18|Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 41.2 41.2 11.8 5.9

No of responses Received from students = 17




TYBMS HRM in Global Perspectives (HR)

Q. No Question Excellent Very Good Good Satisfactory
1]Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 21.1 68.4 10.5
2| Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 42.1 36.8 21.1
3|Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 42.1 42.1 15.8
4|Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 31.6 52.6 15.8
5|How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 15.8 73.7 10.5
6|How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course 31.6 42.1 26.3
7|How was the syllabus? 42 31.6 21.1 5.3
8|Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 26.3 52.6 21.1
9|Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 36.8 42.1 15.8 5.3
10| The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 26.3 57.9 5.3 10.5
11|Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus 36.8 52.6 5.3 5.3
12|Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 31.6 63.2 5.3
13|Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 26.3 57.9 15.8
14| Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 36.8 47.4 15.8
15| The quality of learning material provided by teachers 42.1 47.4 10.5
16| Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving underst 21 73.7 5.3
17|Evaluation system is 26.3 47.4 26.3
18|Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 42.1 26.3 31.6

No of responses Received from students = 19




TYBMS HRM in Service Sector Management

Q. No Question Excellent Very Good Good Satisfactory
1|Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 47.1 41.2 11.8 0
2|Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 29.4 58.8 5.9 5.9
3[Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 35.3 47.1 11.8 5.9
4|Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 35.3 35.3 29.4 0
5[How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 23.5 59.2 23.5 0
6[How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course 47.1 41.2 11.8 0
7|How was the syllabus? 47.1 35.3 11.8 5.9
8|Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 29.4 47.1 17.6 5.9
9[Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 41.2 41.2 11.8 5.9

10| The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 35.3 52.9 11.8 0
11|Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus 29.4 64.7 0 5.9
12|Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 29.4 47.1 17.6 5.9
13|Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 52.9 47.1 0 0
14(Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 52.9 35.3 5.9 5.9
15| The quality of learning material provided by teachers 41.2 35.3 11.8 11.8
Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving understanding
16|subject matter 47.1 52.9 0 0
17|Evaluation system is 29.4 52.9 11.8 5.9
18|Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 47.1 47.1 0 5.9

No of responses Received from students = 17




TYBMS International Finance (F)

Q. No Question Excellent Very Good Good Satisfactory
1|Whether the syllabus gives you a fundamental knowledge of the subject? 28.2 51.3 17.9 2.6
2|Do you feel the syllabus is in continuation with previous year syllabus 17.9 51.3 25.6 5.1
3|Do you find the current syllabus helps in upgradation of skills? 20.5 48.7 30.8 0
4|(Syllabus is effective in developing independent thinking 25.6 43.6 28.2 2.6
5{How do you rate the Applicability of syllabus to real life situations 23.1 51.3 25.6 0
6/How do you rate the sequence of the units in the course 20.5 56.4 20.5 2.6
7|How was the syllabus? 30.8 41 20.5 7.7
8[Do you find the current syllabus increase employability? 23.1 48.7 25.6 2.6
9|Do you find the current syllabus requires knowledge of basic concepts? 12.8 51.3 28.2 7.7

10| The contents of the course have been presented from simple to complex form 23.1 41 28.2 7.7
11|Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus 23.1 46.2 28.2 2.6
12|Your views on completion of Syllabus in time 23.1 53.8 20.5 2.6
13|Use of ICT helped in understanding the subject 25.6 48.7 20.5 5.1
14|Study tour/Industrial visits was relevant to the subject 20.5 48.7 28.2 2.6
15| The quality of learning material provided by teachers 35.9 38.5 20.5 5.1
16[Your views on Assignments/Discussion/Project work/Debate/Book Reviews in improving understand 20.5 48.7 23.1 7.7
17|Evaluation system is 12.8 46.2 35.9 5.1
18|Remedial coaching provided by the Institute 25.6 46.2 20.5 7.7

No of responses Received from students = 39




Alumni Feedback on Current Syllabi

Question Yes No Total

Q1 | Do you think that the syllabus encourages student in 127 63 190
analysis and problems solving

TRTAT 31 dTed &1 1 snargery fagmafar faxawor snfor aor
HISIuar WedTfed Bl

Q2 | Do you feel that the syllabus stimulate students for 93 97 190

research?
ST 3 dTed B T H Iamaf-T TNes efdi=T SUoId HRdTd.

Q3 | Is there any possibility of community projects related to 114 76 190

the course?
STIHHRN Haftid Y™ Ydhedid! Blgl RN 315 BI?

Q4 | Is the curriculum is in pace with the time 93 97 190
3T H IS 2N YITT 3R B2

Q5 | Do you think current syllabus is the extension of syllabus 112 78 190

of immediate lower class
T SARIHH U dlehbled Y T ST AT AR 3Mg 3

TR dIed HI?

Q6 | Do you feel that the current syllabus is job oriented 105 85 190
3MYTE 3R dTed T YeATeT SNATIHH Fhdt IR 318

Q7 | Do you feel that the current syllabus is generates the 98 92 190

interest in the Subject?
ST 3 Ted Pt AT GHH BT favg 7ed WRY fAfor dyer?

Q8 | Do you feel that the current syllabus is creative and 110 80 190

thought provoking?
STITAT 3 Ted i adqH IR orRid ST faarsiia 3m &1

Chart Title

Do you think that the syllabus encourages student in
analysis and problems solving

Do you feel that the syllabus stimulate students for
research?

Is there any possibility of community projects related to
the course?

Is the curriculum is in pace with the time

Do you think current syllabus is the extension of
syllabus of immediate lower class

Do you feel that the current syllabus is job oriented

Do you feel that the current syllabus is generates the
interest in the Subject?

Do you feel that the current syllabus is creative and
thought provoking?




Teachers’ Feedback on the Current Syllabus

Question Yes | No | Total

Q.1 | Do you feel that objectives and outcomes are mentioned in the | 44 | 10 54
syllabus

Q.2 | Whether allotted time to complete the syllabus is adequate 24 | 30 54

Q.3 | Do you think that the syllabus encourages student in analysisand | 42 | 12 54
problems solving

Q.4 | Do you feel that the syllabus stimulates students for research 24 | 30 54

Q.5 | Whether curriculum encourage the students the need of additional | 36 | 18 54
reference

Q.6 | Is there any possibility of community projects related to the course | 42 | 12 54

Q.7 | Isthe curriculum is in pace with the time 37 | 17 54

Q.8 | Do you think current syllabus is the extension of syllabus of | 39 | 15 54
immediate lower class

Q.9 | Do you feel the need of bridge course to teach the current syllabus | 46 8 54

Q.10 | Do you feel that the current syllabus is job oriented 25 | 29 54

Q.11 | Do you feel that the current syllabus is generates the interest in the | 45 9 54
Subject?

Q.12 | Do you feel that the current syllabus is creative and thought | 38 | 16 54
provoking?

Chart Title

Q1. Do you feel that objectives and outcomes are
mentioned in the syllabus
Q2. Whether allotted time to complete the
syllabus is adequate
Q3. Do you think that the syllabus encourages
student in analysis and problems solving
Q4. Do you feel that the syllabus stimulates
students for research
Q5. Whether curriculum encourage the students
the need of additional reference

Q6. Is there any possibility of community projects
related to the course

Q7. Is the curriculum is in pace with the time

Q8. Do you think current syllabus is the extension
of syllabus of immediate lower class
Q9. Do you feel the need of bridge course to
teach the current syllabus
Q10. Do you feel that the current syllabus is job
oriented
Q11. Do you feel that the current syllabus is
generates the interest in the Subject?

45

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50




Employers Feedback on current curriculum

Grand
Questions NO YES Total
Q.1. Do you think that the curriculum is suitable to employability
taking into account the academic and professional needs of your
organization? 9 13
Q.2.Did the syllabus contain a statement of objectives? 9 13
Q.3. If yes, could you understand the objectives in terms of their 13
learning outcomes? 10
Q.4. Do you think current syllabus is sufficient to cater the need of 13
your organization? 8
Q.5. Do you think the syllabus is capable of adding Learning values 13
(in terms of skills, concepts, knowledge, analytical abilities or
broadening perspectives) in students 9
Q.6. Do you think the curriculum promotes and encourages Industry 13
— Academic Interactions 9
Q.7. Whether theoretical aspect and practical exposure regarding 13
modern tools are covered by syllabus 7
Q.8. Do you think that the syllabus needs revision? 7 13
Q.9. Will you offer job to candidates only on the basis of knowledge 13
acquired from the present syllabus 8
Q.10. Whether the curriculum has Academic Flexibility 9 13

Chart Title

Q.1. Do you think that the curriculum is suitable to
employability taking into account the academic and...

Q.2. Did the syllabus contain a statement of
objectives?

Q.3. If yes, could you understand the objectives in
terms of their learning outcomes?

Q.4. Do you think current syllabus is sufficient to cater
the need of your organization?

Q.5. Do you think the syllabus is capable of adding
Learning values (in terms of skills, concepts,...

Q.6. Do you think the curriculum promotes and
encourages Industry — Academic Interactions

Q.7. Whether theoretical aspect and practical
exposure regarding modern tools are covered by...

Q.8. Do you think that the syllabus needs revision?

Q.9. Will you offer job to candidates only on the basis
of knowledge acquired from the present syllabus

Q.10. Whether the curriculum has Academic
Flexibility




